
SHEET 6 -  POWER CAB ROOF   

SHEET 9 - POWER UCM-2SHEET 8 - POWER UCM-1

SHEET 13 - STARTER CHARGING SHEET 15 - GROUND CAB: ROOF, FRONT FRAME, UPPER & LOWER ROOFSHEET 11 - POWER UCM-3

SHEET 7 - POWER CAB ROOF

SHEET 10 - POWER CAB

15.0 A

F-010
BRAKE LIGHT

15.0 A

STUBBLE LIGHTS

F-004
CENTRAL/
SHORT RANGE LIGHTS

20.0A

F-005

20.0A

F-006

20.0A

F-007

20.0A

F-008
WIDE HEADER LIGHTS

20.0A

F-009

20.0A

F-002
BLOWER

30.0A

20.0 A

F-022
SIDE EXIT LIGHTS

15.0 A

F-024
BEACON LIGHTS

BBAR2

X-1026
1

X-901A

9B

7B

X-901D

R3_85

R3_30

X-1003
6

BBAR6

SP-109A

X-1030
AA7

X-1021
5

SP-269

X-1003
6

X-1026
1

X-1050
N

X-1030
AA7

SP-001J

SP-270B

SP-269A

SP-109

SP-270

X-1050
A

X-1003
4

SP-109B

SP-109G

X-1021
5

SP-001B

X-901B

F3_15

F5_1

F6_2

F7_3

F8_4

F4_16

BBAR5

SP-003D

X-901C

R3_85

R3_30

X-901B

R4_85

R4_30

X-1050
N

X-1003
30

X-901D

R3_86

R3_87

R3_87A

X-901B

F3_11

F8_8

F7_7

F6_6

F5_5

F4_12

F1_9

F2_10

X-901B

R4_86

R4_87

R4_87A

BBAR1

X-1021
6

X-901A

9A

7A

X-901C

F1_9

F2_10

F3_11

F4_12

F5_5

F6_6

F7_7

F8_8

X-1003
4

X-901C

R3_86

R3_87

R3_87A

X-1050
A

X-901C

F1_13

F3_15

F4_16

F6_2

F8_4

F2_14

BBAR4

X-1003
30

BBAR3

X-1021
6

F-003
SPARE

21

F-020
SPARE

21

FUSES 01-09
FB-901A

F-023
SPARE

21

20.0

F-012
TAIL LIGHTS

21 A

F-021
SPARE

21

F-019
RH MARKER

21

F-013
SPARE

21
5.0A

15.0

F-016
SPARE

21 A

20.0

F-017
SPARE

21 A

F-018
LH MARKER

21 10.0A

FUSES 18-25
FB-901C

15.0

F-015
SPARE

21 A

FUSES 10-17
FB-901B

F-025
SPARE

21

K-007
SPARE

86 85

30
87A

87

K-014
CAB ROOF POWER

86 85

30

87A

87

F-001
CAB ROOF POWER

21

K-005
TAIL LIGHTS

86 85

30
87A

87

F-014
SPARE

21 10.0 A

SH89: D-6CRL-109AC  OR  0.75

CM-109E  OR  0.75 SH10: B-2

CRL-109AB  OR  1.0 SH78: D-5

SH45: A-6RMF-109BC  OR  0.75

CM-109D  OR  0.75 SH45: D-2

SH45: B-6RMF-109BA  OR  0.75
RMF-109BB  OR  0.75 SH20: A-6

CM-109C  OR  0.75 SH81: C-5

CRL-269A  VT  1.0

MFE-109G  OR  0.75

CRL-269B  VT  2.0

CRL-270A  VT  1.0

CRL-270B  VT  1.0

CRL-270C  VT  1.0

CRL-001F  RD  4.0

CRL-003D  OR  4.0

SH89: D-6CRL-052AE  BK  0.75

BBAR6-B  RD  2.0

BBAR6-D  RD  2.0

BBAR6-C  RD  2.0CRL-001A  RD  4.0SH13: B-1

CRL-001J  RD  6.0SH13: B-1

CM-109  OR  1.0SH10: A-6

BBAR2-C  RD  2.0 SH58: B-6

BBAR2-B  RD  2.0 SH59: B-6

SH59: C-6

BBAR1-C  RD  2.0 SH58: C-6

SH58: D-6BBAR1-B  RD  2.0

CRL-001B  RD  6.0SH13: B-1

CRL-001C  RD  4.0 SH89: D-6

SH70: C-6

SH61: A-6

CRL-034  VT  2.0SH6: D-1

CRL-001K  RD  4.0

CRL-001D  RD  4.0

CR
L-1

09
AA

  O
R 

 0.
75

CRL-160  RD  4.0

CM-109A  OR  1.0 CRL-109A  OR  1.0

CRL-269  VT  2.0

RMF-109B  OR  1.0

CRL-001L  RD  4.0

CRL-270  VT  2.0

BBAR5-C  VT  2.0

BBAR5-D  VT  2.0

BBAR5-B  VT  2.0

BBAR5-A  VT  2.0

CRL-001E  RD  4.0

BBAR1-A  RD  2.0 SH59: D-6

BBAR6-A  RD  2.0

CM-109B  OR  1.0

CM-109G  OR  0.75

CM-036  BL  0.75 SH29: C-1

SH7: D-6CRL-003E  OR  3.0

SH65: C-6

SH64: A-6

CRL-034  VT  2.0 SH6: A-6

EX-109GB  OR  0.75 SH43: D-6
EX-109GA  OR  1.0 SH48: A-1

MFE-270C  VT  1.0 SH65: A-6

CM-270BC  VT  0.75 SH80: C-6
CM-270BF  VT  1.0 SH65: D-5

SH68: B-6CM-270BA  VT  1.0
SH64: B-6CM-270BB  VT  1.0

SH71: B-6CPL-269AC  VT  0.75
CPL-269AB  VT  1.0 SH63: B-5

MFE-269BA  VT  1.0 SH65: A-6

CPL-270A  VT  1.0 SH63: D-6

CM-270B  VT  1.0

CPL-269A  VT  1.0

CRL-033A  RD  0.75

CRL-033  RD  2.0

CR
L-

00
3F

  O
R 

 3
.0 CR

L-
03

6 
 B

L 
 0

.7
5

BBAR3-C  RD  2.0

BBAR4-D  OR  2.0

BBAR4-C  OR  2.0

BBAR4-B  OR  2.0

BBAR4-A  OR  2.0

BBAR3-D  RD  2.0

BBAR3-A  RD  2.0

BBAR3-B  RD  2.0

30.0A

30.0A

F-026
WIPER/WASHER

15.0A

F-028
MIRROR ADJUST

15.0A

5.0A

F-029
ATC  MODULE

F-031
RADIO

15.0A

F-032
TRANSCEIVER OUTLET

10.0A

F-033
CROP EDGE SCANNER

10.0A

F-036
2ND DISPLAY

10.0A

F-037
TURNTABLE  

LIN ACTUATOR

20.0A

F-039
HAZARD SWITCH

 F-038
DOME LIGHT
AUX POWER

10.0A

F-040
SHIELD LIGHTS

20.0A

F-041
SIEVE/ENGINE LIGHTS

20.0A

F-042
SPARE

20.0A

10.0A

F-045

FLASHER

10.0A

F-043
HORN

F-044
LH SERVICE SOCKET

15.0
1 2

A

BBAR8

X-902A

2B

5B

9B

10B

X-902A

2A

5A

9A

10A

BBAR7

X-016

1

2

F-034
SPARE

21 15.0A

F-035
SPARE

21
20.0 A

FUSES 36-45
FB-902A

F-030
LCP PANEL

21

F-027
SPARE

21 10.0 A

FUSES 26-35
FB-902A

LCP PANEL
A-016

1 2

BBAR8-J  RD  2.0 SH80: B-6

CRL-001G  RD  4.0SH13: B-1 BBAR8-A  RD  2.0 SH78: D-6

BBAR8-B  RD  2.0 SH30: B-6

BBAR8-C  RD  2.0 SH59: A-6

BBAR8-D  RD  2.0 SH29: D-6

BBAR8-E  RD  2.0 SH69: C-4

BBAR8-F  RD  2.0 SH69: D-4

BBAR8-G  RD  2.0 SH69: B-4

BBAR8-H  RD  2.0 SH58: C-1

SH58: C-1BBAR8-K  RD  2.0

BBAR7-D  OR  2.0 SH88: C-6

BBAR7-A  OR  2.0 SH73: B-6
CRL-003E  OR  3.0SH6: C-1

BBAR7-G  OR  2.0 SH80: B-6

BBAR7-F  OR  2.0 SH75: D-6

BBAR7-C  OR  2.0 SH73: D-6

BBAR7-H  OR  2.0 SH91: B-3

BBAR7-B  OR  2.0

BBAR7-E  OR  2.0

BBAR7-J  OR  2.0

BBAR7-K  OR  2.0

CRL-352  OR  0.75

CRL-052D  BK  0.75 SH15: D-6

10.0A

F-068
A/C CLUTCH

15.0A

F-069
SEPARATOR BLOWER

F-066
ASP POWER

SP-006C

SP-013

SP-017

X-902D

R1_86

R1_87

R1_87A

SP-016

X-001C2B

26

34

X-001C2B

3

4

9

17

X-1026
5

SP-014

BBAR12

SP-054J

X-902D

F1_1

F2_2

F3_3

F4_4

X-001C3B

3

8

9

X-903B

9A

SP-020

X-001C4B

27

34

X-001C3A

20

26

SP-012

SP-2146

SP-054K

X-001C1Bb

26

27

31

32

X-001C2A

2

3

7

13

SP-015

X-902D

F2_6

SP-030

X-001C1Bb

1

9

X-902C

1B

2B

3B

4B

5B

6B

7B

8B

9B

10B

X-902D

R1_85

R1_30 X-001C1A
7

SP-030C

X-001C3B

26

34

24

X-1026
5

X-902C

1A

2A

3A

4A

5A

6A

7A

8A

9A

10A
SP-018

X-001C3A

2

3

21

7

13

X-001C4A

26

BBAR13

SP-011

15.0

F-053
12VU2

21 A

UCM-1
A-001

3B

1B

3B

3A

2B

2B

2B

2B

2A

2A

2A

2A

1B

1B

3A

3A

3A

3A

3B

1B

1B

2B

2B

3A

3A

3B

3B

4B

4B

4A

1B

3B

1A

K-021
UCM 1 FUSES (MINI RELAY)

86 85

30
87A

87

FUSES 46-55
FB-902C

F-049
12VH

21

15.0

F-046
12VD

21 A

10.0

F-067
MOISTURE/THRESHER LATCHING/
FEEDRATE SENSORS

21 A

F-047
12VF3

21

15.0

F-054
12VU1

21 A

F-048
12VH1

21

15.0

F-050
12VF1

21 A

15.0

F-051
12VM

21 A

40.0

F-090
UCM-1 POWER

21 A

15.0

F-055
12VT1

21 A

15.0

F-052
12VS 1+2

21 A

FUSES 66-69
FB-902D

CM-006CA  RD  2.0

CM-006CB  RD  2.0

CM-013  OR  1.0

CM-017  OR  1.0

CM-016  OR  1.0

CM-014  OR  1.0

CM-030CA  OR  2.0

CM-030CB  OR  2.0

CM-020  OR  1.0

CM-012  OR  1.0

CM-015  OR  1.0

CM-011  OR  1.0

CM-019  OR  0.75

CM-018  OR  1.0

CM-030D  OR  1.0

BBAR12-D  OR  2.0

BBAR13-A  OR  2.0

BBAR12-E  OR  2.0

BBAR12-C  OR  2.0

CM-103B  OR  0.75

CM-006C  RD  4.0

CM-148A  BK  0.75

CM-030  OR  4.0 CM-030A  OR  3.0

BBAR12-B  OR  2.0

BBAR12-A  OR  2.0
CM-028  RD  4.0

CM
-0

30
C 

 O
R 

 3
.0

CM
-0

30
B 

 O
R 

 3
.0

BBAR13-E  OR  2.0

BBAR13-C  OR  2.0

BBAR13-B  OR  2.0

BBAR13-D  OR  2.0

CM-054JE  BK  0.75

CM-054JF  BK  0.75

CM-054KB  BK  0.75

CM-054K  BK  3.0

CM-2146A  OR  0.75

CM-2146B  OR  0.75

CM-2146C  OR  0.75

CM-054J  BK  3.0

RMF-2146D  OR  1.0

CM-054KF  BK  0.75

CM-054KE  BK  0.75

CM-054KD  BK  0.75

BBAR82    0.0

BBAR132    0.0

CM-013B  OR  0.75

CM-013A  OR  0.75

CM-017B  OR  0.75

CM-017A  OR  0.75

CM-016A  OR  0.75

CM-016B  OR  0.75

CM-054JC  BK  0.75

CM-054JD  BK  0.75

CM-015A  OR  0.75

CM-015B  OR  0.75

CM-014A  OR  0.75

CM-014B  OR  0.75

CM-054JA  BK  0.75

CM-054KG  BK  0.75

CM-054JB  BK  0.75

CM-020A  OR  0.75

CM-020B  OR  0.75

CM-020C  OR  0.75

CM-012B  OR  0.75

CM-012A  OR  0.75

CM-2146D  OR  1.0

CM-2146  OR  1.0

CM-011A  OR  0.75

CM-011B  OR  0.75

CM-018B  OR  0.75

CM-018A  OR  0.75

CM-054KA  BK  0.75

CM-054KC  BK  0.75

   

SHEET 1 THROUGH SHEET 5 ARE BLANK

SHEET 12 IS BLANK
SHEET 14 IS BLANK

MAXI

SP-054L

BBAR10

X-002C2A

7

2

3

13

X-1006B
2

X-002C3B

3

8

9

X-902C

20A

19A

18A

17A

16A

15A

14A

13A

12A

11A

SP-027

BBAR11

31

32

SP-023

SP-054T

26

26

22

34

SP-031

X-002C2B

9

17

4

3

SP-2047

X-902C

20B

19B

18B

17B

16B

15B

14B

13B

12B

11B

P183

8B

SP-022

X-002C2B

26

34

X-902D

R2_86

R2_87

R2_87A

SP-054A

SP-024

X-002C1A

7

SP-2046

13

4
BBAR9SP-032

X-004

2

2

3

21

X-903B

8A

X-1006A
1

SP-021

27

26

X-004

32

33X-1006B
1

X-002C1B

1

9

SP-026

27

34

X-902D

R2_85

R2_30

X-002C3A
20

26

X-1006A
2

SP-082

40.0

F-091
UCM-2 POWER

21 A

FUSES 56-65
FB-902C UCM-2

A-002

3B

3B

3A

2B

2B

2B

2B

2A

2A

2A

2A

1B

1B

3A

3A

3B

1B

1B

2B

2B

3A

3A

3B

3B

4B

4B

4A

1B

1B

3A

3A

3B

1A

  SH83:A-4

15.0

F-062
12VH

21 A

K-022
UCM 2 FUSES (MINI RELAY)

86 85

30
87A

87

ACM
A-004

  SH91:C-6

F-064
12VF3

21

F-061
12VM

21

F-060
12VS 1+2

21

F-057

12VF1

21

F-056

12VT1

21 15.0 A

F-063
12VH1

21

F-059
12VU 1+2

21

F-058

RHC DISPLAY

21

F-065
12VD

21

CM-2047  OR  1.0

CM-2046  OR  1.0

CM-026  OR  1.0

CM-027  OR  1.0

CM-021  OR  1.0

CM-023  OR  1.0

CM-022  OR  1.0

CM-031  OR  1.0

CM-024  OR  1.0

CM-082C  OR  0.75

CM-082D  OR  1.0 SH43: D-6

SH77: C-6CM-082A  OR  1.0

CM-543D  OR  0.75SH29: B-4

CM-148B  BK  0.75SH15: B-6

CM-099F  OR  0.75SH29: B-6

CM-082B  OR  1.0SH77: B-2

CM-006AB  RD  6.0 SH27: C-5

BBAR10-A  OR  2.0

BBAR10-D  OR  2.0

C
M

-0
32

B 
 O

R
  3

.0

C
M

-0
82

  O
R

  1
.0

C
M

-0
32

A 
 O

R
  3

.0

BBAR11-A  OR  2.0

BBAR11-B  OR  2.0

BBAR11-C  OR  2.0

BBAR9-A  OR  2.0

BBAR9-B  OR  2.0

CM-032  OR  4.0 CM-032C  OR  3.0
CM-033  RD  4.0

BBAR34    0.0

BBAR32    0.0

BBAR10-B  OR  2.0

BBAR10-C  OR  2.0

CM-146D  BK  0.75 SH15: A-6

CM-146H  BK  0.75 SH15: A-6

CM-054KE  BK  0.75SH8: B-1

CM-054KF  BK  0.75SH8: B-1

CM-054KD  BK  0.75SH8: B-1

CM-303E  BK  0.75SH11: B-1

CM-303F  BK  0.75SH11: B-1

CM-303G  BK  0.75SH11: B-1

CM-054L  BK  3.0 SH15: C-4

CM-054A  BK  3.0 SH15: C-4

CM-054T  BK  3.0 SH15: C-4

CM-054TE  BK  0.75

CM-054LC  BK  0.75

CM-054TF  BK  0.75

CM-054LA  BK  0.75

CM-054LB  BK  0.75

CM-023A  OR  0.75

CM-022A  OR  0.75

CM-022B  OR  0.75

CM-023B  OR  0.75

CM-082CA  OR  0.75

CM-027A  OR  0.75

CM-027B  OR  0.75

CM-027C  OR  0.75

CM-021A  OR  0.75

CM-021B  OR  0.75

CM-054TA  BK  0.75

CM-054TB  BK  0.75

CM-054TC  BK  0.75

CM-054TD  BK  0.75

CM-054LG  BK  0.75

CM-054LF  BK  0.75

CM-031A  OR  0.75

CM-031B  OR  0.75

CM-024B  OR  0.75

CM-024A  OR  0.75

CM-2047A  OR  0.75

CM-2047B  OR  0.75

CM-054LD  BK  0.75

CM-054LE  BK  0.75

CM-2046B  OR  0.75

CM-2046A  OR  0.75

CM-026A  OR  0.75

CM-026B  OR  0.75

RC-082C  OR  0.75

CM-026C  OR  0.75

X-002C1B

X-002C3A

X-002C3A

X-002C1B

X-002C3B

X-002C4B

X-002C4A           

      F-070
MOMENTRY SWITCHES

5.0

      F-071
SERVICE LIGHT 
  SWITCHES

F-072
UNLOAD TUBE LTS

F-073
SEAT ADJUST

F-075
UCM 1 POWER

F-076
UCM 2 POWER

7.5

(BRIDGE WIRE  CM-053A REMOVED)

ST

F-079
IMPLEMENT POWER SOCKET

F-078
MEMORY   B+ AFTER 
BDS SW

F-074
SAMPLE MOTOR

F-087
3RD SWAP VALVE

15.0

F-088
FUEL PUMP

F-089
REEL SPEED

F-084
3RD SWAP VALVE

F-083
IMPLEMENT POWER

F-081
ACCESSORIES OUTLET

1 2A

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 220.0 A

1 2

1 2A

1 2

1 2

1 2A

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 210.0A

TP-03 TP-03

BBAR26

X-903A

8A

1

BBAR28

BBAR27

X-1088B
1

X-8013 5

X-801

X-1051

A

S

J

H

2

X-903A

1B

3B

4B

8B

SP-005C

X-903A

20A

18A

15A

14A

X-049

1

2

3

BBAR23

X-903A

20B

18B

16B

15B

14B

13B

12B

11B

X-1051
A

S

J

H

BBAR24

X-903C

R5_85

R5_87

R5_87A

 X-019

29

12

32

18

5

3

1

X-801

2

X-1088B
2

BBAR25

X-801

6

X-1088A

1

X-1088A

2

X-903C

R5_86

R5_30

25.0

F-086
ACCESSORIES

21 A

VRS
A-049

7.5

F-080
HEATED SEAT

21
A

TELEMATICS MODULE
A-019

SW B+

UNSW B+

GND

USW -GND

RS232 RX

RS232 TX

RS232 GND

  SH77:B-4

NP

FUSES 80-89
FB-903A

K-027

ACCESSORIES

86 85

30
87A

87

F-077
KEY SWITCH

21

5.0

F-085
TELEMATICS

21 A

1

62

KEY SWITCH
S-801

FUSES 66-75
FB-903A

SW-010
REMOTE STOP SWITCH

XW-810-2XW-810-1

F-082
SPARE

21

NP

CM-005B  RD  3.0SH13: A-1

CM-005A  RD  3.0SH13: A-1

C
M

-0
08

  R
D

  3
.0FOR SERVICE ONLY

C
M

-1
50

F 
 B

K 
 0

.7
5

SH15: C-6

SH42: D-6BBAR23-A  RD  2.0

SH76: C-6BBAR23-D  RD  2.0

SH64: B-6BBAR23-C  RD  2.0

BBAR25-A  RD  3.0

CM-090  OR  0.75SH13: C-1

CM-109  OR  1.0 SH6: B-6

CM-090A  OR  0.75SH29: B-4

CM-099  OR  1.0SH29: B-6

CM-006B  RD  4.0SH13: A-1

BBAR25-B  RD  3.0 SH29: B-6

BBAR25-C  RD  3.0 SH80: D-4

BBAR23-B  RD  2.0 SH69: C-6

SH13: A-1

CM-005C  RD  6.0

BBAR24-C  RD  3.0 SH29: C-4

BBAR24-B  RD  3.0 SH29: D-4

BBAR24-A  RD  3.0 SH81: C-6

CM-053  RD  1.0 CM-053B  RD  1.0

C
M

-0
53

A
  R

D
  1

.0
R

K-
05

3B
  R

D
  1

.0

CM
-0

05
CA

  R
D 

 5
.0

CM
-0

05
CB

  R
D 

 3
.0

C
M

-1
23

  O
R

  0
.7

5

R
K

-0
53

  R
D

  1
.0

CM-146K  BK  0.75 SH15: A-6

CM-109E  OR  0.75SH6: B-3

CM-146L  BK  0.75 SH15: A-6

BBAR26-D  OR  3.0 SH80: D-4

SH38: B-3

CM-924  OR  1.0 SH76: D-6

SH31: B-3

SH45: D-6

BBAR26-B  OR  3.0 SH80: C-6

SH80: D-6

BBAR26-C  OR  3.0

CM-009  OR  3.0 BBAR26-A  OR  3.0

BBAR28-A  RD  3.0

BBAR28-B  RD  3.0

BBAR28-C  RD  3.0

BBAR27-A  RD  3.0

BBAR27-B  RD  3.0 TE-286  RD  0.75

TE-109E  OR  0.75

TE-146K  BK  0.75

TE-146L  BK  0.75

CM-286  RD  0.75

TE-232RX  PK  0.75

TE-232TX  OR  0.75

TE-232  BK  0.75

BBAR26-E  OR  3.0

MAXI

BBAR20C

X-904A

R4_85

R4_30

X-904C

1A

2A

3A

4A

5A

6A

7A

8A

9A

10A

X-003C1B

9

1

X-003C2B

3

4

X-003C2B

9

17

X-003C2B

26

34

X-003C3B

22

X-003C3A

7

2

3

13

21

SP-307

BBAR22

SP-318

X-903B

7A BBAR21

SP-315

X-003C1B

27

26

X-003C3B

8

9

3

SP-320

SP-308C
X-003C4B

29

SP-302

SP-317

X-003C1A

7

X-003C1B

31

32

X-904A

R4_86

R4_87

R4_87A

SP-308

X-003C2A

20

X-904B

R1_86

R1_87

R1_87A

X-003C1A

26

14

X-003C4B

2

SP-316

SP-303

SP-314

X-003C2A

2

3

X-003C4B

27

34

X-003C1A

20

X-003C4A

26

SP-313

X-003C2A

7

13

SP-311SP-301

X-003C3B

26

34

X-904C

1B

2B

3B

4B

5B

6B

7B

8B

9B

10B

X-003C3A

20

26

X-904B

R1_85

R1_30

SP-312

X-003C3B

24

19

X-904A

F7_3

40.0

F-092
UCM-3 POWER

21 A

15.0

F-112
12VF1

21 A

15.0

F-118
12VT1

21 A

FUSES 111-120
FB-904C

UCM-3
A-003

12VB

12VR

12VA

CAN ID 1

12VP

CAN ID 0

CMB_05

AN-64

  SH91:B-5,  SH11:B-2,  SH86:A-3,  SH93:A-4

NP

15.0

F-120
12VU2

21 A

15.0

F-113
12VF3

21 A

15.0

F-111
12VD

21 A

UCM-3
A-003

3B

1B

3B

3A

2B

2B

2B

2B

2A

CN2A

2A

2A

1B

1B

3A

3A

3A

CN3A

3B

1B

P_GND

P_GND

ECU_GND

P_GND

P_GND

P_GND

P_GND

P_GND

ECU_GND_SENSE

P_GND

P_GND

P_GND

P_GND

  SH11:A-2

NP

15.0

F-117
12VS1+2

21 A

15.0

F-116
12VM

21 A

K-037
UCM-3 POWER RELAY

86 85

30
87A

87

NP

K-039
UCM-3 FUSES (MINI RELAY)

86 85

30
87A

87

15.0

F-114
12VH

21 A

NP

15.0

F-119
12VU1

21 A

15.0

F-115
12VH1

21 A

NP

20.0

F-105
UCM-3 POWER

21 A

CM-308CA  OR  0.75

CM-311  OR  1.0

CM-312  OR  1.0

CM-313  OR  1.0

CM-314  OR  1.0

CM-315  OR  1.0

CM-316  OR  1.0

CM-317  OR  1.0

CM-318  OR  1.0

CM-319  OR  0.75

CM-320  OR  1.0

CM-308A  WH  0.75

CM-308  OR  0.75

CM-148E  BK  0.75SH15: B-6

CM-308CB  OR  0.75SH11: A-4

CM-148C  BK  0.75SH15: B-6

SH84: B-1

CM-308CB  OR  0.75 SH11: D-6

SH29: B-4

CM-099R  OR  0.75

SH27: C-5

BBAR22-B  OR  3.0

CM
-3

01
B 

 O
R 

 3
.0

BBAR22-A  OR  3.0

CM-300  RD  4.0
CM-301A  OR  3.0 BBAR21-A  OR  3.0

BBAR21-B  OR  3.0

BBAR21-C  OR  3.0

BB
AR

21
-D

  O
R 

 3
.0

BB
AR

21
-E

  O
R 

 3
.0

CM-301  OR  4.0

BB
AR

22
-E

  O
R

  3
.0

BBAR22-C  OR  3.0

BBAR22-D  OR  3.0

CM-318A  OR  0.75

CM-318B  OR  0.75

CM-303  BK  3.0 SH15: C-3

CM-302  BK  3.0 SH15: C-3CM-302D  BK  0.75

CM-311A  OR  0.75

CM-311B  OR  0.75

CM-313A  OR  0.75

CM-313B  OR  0.75

CM-302G  BK  0.75

CM-302H  BK  0.75

CM-315B  OR  0.75

CM-315A  OR  0.75

CM-312A  OR  0.75

CM-312B  OR  0.75

CM-317A  OR  0.75

CM-317B  OR  0.75

CM-317C  OR  0.75

CM-302A  BK  0.75

CM-302E  BK  0.75

CM-316A  OR  0.75

CM-316B  OR  0.75
CM-303B  BK  0.75

CM-303C  BK  0.75

CM-303D  BK  0.75

CM-303A  BK  0.75

CM-314B  OR  0.75

CM-314A  OR  0.75

CM-302C  BK  0.75

CM-303E  BK  0.75 SH9: B-2

CM-303G  BK  0.75 SH9: A-2

CM-303F  BK  0.75 SH9: A-2

CM-306  RD  2.0

CM-307D  OR  0.75

CM-320A  OR  0.75

CM-320B  OR  0.75

CM-307A  OR  0.75

CM-307C  OR  0.75

CM-307B  OR  0.75

CM-307  OR  2.0

CM-307E  OR  0.75

CM-058G  RD  0.75SH29: A-1

UCM-3-POWER CONTROL DIODES
V-776

X-776

X-776

CM-308B  OR  0.75

CM-308C  OR  0.75

R
L

A

D

E

F

B

C

1

1

1

1

1

     F-213A
NOX SENSOR

10.0

 F-214A
24V KEY

7.5

   F-201
H-BRIDGE 3

    F-202
UPPER SIEVE

20.0

      F-203
GRASS SHAKER

20.0

20.0

                     F-204
1ST 2ND ROTARY SCREEN BLOW OFF

     F-212A
AFTER RUN T4A

20.0

30.0

     F-205
LOWER SIEVE

20.0

      F-206
DUST OFF MOTOR

20.0

    F-207
ECU POWER

30.0

MAXI

        F-209
 SPREADER PLATE

40.0

      F-219
RADIO MEMORY

15.0A

CX OPTION ONLY

T4B ONLY

1 2A

1 2A

1 2A

1 2A

1 2
A

1 2A

1 2A

1 2A

1 2A

1 2A

1 2A

X-1048
AA1

X-1048
B1

BBAR30

X-1048
B1

X-905C-T4A
F5_5 X-1048

AA1

SP-108

X-502PX-502N

X-905BF6_6

X-503N

X-905C

F1_9

F2_10

F3_11

F4_12

X-503P

X-905C-T4A
F6_6

X-905C-T4A
F5_1

X-905BF6_2

X-561A

X-531A

SP-102

X-905D

F1_1

F1_2

F3_3

F4_4

X-905C

F5_5

X-905C

F6_6

X-905C

F1_13

F2_14

F3_15

F4_16

X-532A

X-905B
F5_1

X-905B-T4A

F6_2

F2_10

X-541B

X-905B-T4A

F2_14

F6_6

BBAR14B

BBAR14A

9B

8B

X-905B-T4A
F5_1

X-905B-T4A

F5_5

X-905A

8A

X-541A

X-531B

X-905C

F5_1

X-532B

BBAR29

X-905B
F5_5

X-905D

F1_5

F2_6

F3_7

F4_8

X-501PC

SP-005

X-
52

1F

X-1031

AC3

AC4

X-616P

X-905D

R1_85

R1_87

R1_87A

X-521C

X-501PB

X-521

X-501GA

X-
52

1D

CX-535

B

X-1040
2

X-1031
AC3

AC4

X-905D

R1_86

R1_30

X-1040
12

SP-162

X-1032
31

X-
52

1B

X-
52

1E

X-504

6

3

X-521A

X-905D-T4A

R1_86

R1_30

X-501GB

X-1040
12

X-1032
31

X-1040
2

X-616S

X-528

A

X-1048

B3
X-1048

B3

X-905C

R3_86

R3_30

X-1030
BB8

X-1030
BB8

X-504

2

4

1

5

SP-006

X-905D-T4A

R1_85

R1_87

R1_87A

X-
56

2A

SP-002

CX-535

A

SP-068A

X-905C

R3_85

R3_87

R3_87A

SP-090

X-1052
T

V
X-1052

T

V

X-528

B

X-1048

AC6

AC8

AB4

AC4

B4
X-1048

AC6

AC8

AB4

AC4

B4

20.0

F-229
SPARE

1 2A

10.0

F-225
SPARE

1 2A

J-535
LH SIDE SERVICE SKT

P N
LOAD

GND-001
BATTERY TO ENGINE CHASSIS

M-616
24V STARTER 

PWR

S

GND
M

20.0

F-218
SERVICES SOCKET

1 2A

GND-002
ALTERNATOR

POWER TAP CAB
J-521

1 22
2

22
2

G-503

LOWER BATTERY 

NEG POS

G-502

TOP BATTERY 

NEG POS

10.0

F-226
SPARE

1 2A

GND-002

7.5

F-215A
T4A SPARE

1 2
A

7.5

F-224
SPARE

1 2A

K-070
STARTING MINI  RELAY

8586

30
87A

87

20.0

F-228
SPARE

1 2A

K-066
STARTING MICRO RELAY

8586

30
87A

87

+12V BATTERY JUMP STUD 
J-531

5.0

F-222
SPARE

1 2A

7.5

F-223
SPARE

1 2A

10A EQUALIZER
G-504

3

6

4

5

1

2

20.0

F-211
24V START

1 2A

FUSES 201-217
FB-905A/B

J-528
ENGINE SERVICES SOCKET

P N
LOAD

15.0

F-227
SPARE

1 2A

FUSES 226-229
FB-905D

FUSES 222-225
FB-905C

30.0

F-208
EQUALIZER 12V

21
A

K-070A
STARTING MINI  RELAY

8586

30
87A

87

+24V BATTERY JUMP STUD 
J-541

20.0

F-210
24V PROTECTION

1 2
A

GR-842  BK  16.0SH20: B-1

EA-802  RD  50.0

EA
-1

82
7 

 B
N 

 9
5.

0

EX
-1

62
  R

D 
 4

.0

BB-4104A  BR  2.0

BB-104A  BR  2.0

EX-068A  RD  2.0

CM-099B  OR  0.75SH29: B-6

BB
-1

02
B 

 R
D 

 4
.0

BB
-1

08
  B

R 
 4

.0

BB
-1

02
A 

 R
D 

 4
.0

BB
-1

06
A 

 B
R 

 4
.0

BB
-1

06
B 

 B
R 

 4
.0

BBAR30-C  RD  4.0 SH25: A-6

BB-108A  BR  2.0 SH21: A-6

BBAR14A-C  BR  2.0 SH21: C-6

BB-108B  BR  2.0 SH21: D-6

BBAR29-A  RD  4.0 SH48: D-5

BBAR29-C  RD  4.0 SH36: A-6

BBAR30-A  RD  4.0 SH25: C-6

BBAR30-B  RD  4.0 SH30: A-6

BBAR14B-B  BR  2.0

BB-4104B  BR  2.0

BBAR14A-B  BR  2.0

BBAR14B-A  BR  2.0

BBAR14A-A  BR  2.0 BB-4104  BR  2.0

BBAR29-B  RD  4.0 SH30: A-6

SH75: D-6

BB-4014  RD  6.0 SH22: C-6

SH28: D-6

BB-102G  RD  2.0 SH83: D-6

BB-102C  RD  4.0 SH22: D-6

BB-162  RD  4.0

BB-102FA  RD  2.0

BB-068  RD  2.0

BB-068A  RD  2.0

BT
-1

42
2 

 R
D 

 7
0.

0

BT
-1

42
0 

 B
K 

 7
0.

0

BT-1424  RD  70.0

BT-1421  BN  70.0

BB-1841A  RD  2.0

BB-1841  RD  2.0

BT-1430  BK  95.0

BT-1417  RD  50.0

BB-102D  RD  4.0

BB-102F  RD  2.0

BB-102E  RD  4.0

BB-102  RD  10.0

BT-1827  BN  70.0

SH22: C-6BB-4010  RD  0.75

BB-4090B  WH  0.75

BB-4090A  OR  0.75
ENT4B-4031  WH  0.75 SH23: C-6

CM-150B  BK  0.75 SH15: C-6

CM-090  OR  0.75 SH10: A-6

EX-4090  OR  0.75 SH23: B-6

EX-056A  BK  2.0 SH16: B-6

EX-056B  BK  2.0 SH16: B-6

EX-090  OR  0.75

BB-092  WH  2.0

EN-092  WH  2.0

BB
-1

50
B 

 B
K 

 0
.7

5

EX-162B  RD  2.0

EX-162A  RD  2.0

BB-150BT4A  BK  0.75

BB
-0

90
AT

4A
  O

R 
 0

.7
5

BB
-0

92
T4

A 
 W

H 
 2

.0

EX-092  WH  2.0

EX-104B  BR  2.0

EX-099B  OR  0.75

EX-090A  OR  0.75

EX-150B  BK  0.75

SH10: A-3CM-005A  RD  3.0
CM-005B  RD  3.0 SH10: B-3

SW-060EA  BK  1.0 SH17: A-6

SH27: C-6CM-006A  RD  10.0

ENT4B-4030  WH  0.75 SH23: C-6

ENT4B-4061H  BK  1.0 SH17: A-4

CM-005C  RD  6.0 SH10: A-6

SH10: D-6CM-006B  RD  4.0

CM-002A  RD  5.0 SH27: B-6

CM-002C  RD  5.0 SH84: C-6
CM-002B  RD  5.0 SH27: C-6

GR-9840  RD  16.0 SH20: B-1

CRL-001G  RD  4.0 SH7: D-4
CRL-001J  RD  6.0 SH6: D-6

CRL-001B  RD  6.0 SH6: C-6
CRL-001A  RD  4.0 SH6: A-6

SH8: A-6CM-006C  RD  4.0CM
-0

05
  R

D 
 1

0.
0

CM
-0

02
  R

D 
 1

0.
0

BT
-1

42
3 

 R
D 

 5
0.

0

EA-803  BK  50.0

SW-068AA  RD  1.0

EN-068AB  RD  1.0

EX
-0

68
AA

  R
D 

 1
.0

BB-4031  WH  0.75

BB-4030  WH  0.75

CM
-0

06
  R

D 
 1

0.
0

EX-068AB  RD  1.0

EX-4031  WH  0.75

EX-4030  WH  0.75

EN-061H  BK  1.0 SH20: C-1

X-858DB

X-501PA

BATTERY -VE JUMP START STUD 84344962
J-532

X-858BB

G-501
ALTERNATOR 

A

X-858CB

X-858DA

X-858AC

X-858AA

X-858AB

X-858CA

X-858BAOUT1

IN2 OUT2

IN1

S-858
BATTERY DISCONNECT SWITCH

R

N P

X-
57

1A

X-
57

0C

SP-054

SP-FLY3

X-1125
5

6

X-1124

5

6

SP-572A

SP-149

SP-052R

X-1005R
3

X-1005R
6

SP-052

SP-148

X-
57

0D

X-1005R
4

X-1005L

2

3

4

6

SP-150

SP-052A

X-1005R
3

X-
57

0A

X-1005R
2

X-1005R
6

SP-FLY4

X-
57

2A

X-
57

2B

SP-146

X-1125

5

6

X-1005R
4

X-1005R
2

X-1124
5

6

GND-012

GND-010GND-010

GND-012

GND-011

GND-010
UCM

CM-302  BK  3.0 SH11: D-1

CM-054K  BK  3.0 SH8: C-1

CM-054J  BK  3.0 SH8: D-1

CM-303  BK  3.0 SH11: C-1

CM
-1

50
  B

K 
 0

.7
5

CM-148A  BK  0.75SH8: D-6

CM-150F  BK  0.75SH10: D-3

CM-150G  BK  0.75SH80: D-1

CRL-052A  BK  2.0SH30: B-1

CRLM-052Y  BK  0.75SH89: C-6

CRL-052Q  BK  1.0SH80: B-1

CRL-052P  BK  0.75SH75: D-3

CRL-052N  BK  0.75SH59: A-3

CRL-052M  BK  0.75SH80: A-6

CRL-052E  BK  0.75SH59: A-1

CRL-052D  BK  0.75SH7: C-4

CRL-052V  BK  1.5SH89: A-6

CRL-052W  BK  0.75SH70: B-6

CRL-052B  BK  0.75SH58: B-1

CRL-052T  BK  0.75SH78: C-5

CRL-052AA  BK  0.75 SH91: B-3

CRL-052AC  BK  0.75 SH73: C-6

CRL-052AF  BK  0.75 SH64: A-6

CRL-052AB  BK  0.75 SH59: A-1

CRL-052AD  BK  0.75 SH89: D-6

CM-054A  BK  3.0SH9: A-1

SH9: B-1 CM-054L  BK  3.0

CM-054T  BK  3.0SH9: C-1

CR
L-

05
2  

BK
  6

.0

CM
-0

54
  B

K 
 8

.0

CRL-052R  BK  1.5

CR
L-

05
2A

AA
  B

K 
 6.

0

CM-150B  BK  0.75SH13: C-1

CM-150C  BK  0.75SH29: D-3

CM-150D  BK  0.75SH29: C-1

CM-148F  BK  0.75SH28: B-5

CM-149E  BK  0.75SH88: B-6

CM-149F  BK  0.75SH89: C-6

CM-146A  BK  0.75SH91: D-6

CM-146B  BK  0.75SH77: B-2

CM-146D  BK  0.75SH9: D-1

CM-146E  BK  1.0SH80: D-1

CM-146F  BK  1.0SH80: C-1

CM-146G  BK  1.0SH76: D-6

CM-054Q  BK  2.0SH76: C-1

CM-146H  BK  0.75SH9: D-1

CM-148H  BK  0.75SH81: C-3

CM-0149D  BK  1.0SH31: B-1

CM-146C  BK  1.0SH80: D-1

CM-146J  BK  1.0SH80: C-1

CM-146K  BK  0.75SH10: B-1

CM-146L  BK  0.75SH10: B-1

CM-148E  BK  0.75SH11: A-4

CM
-1

49
  B

K 
 0

.7
5

CM
-1

48
  B

K 
 0

.7
5

CM
-1

46
  B

K 
 2

.0

CM-148B  BK  0.75SH9: C-6

CM-148D  BK  0.75SH33: D-6

CM-148C  BK  0.75SH11: D-6

CL-051AM  BK  2.0SH60: C-1

CL-051AE  BK  0.75SH60: D-2

FLY4  BK  1.0SH70: A-1

LM-051J  BK  1.0SH61: A-1

LM-051HA  BK  0.75SH73: D-1

CL-051AB  BK  2.0SH60: C-2

CRU-051D  BK  3.0SH89: B-6

CRU-051L  BK  2.0SH58: A-1

RM-051EA  BK  0.75SH73: C-1

FLY3  BK  2.0SH70: B-1

RM-051F  BK  1.0SH61: A-1

CRU-051N  BK  2.0SH58: A-1

CL-051AJ  BK  0.75SH60: D-2

CRU-051AP  BK  2.0SH73: B-1

CRU-051AG  BK  0.75SH59: D-1

CRU-051F  BK  1.5

CRU-051J  BK  1.5

CRU-051E  BK  0.75

CRU-051H  BK  1.0

CR
U-

57
2B

  B
K 

 6
.0

RM-051E  BK  0.75

CRU-051AN  BK  2.0

CRU-051AJ  BK  0.75

CRU-051AF  BK  0.75

CRU-051AB  BK  0.75

CRU-051AE  BK  0.75

CRU-051AM  BK  2.0

CRU-051AK  BK  0.75

CRU-051AC  BK  0.75

CR
U-

57
2A

  B
K 

 6
.0

LM-051H  BK  1.0

SP-572B

T4A T4B

LOW BEAM RELAY

HIGH BEAM RELAY

OUTERROOF LIGHTS

WIDE ROOF LIGHTS

F-011

20.0 A

10.0A

5.0A

10.0A

10.0A

10.0A

BBAR2-A  RD  2.0 20.0A

15.0 A

15.0 A

15.0 A

20.0A

15.0 A

15.0 A

15.0 A

15.0 A

15.0 A

15.0 A

15.0 A

15.0 A

10.0 A

15.0 A

15.0 A

15.0 A

20.0 A

10.0 A

10.0 A

3 5

10.0A

10.0A

10.0A

10.0A

10.0A
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A3

A5
A4

A2

A1
X-688

Black
Blue
White
Gray
Orange
Yellow
Red
Violet
Pink

BK
BL
WH
GY
OR
YE
RD
VT
PK

Ground, Chassis
Printed Circuit Ground
Increasing Actuation
Decreasing Actuation
Power After Ignition
Signal Wires
Battery Voltage
Lighting
Reference Voltage

CONNECTOR

1B

1AX-686

FUSE

SWITCH WITH
PUSH BUTTON

CONTACT

SWITCH

GROUNDPOTENTIOMETER RELAY

JUMP FROM
ANOTHER

SHEET

JUMP TO
ANOTHER

SHEET

TEMPERATURE
SENSOR

RPM
SENSOR

SOLENOIDBATTERY

X-624

X-625

ALTERNATOR

G

R

G

+
X-706

X-707

X-197
2

1

X-713

ALARM

B

A

X-099
2

1

X-284

2

3 1 9 8

107
X-049

A

B

X-057

C

ELECTRIC
MOTOR

A

B

X-289

WB-148
SHEET 2

WB-697
SHEET 15

17

17

X-008

ASP
SENSOR

2

1
X-262

5 3

2

X-055

6

KEY SWITCH

1

3

X-068

2 6

5

TWISTED
WIRE PAIR
(NETWORK)

LIGHT

1

2

X-350

BATTERY
DISCONNECT

SWITCH

2

31
X-673

X-672
4

X-675

X-674

DIODE MODULE

75.00 Ohms

ENGINE
POWER TAP

2 1

3X-710

PRESSURE
SWITCH

2

1
X-101

NOx
SENSOR

1

2

X-606

5

WIRING REFERENCES

Section GND
Rotor/Walker

Grid Heater GND

Frame GND

Cab GND

Engine GND

Front GND

T4 Engine GND

GROUND LOCATIONS

UNSWITCHED POWER
SWITCHED POWER
STARTING SEQUENCE
24 VOLT SYSTEM
24 VOLT SWITCHED POWER

A
B
D
E
F
G
H
J
K
M
Q
R
S
W
Y

Electronics
Sensors
Diodes
Lights
Fuses
Generators
Audio
Outlets
Relays
Motors
Circuit Breakers
Resistive
Switches
Splice Blocks
Solenoids

Label
Prefix

Component
Type

COMPONENT LEGEND

SCHEMATIC SHEET INDEX

 
 

 

 

ACTIVE SPREADING 

POWER CAB ROOF
POWER CAB ROOF
POWER UCM-1

Page 1, Sheet 6
Page 1, Sheet 7
Page 1, Sheet 8

POWER UCM-2 Page 1, Sheet 9
POWER CAB Page 1, Sheet 10
POWER UCM-3 Page 1, Sheet 11
STARTER CHARGING Page 1, Sheet 13
CAB GOUND Page 1, Sheet 15
GROUND MAIN: LH + RH MAIN Page 2, Sheet 16
GROUND REAR + ENGINE Page 2, Sheet 17
ENGINE (OEM) Page 2, Sheet 19
ENGINE: ECU T4A Page 2, Sheet 20
ENGINE: T4A DENOX CONTROL Page 2, Sheet 21
ENGINE: T4B POWER Page 2, Sheet 22
ENGINE: ECU T4B Page 2, Sheet 23
ENGINE: T4B DENOX CONTROL Page 2, Sheet 24
ENGINE: ROTARY BRUSH /BLOW-OFF Page 3, Sheet 25
CHOP-DROP, RH SPREADER

 
  

Page 3, Sheet 27
SPREADER PLATE, FEEDER REV & GT Page 3, Sheet 28
LOSS SENSORS, SPREADER RPM Page 3, Sheet 29
SIEVE LIN AND CONCAVE ACTUATOR Page 3, Sheet 30
HEADER Page 3, Sheet 31
FEEDER Page 3, Sheet 32
FEEDER, THRESHER Page 3, Sheet 33
MECHANICAL STONE ROLL RPM (DSP) Page 4, Sheet 34

COMPONENT PAGE/SHEET COMPONENT PAGE/SHEET

Page 4, Sheet 35
UCM1-CLEANING Page 4, Sheet 36
UCM1 AND UCM2-HYDRAULIC OIL Page 4, Sheet 37
UCM1-SPREADER Page 4, Sheet 38
BACK UP ALARM Page 4, Sheet 39
UCM2-DRIVES Page 4, Sheet 41
UCM2-SIEVES Page 4, Sheet 42
UCM2-STEERING/NAVIGATION Page 5, Sheet 43
UCM2-VARIABLE MOTOR & FAN Page 5, Sheet 44
UCM1&2-GRAIN BIN/FUEL TANK Page 5, Sheet 45
UCM2-4SPEED TRANSMISSION/CCO BRAKE Page 5, Sheet 47
H-BRIDGE 1 AND 3 Page 5, Sheet 48
LIGHTS: CONTROL-UCM2 Page 5, Sheet 58
LIGHTS: ROOF Page 5, Sheet 59
LIGHTS: ROOF OPTIONS Page 5, Sheet 60
LIGHTS: HEAD & SIDES Page 6, Sheet 61
LIGHTS: FR. PLATFORM + MARKER ISO/NASO Page 6, Sheet 62

LIGHTS: FR.PLATFORM + MARKER ISO/NASO Page 6, Sheet 63
LIGHTS: REAR WORK, UNLOAD & STUBBLE Page 6, Sheet 64
LIGHTS: BRAKES Page 6, Sheet 65
LIGHTS: BRAKES Page 6, Sheet 66
LIGHTS: HEADER MARKER/ FLASHING Page 6, Sheet 68
LIGHTS SERVICE: SHIELD, ENGINE & SIEVE Page 6, Sheet 69

Page 7, Sheet 70LIGHTS: BEACON & LICENCE PLATE
LIGHTS: FLIP-UP KIT Page 7, Sheet 71
WASHERS, WIPERS & MIRRORS Page 7, Sheet 73
RH CONSOLE Page 7, Sheet 74
ENTERTAINMENT Page 7, Sheet 75
SEAT CONTROL Page 7, Sheet 76
FIRST FRED 2- CAMERA - DGPS Page 7, Sheet 77
SECOND FRED 2 Page 7, Sheet 78
ACCESSORIES Page 8, Sheet 80
YIELD AND MOISTURE Page 8, Sheet 81
MOG OPTIONS Page 8, Sheet 82
VARI WALKER ACTUATOR,3RD AXLE Page 8, Sheet 83
VARIABLE VANE & CONCAVE OPENING Page 8, Sheet 84
VARIABLE VANES RIGHT & LEFT Page 8, Sheet 85
SUSPENDED TRACKS,DISPLACEMENT
 SENSORS

Page 8, Sheet 86

HVAC & ATC CONTROL
Page 9, Sheet 89
Page 8, Sheet 88

HVAC POWER & CONTROL ATC 
CAN1: MAIN BUS Page 9, Sheet 91
CAN1:T4B Page 9, Sheet 92
CAN2 Page 9, Sheet 93

SH29: D-1

SH15: B-6

SH27: C-5

SH13: A-1

SH33: D-6

SH33: D-6

SH43: C-6

SH81: D-6

SH89: C-6

SH88: C-6

SH33: A-6

SH9: A-2

SH9: A-2

SH9: A-2

SH15: C-3

SH39: C-6

SH15: C-3

    CR6.80, CR6.90, CR7.90, CR8.90 
and CR9.90 COMBINES

47798702
ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC, NORTH AMERICA

Product: New Holland CR6.80, CR6.90, CR7.90, CR8.90 and CR9.90 COMBINES ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC Manual
Full Download: https://www.arepairmanual.com/downloads/new-holland-cr6-80-c
r6-90-cr7-90-cr8-90-and-cr9-90-combines-electrical-schematic
-manual/

Sample of manual. Download All 10 pages at:
https://www.arepairmanual.com/downloads/new-holland-cr6-80-cr6-90-cr7-90-cr8-90-and-cr9-90-combines-electrical-schematic-manual/

https://www.arepairmanual.com/downloads/new-holland-cr6-80-cr6-90-cr7-90-cr8-90-and-cr9-90-combines-electrical-schematic-manual/
https://www.arepairmanual.com/downloads/new-holland-cr6-80-cr6-90-cr7-90-cr8-90-and-cr9-90-combines-electrical-schematic-manual/


SHEET 16 - GROUND MAIN: LH+RH MAIN,FF   

SHEET 20 - ENGINE: ECU T4ASHEET 19 - ENGINE (OEM)  

SHEET 23 - ENGINE: ECU T4B SHEET 24 - ENGINE: T4B DENOX CONTROLSHEET 22 - ENGINE: T4B POWER 

SHEET 17 - GROUND REAR + ENGINE  

SHEET 21 - ENGINE: T4A DENOX CONTROL  

Grid Heater GND

   

X
-5

6
3
C

SP-060E

X
-5

6
3
A

X
-5

6
2
B

SP-4061G

X
-5

6
1
B

X
-5

6
3
B

SP-063

GND-002

GND-003
ENGINE TO THRESHING

GND-001
BATTERY TO ENGINE CHASSIS

GND-003
ENGINE TO THRESHING

BATTERY TO ENGINE CHASSIS

GND-003
ENGINE TO THRESHING

GND-002
ALTERNATOR

ENT4B-4061  BK  4.0SH24: C-6

SHE-060KB  BK  0.75SH37: D-4

SHE-060KC  BK  0.75SH37: C-6

SHE-060  BK  0.75SH36: B-1

SHE-060KD  BK  1.0SH65: A-3

SHE-060KA  BK  0.75SH45: B-1

SHE-060G  BK  2.0SH70: C-6

SHE-060H  BK  2.0SH65: C-4

SHE-060F  BK  2.0SH64: C-1

SHE-060J  BK  1.0SH41: D-1

SHE-060E  BK  1.0SH70: B-1

SHE-060B  BK  2.0SH30: A-1

SHE-060A  BK  2.0SH30: A-1

SHE-060C  BK  2.0SH28: D-1

GB-487  BK  0.75SH37: B-6

GB-605  BK  0.75SH41: A-1

GB-1505  BK  0.75SH41: A-1

GB-877  BK  0.75SH41: A-1

GB-601  BK  0.75SH35: C-1

GB-875  BK  0.75SH33: C-1

GB-1130  BK  2.0SH25: A-3

GB-1136  BK  0.75SH25: A-3

GB-765G  BK  0.75SH41: B-1

SHO-063D  BK  0.75SH48: A-2

SHO-063E  BK  0.75SH35: A-1

SHO-063F  BK  0.75SH35: A-1

SHO-063A  BK  0.75SH48: A-2

SHO-063B  BK  3.0SH48: D-1

SHO-063C  BK  3.0SH48: D-1

S
H

E
-0

6
0
K

  
B

K
  
2
.0

ENT4B-4061FM  BK  6.0

S
H

O
-0

6
3
-C

R
  
B

K
  
6
.0

ENT4B-4061F  BK  6.0SH23: D-1

ENT4B-4061G  BK  2.0SH92: B-5

ENT4B-4061FH  BK  2.0SH23: C-1

ENT4B-4061J  BK  1.0SH88: B-6

ENT4B-4061K  BK  2.0SH25: C-3

ENT4B-4061H  BK  1.0SH13: B-1

SHEET 18 IS BLANK

ONLY FOR REPRESENTATION: NON-CNH WIRING, BUT PART OF IVECO ENGINE

X-415

1

X-140

3

X-143

3

X-140

4

1

2

X-411

2

X-137

1

X-138

2

X-414

2

X-143

4

1

2

X-141

1

X-139

2

X-411

1

X-416

2

X-413

1

X-413

2

X-412

1

X-412

2

X-138

1

X-1115

H

F

D

B

A

C

E

G

M

I

L

N

X-041

2

X-416

1

X-414

1
X-139

1

X-1115
H

F

D

B

A

C

E

G

M

I

L

N

X-137

2

X-415

2

Y-412
FUEL ACTUATOR 2 (CYL 4)

IN OUT

Y-416
FUEL ACTUATOR 6 (CYL 5)

IN OUT

B-137
ENGINE FLYWHEEL RPM SENSOR

SIG GND

B-143
OIL TEMP/PRES SENSOR

OUT1

GNDPWR

OUT2

B-141
COOLANT TEMP SENSOR

P NT

Y-413
FUEL ACTUATOR 3 (CYL 2)

IN OUT

Y-411
FUEL ACTUATOR 1 (CYL 1)

IN OUT

Y-415
FUEL ACTUATOR 5 (CYL3)

IN OUT

B-138
ENGINE CAMSHAFT RPM SENSOR

SIG GND

B-140
AIR TEMP/BOOST PRES SENSOR

OUT1

GNDPWR

OUT2

B-139
FUEL TEMP SENSOR

P NT

ECU (OEM)
A-025

Y-414
FUEL ACTUATOR 4 (CYL 6)

IN OUT

14

1

2

3

4

5

6

11

12

13

15

16

X-025B

28

9

10

15

18

19

23

24

25

26

27

32

33

34

35

36

X-025A

X-
56

8

SP-056

X-
56

5A

SP-057

X-566A

X-
56

5B

SP-058A

SP-058SP-058B

SP-058C

SP-055

GND-008
THRESHING RH

GND-006

GND-005

GND-005
UPPER THRESHING LF

LMF-057V  BK  0.75SH35: D-1

LMF-057B  BK  0.75SH33: C-1

LMF-057C  BK  0.75SH33: C-1

LMF-057E  BK  0.75SH42: B-1

LMF-057F  BK  0.75SH42: A-1

LMF-057G  BK  0.75SH32: B-1

LMF-057H  BK  0.75SH31: D-1

LMF-057J  BK  0.75SH31: D-1

LMF-057K  BK  0.75SH31: D-1

LMF-057L  BK  0.75SH35: D-1

LMF-057M  BK  0.75SH35: D-1

LMF-057P  BK  0.75SH41: C-6

LMF-057S  BK  2.0SH69: B-2

LMF-057D  BK  1.0SH64: B-1

LMF-057A  BK  1.0SH64: C-1

LMF-057U  BK  4.0SH85: A-1

LMF-057T  BK  2.0SH27: B-1

LMF-057W  BK  0.75SH35: D-1

EX-056D  BK  2.0SH36: A-1

EX-056F  BK  2.0SH64: C-1

SH13: D-1 EX-056A  BK  2.0

EX-056B  BK  2.0SH13: D-1

EX
-0

56
  B

K 
 6

.0

LM
F-

05
7 

 B
K 

 4
.0

EX-056C  BK  0.75

RMF-058AG  BK  2.0SH64: A-1

RMF-058BA  BK  2.0SH45: C-1

RMF-058BD  BK  1.0SH20: A-6

RMF-058BG  BK  2.0SH81: C-1

RMF-058BE  BK  0.75SH77: C-6

RMF-058AF  BK  2.0SH69: A-2

RMF-058BF  BK  0.75SH20: A-6

RMF-058CB  BK  3.0SH27: A-1

RMF-058CC  BK  3.0SH27: A-3

RMF-058CA  BK  4.0SH28: C-1

RMF-058AA  BK  2.0SH64: D-1

RMF-058AB  BK  2.0SH64: D-1

RMF-058AD  BK  1.0SH70: D-6

RMF-058AE  BK  1.0SH65: C-4

RMF-058AC  BK  1.0SH65: C-4

RMF-058BC  BK  3.0SH80: A-1

FF-055C  BK  2.0SH33: B-1

FF-055A  BK  0.75SH32: D-1

FF-055B  BK  2.0SH32: C-1

FF-055R  BK  2.0SH28: C-1

FF-055Q  BK  2.0SH89: C-6

FF-055L  BK  0.75SH41:

FF-055S  BK  3.0SH48: D-4

FF-055T  BK  3.0SH48: D-4

FF-055U  BK  1.0SH68: B-1

FF-055M  BK  0.75SH48: A-3

FF-055N  BK  0.75SH48: A-3

FF-055P  BK  0.75SH48: A-3

RMF-058  BK  10.0

FF
-0

55
  B

K 
 3

.0

RMF-058A  BK  4.0

RMF-058B  BK  4.0

RMF-058C  BK  4.0

X-578
1

X-028A

13

5

6

10

11

12

75

X-1030
AA1

AA2

X-911AT4A

X-1040
23

17

15

16

SP-1641

X-1026
7

X-1040
9

X-1040

20

X-911AB

X-1040
9

X-1040

23

17

15

16

X-1041

H

G

F

E

X
-5

62
D

X-142

3

X-028A

40

2

3

8

9

26

27

28

42

68

89

X-1030

AA1

AA2

X-1030
AB6

X-911AT4A

SP-1641B

X-155A

1

2

3

4

X-1030
AB6

X-728P

1

SP-061

X-142

1

2 X-1026
7

X-911AA

X-1041
H

G

F

E

X-728G

1

X-1048
B12

X-1048
B12

X-1040
20

GND-002

K-911A
T4A GRID HEATER RELAY

86 85

8730

P N

ECU (CURSOR T4A)
A-028A

  SH91:D-3

12

P
N

HUMIDITY WITH AMBIENT TEMP T4A
B-155A

H&T

N

WATER IN FUEL SENSOR
B-142

R-728
ENGINE GRID HEATER

P N

EX-1131  YE  0.75

EN-859  OR  0.75

EN-827  YE  0.75

EN-810  RD  2.0

EN-811  RD  2.0

EN-1625  RD  2.0

EN-1626  RD  2.0

ENT4B-4023  YE  0.75SH23: B-6

RMF-058BD  BK  1.0SH16: C-3

RMF-058BF  BK  0.75SH16: C-3

CM-099E  OR  0.75SH29: B-6

CM-827  YE  0.75SH91: D-6

RMF-109BB  OR  0.75SH6: B-3

BB-1641-T4A  RD  4.0SH22: D-5

EX-099E  OR  0.75

EX-827  YE  0.75

EX-1641A  RD  2.0

EX-1641B  RD  2.0

EX-1641  RD  4.0

RMF-1131  YE  0.75

ENT-1826  PK  0.75

ENT-1825  YE  0.75

ENT-1824  BL  0.75

ENT-1823  YE  0.75

CM-1131  YE  0.75

E
N

-1
64

1A
  R

D
  2

.0

E
N

-1
64

1B
  R

D
  2

.0

BT-842  BK  16.0 SH13: A-3

BT-9840  RD  16.0 SH13: A-2

EN-061H  BK  1.0 SH13: B-1

EN-061J  BK  1.0 SH88: B-6

EN-061K  BK  2.0 SH25: C-3

EX-1908  WH  0.75 SH21: A-6

EN-061F  BK  0.75 SH21: A-1EN-1903  RD  0.75

EN-061D  BK  2.0

EN-061C  BK  1.0

EN-061B  BK  2.0

EN-061A  BK  1.0

E
N

-1
13

1 
 Y

E
  0

.7
5

EN-1826  PK  0.75

EN-1825  YE  0.75

EN-1824  BL  0.75

EN-1823  YE  0.75

EN-061  BK  6.0

BT-841  WH  16.0

E
N

-8
22

  G
Y

  0
.7

5

E
N

-8
18

  W
H

  0
.7

5

TP-65TP-65 TP-66

X-1048
AB7

X-151A

2

3

X-152A

1

X-1040
28

SP-1844X-1041
L

X-1042A
A

B

C

X-1040

13

18

X-1040

13

18

X-1042A

A

B

C
X-151A

1

X-1041
L

X-152A

2

X-1040
28

X-1041

J

M

X-153A

2

X-153A

1

X-1041
J

M

X-1048

AA2

X-905B-T4A

R2_85

R2_87

R2_87A

X-905B-T4A

F1_9

X-905B-T4A

R1_85

R1_87

R1_87A

X-1048

AB5

X-905B-T4A

F7_3

X-905B-T4A

R4_85

R4_87

R4_87A

X-905B-T4A

R1_86

R1_30

X-905B-T4A

R4_86

R4_30

X-905B-T4A

F8_8

X-905B-T4A

R3_86

R3_30

X-905B-T4A

R3_85

R3_87

R3_87A

X-905B-T4A

F7_7

X-1048
B2

X-1048

AB5

X-1048
B2

X-905B-T4A

R2_86

R2_30

X-905B-T4A

F8_4

X-905B-T4A

F1_13

X-1048

AA2

X-1040
24

X-159A

2

5

X-1062

2

1

X-1062
2

1

X-463

3

X-1040

24

X-1116
3

1

X-905C-T4A

R4_86

R4_30

X-905C-T4A

R4_85

R4_87

R4_87A

X-159A

1

X-1041
N

X-
56

2F PI
N

1

X-030T4A

24

2

3

4

17

18

19

25

26

28

29

X-463

1

X-462

1

X-1116

3

1

X-1041
N

X-462

2

SP-884

X-1048
AB7

X-1048
AC1 AC1

X-030T4A

1

23

11

12

14

15

K-065A
T4A NOX SENSOR POWER

8586

30
87A

87

B-151A

SCR LEVEL/TEMP SENSOR T4A

GND

OUT

PWR

K-063A
T4A 24V DCU UNLATCH

8586

30
87A

87

Y-463
UREA HEATING VALVE

IN OUT

Y-462
UREA DOSING VALVE

IN OUT

P N

GND-002

K-064A
T4A 24V DCU DISCONNECT

8586

30
87A

87

T4A DENOX CONTROL UNIT
A-030

K-062A
T4A DCU UNLATCH DUMMY RELAY

86 85

30
87A

87

B-153A
SCR DOWNSTREAM EXHAUST TEMP T4A

P NT

B-159A
NOX SENSOR T4A

OUT

PWRGND

20.0

F-212A
AFTER RUN T4A

21 A

F-213A
T4A NOX SENSOR

10.0
21 A

K-061A
T4A 24V KEY

8586

30
87A

87

7.5

F-214A
T4A 24V KEY

21 A

B-152A
SCR UPSTREAM EXHAUST TEMP T4A

P NT

ENT-1803  YE  0.75

ENT-1844B  BR  2.0

ENT-1844A  BR  2.0

BB-142C  BR  0.75

ENT-1800  YE  0.75

ENT-1801  BL  0.75

ENT-1802  YE  0.75

ENT-1865  BR  0.75

ENT-1854  WH  0.75

ENT-1804  BL  0.75

ENT-1806  BL  0.75

ENT-1805  YE  0.75

BB-1844  BR  2.0

EX-1908  WH  0.75SH20: B-1

BB-108A  BR  2.0SH13: D-4

BB-090AA  OR  0.75SH13: B-2

BB-108B  BR  2.0SH13: C-4

BBAR14A-C  BR  2.0SH13: D-4

UT-1801  BL  0.75

UT-1802  YE  0.75

EX-1844  BR  2.0 ENT-1844  BR  2.0EN-1844  BR  2.0

UT-1800  YE  0.75

EX-1865  BR  0.75

EX-1854  WH  0.75

EN-1865  BR  0.75

EN-1854  WH  0.75

BB
-1

85
4 

 W
H

  0
.7

5

BB-1834  BR  2.0

BB-099CB  OR  0.75

BB-1832  BR  2.0

BB-142  BR  0.75

BB-148CB  BK  0.75

BB-1836  BR  2.0

BB
-0

56
C

A 
 B

K 
 0

.7
5

BB-1865  BR  0.75

BB-1855  WH  0.75

BB-056C  BK  0.75SH13: B-2

BB-1910  BK  0.75

SH13: B-2 EN-061F  BK  0.75SH20: C-1 SH20: C-1

EX-1819  BR  0.75

ENT-884C  BK  0.75

ENT-1808  GY  2.0

ENT-1807  WH  2.0

UI-1808  GY  2.0

UI-1807  WH  2.0

UH-1853  WH  0.75

EN-1819  BR  0.75

UH-1852  GY  0.75

BB-1908  WH  0.75

BB-1819  BR  0.75

EN
T-

18
19

  B
R

  0
.7

5

ENT-1853  WH  0.75

ENT-1852  GY  0.75

ENT-884A  BK  2.0

EN
T-

88
4 

 B
K 

 4
.0

ENT-884B  BK  2.0

SP-4018

X-905C

R4_85

R4_30

X-905C

R4_86

R4_87

X-905A

7A

BBAR15B

X-905C

F7_3

X-905A

7B

SP-4010

X-905C

F7_7

X-1052
B

A

H

J

K

D

R

S

X-1052
L

X-1052

B

A

H

J

K

D

R

S

X-1052
L

X-905B-T4A

F2_10

X-905B-T4A

F3_11

X-905B-T4A

F8_8

X-1048
B11

AA8

AB6

AB8

B9

AD8

AC7

X-905B-T4A

F1_13

X-1048
AD7

X-905B-T4A

R2_87

R2_85

X-905B-T4A

F7_7

X-905B-T4A

F8_4

X-1048
AD7

X-905B-T4A

F4_12

X-905B-T4A

F7_3

X-905B-T4A

F3_15

X-905B-T4A

R2_30

R2_86

X-905B-T4A

F1_9

X-1048

B11

AA8

AB6

AB8

B9

AD8

AC7

X-905B-T4A

F2_14

X-905B-T4A

F4_16

MINI
30.0

F-214
AUXILIARY

21 A

MINI

20.0

F-216
FUEL HEATER

21 A

MINI

5.0

F-212
T4B A/R DISCONNECT

21 A

MINI

10.0

F-213
SPARE

21 A

K-063
T4B SCR HEATER

86 85

30
87A

87

MINI

20.0

F-217
SPARE

21 A

MINI

20.0

F-215
SCR HEATER

21 A

MAXI
30.0

F-207
ECU POWER

21 A

MINI

20.0

F-220
EXHAUST FLAP (ENGC T4B)

21 A

K-065
T4B AUXILIARY

86 85

30
87A

87

ENT4B-4004  RD  4.0 SH23: D-6

ENT4B-4017  GY  0.75 SH23: C-6

ENT4B-4016  WH  0.75 SH23: C-6

ENT4B-4018B  RD  2.0 SH24: C-6

EX-099C  OR  0.75SH29: B-6 ENT4B-4003B  OR  0.75 SH23: B-6

ENT4B-4049C  WH  0.75 SH24: A-1ENT4B-4068  GY  0.75SH23: B-1

ENT4B-4074  RD  2.0 SH23: A-6

ENT4B-4076  RD  2.0 SH92: B-5

BB-4081  RD  2.0 SH23: C-3

BB-4014  RD  6.0SH13: A-4

BB-4010  RD  0.75SH13: A-5

BB-1641-T4A  RD  4.0 SH20: B-6

BB-102C  RD  4.0SH13: B-4

BB-4018A  RD  1.0

BB-4018B  RD  2.0

BB-4016  WH  0.75

BB-4015  RD  3.0

BB-4017  GY  0.75

BB-4001  RD  4.0

BBAR15B-D  RD  2.0

BBAR15B-B  RD  2.0

BBAR15B-A  RD  3.0

B
B

A
R

1
5

B
-C

  
R

D
  

2
.0

BB-4076  RD  2.0

BB-4010A  RD  0.75

BB-4010B  RD  0.75

EX-4004  RD  4.0

EX-4018B  RD  2.0

EX-4017  GY  0.75

EX-4016  WH  0.75

EX-4074  RD  2.5

EX-4049C  WH  0.75

EX-4076  RD  2.0

EX-4068  GY  0.75

BB-4074  RD  2.5

BB-4049C  WH  0.75BB-4068  GY  0.75

BB-4073  RD  2.5

BB-4018  RD  3.0

X-1095

A

B

C

X-155

1

X
-9

1
1

1 2

X-725

1

X-158

2

X-724

2

X-155

4

2

3

X-725

2

X-158

1

X-724

1

X-1095
A

B

C

X-723

1

SP-4004

SP-4064

SP-4074

X-723

2

X-911A X-911BX-501PC X-728P X-728G
PIN1

X-501GB

X-1052
U

X-1052

N

P

X-1052
U

X-028

5

2

3

4

16

27

28

29

52

61

74

75

76

83

93

X-1052
N

P

X-028

1

15

13

20

25

26

40

43

45

49

63

69

73

90

X-1052
M

X-1052
M

X-905B-T4A

R3_85

R3_87

R3_87A

X-1048

B13

B17

X-905B-T4A

R3_86

R3_30

X-1048
AD5

X-1048
B13

B17X-1048
AD5

SP-4061F

P N

P N

B-158
DOC UPSTREAM EXHAUST TEMP

NP T

B-155
HUMIDITY WITH AMBIENT TEMP

OUT2

GND

OUT1

PWR

R-723
FUEL HTR

P N

R-725
SCR HTR 1

P N

K-062
T4B FUEL HEATER (OPTIONAL)

8586

30
87A

87

R-724
SCR HTR 2

P N

K-911
GRID HEATER

30

86 85

87

R-728
ENGINE GRID HEATER

P N

ECU (CURSOR T4B)
A-028

  SH92:A-1

ENT4B-4061FG  BK  1.5 SH17: B-4

ENT4B-4068  GY  0.75 SH22: B-6

ENT4B-4064B  BL  0.75 SH24: C-6

ENT4B-4062  BL  1.5

ENT4B-4063  YE  1.0

ENT4B-4061FA  BK  1.5

ENT4B-4061FB  BK  1.5

ENT4B-4061FE  BK  1.5

ENT4B-4061FC  BK  1.5

ENT4B-4061FD  BK  1.5

ENT4B-4040  YE  0.75

ENT4B-4064A  BL  0.75

BT-9840  RD  16.0

ENT4B-4065  YE  0.75

ENT4B-4061FF  BK  1.5 SH17: B-4

ENT4B-4023  YE  0.75SH20: A-6

ENT4B-4004  RD  4.0SH22: D-1

ENT4B-4003B  OR  0.75SH22: C-1

ENT4B-4016  WH  0.75SH22: B-1

ENT4B-4017  GY  0.75SH22: B-1

EX-4090  OR  0.75SH13: C-1

ENT4B-4074  RD  2.0SH22: B-1

ENT4B-4019  PK  0.75

ENT4B-4022  YE  0.75

ENT4B-4020  YE  0.75

ENT4B-4021  BL  0.75

ENT4B-4066  BL  1.5

ENT4B-4067  BL  1.5

ENT4B-4004E  RD  1.5

ENT4B-4004A  RD  1.5

ENT4B-4004B  RD  1.5

ENT4B-4004C  RD  1.5

ENT4B-4004D  RD  1.5

ENT4B-4064  BL  1.5

ENT4B-4090  OR  0.75

ENT4B-4061F  BK  6.0 SH17: A-4

ENT4B-4041A  BL  0.75 SH24: C-6

ENT4B-4061FH  BK  2.0

SH17: A-4

BB-4081  RD  2.0SH22: B-4

SCR-4066  BL  1.5

SCR-4067  BL  1.5

SCR-4074  RD  2.5

SCR-4074A  RD  1.5

SCR-4074B  RD  1.5

EN-4082  RD  2.0

BT-841  WH  16.0 BT-842  BK  16.0

EX-4082  RD  2.0

EX-4065  YE  0.75
EX-4064A  BL  0.75 BB-4064A  BL  0.75

BB-4082  RD  2.0

BB-4065  YE  0.75

M

P
U

PUMP MOTOR

PUMP MODULE

PRESSURE SENSOR

TP-110

TP-12
TP-12

TP-110

X-1130

E

C

D

SP-4018BB

X-150

3

X-1042
C

A

B

X-1130
A

B

X-030

1

5

6

7

X-152

1X-156

2

X-154

1

X-462

1

X-1130

J

K

L

SP-4049

X-1130

A

B

X-463

3

X-463

1

X-157

1

X-1130
J

K

L

X-151

1

SP-4061B

SP-4055

X-200

2

X-200

1

X-152

2

X-153

1

X-153

2

X-462

2

X-157

4

SP-4041

X-030

10

2

3

4

8

9

11

12

X-156

1

SP-4061

X-151

2

3

X-1042

C

A

B

X-154

2

5

SP-4018B

SP-4041B

X-150

6 X-1130
E

C

D

SP-4061C

X-028

32

7

9

10

37

50

68

72

84

85

89

X-028

96

8

23

31

39

Y-462
UREA DOSING VALVE

IN OUT

B-152
SCR UPSTREAM EXHAUST TEMP

PN T

B-154
DOC UPSTREAM NOX

OUT

PWR GND

T4B DENOX CONTROL UNIT
A-030

1 1.1

B-156
SCR DOWNSTREAM NOX

GNDSIG

B-157
NH3 SENSOR

GNDSIG

Y-463
UREA (SCR) HEATING VALVE

IN OUT

B-150
DEF QUALITY SENSOR

GNDSIG

B-153
SCR DOWNSTREAM EXHAUST TEMP

N PT

B-151
SCR LEVEL/TEMP SENSOR

PWR GND

OUT

AIR FILTER SWITCH
B-200

ECU (CURSOR T4B)
A-028

  SH92:A-1

E
N

T
4B

-4
04

1B
  B

L 
 0

.7
5

ENT4B-4043  YE  0.75

ENT4B-4042  YE  0.75

ENT4B-4053  GY  1.5

ENT4B-4049F  WH  1.5

ENT4B-4055  BL  0.75

ENT4B-4045  YE  0.75

ENT4B-4041  BL  0.75

ENT4B-4047  YE  0.75

ENT4B-4051  PK  0.75

ENT4B-4052  YE  0.75

ENT4B-4048  GY  0.75

ENT4B-4050  GY  0.75

ENT4B-4049C  WH  0.75 SH22: B-1

ENT4B-4064B  BL  0.75SH23: B-3

ENT4B-4018B  RD  2.0SH22: B-1

ENT4B-4061  BK  4.0SH17: A-4

ENT4B-4041A  BL  0.75SH23: B-1

EXH-4018E  RD  0.75

E
X

H
-4

01
8F

  R
D

  1
.0

EXH-4018BB  RD  2.0

E
X

H
-4

01
8D

  R
D

  0
.7

5

EXH-4061C  BK  0.75

E
X

H
-4

06
1C

A
  B

K
  0

.7
5

E
N

T
4B

-4
01

8B
A

  R
D

  0
.7

5

E
N

T
4B

-4
04

9A
  W

H
  0

.7
5

E
N

T
4B

-4
04

9 
 W

H
  0

.7
5

ENT4B-4049B  WH  0.75

ENT4B-4018BB  RD  2.0

ENT4B-4061C  BK  2.0

ENT4B-4049D  WH  1.5

E
N

T
4B

-4
06

1B
A

  B
K

  0
.7

5
EN

T4
B-

40
61

A 
 B

K 
 0

.7
5

E
N

T
4B

-4
06

1B
B

  B
K

  0
.7

5

E
X

H
-4

06
1C

B
  B

K
  0

.7
5

E
X

H
-4

06
1C

C
  B

K
  1

.0

U
T

-4
05

8 
 Y

E
  0

.7
5

UT-4059  YE  0.75

UT-4055B  BL  0.75

EXH-4043  YE  0.75

ENT4B-4058  YE  0.75

ENT4B-4055B  BL  0.75

ENT4B-4059  YE  0.75

EXH-4058  YE  0.75

EXH-4055B  BL  0.75

EXH-4059  YE  0.75

ENT4B-4055A  BL  0.75

EXH-4041BA  BL  0.75

EXH-4042  YE  0.75

EXH-4041BB  BL  0.75

ENT4B-4057  WH  1.0

EXH-4041B  BL  0.75

ENT4B-4056  GY  1.5
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A3

A5
A4

A2

A1
X-688

Black
Blue
White
Gray
Orange
Yellow
Red
Violet
Pink

BK
BL
WH
GY
OR
YE
RD
VT
PK

Ground, Chassis
Printed Circuit Ground
Increasing Actuation
Decreasing Actuation
Power After Ignition
Signal Wires
Battery Voltage
Lighting
Reference Voltage

CONNECTOR

1B

1AX-686

FUSE

SWITCH WITH
PUSH BUTTON

CONTACT

SWITCH

GROUNDPOTENTIOMETER RELAY

JUMP FROM
ANOTHER

SHEET

JUMP TO
ANOTHER

SHEET

TEMPERATURE
SENSOR

RPM
SENSOR

SOLENOIDBATTERY

X-624

X-625

ALTERNATOR

G

R

G

+
X-706

X-707

X-197
2

1

X-713

ALARM

B

A

X-099
2

1

X-284

2

3 1 9 8

107
X-049

A

B

X-057

C

ELECTRIC
MOTOR

A

B

X-289

WB-148
SHEET 2

WB-697
SHEET 15

17

17

X-008

ASP
SENSOR

2

1
X-262

5 3

2

X-055

6

KEY SWITCH

1

3

X-068

2 6

5

TWISTED
WIRE PAIR
(NETWORK)

LIGHT

1

2

X-350

BATTERY
DISCONNECT

SWITCH

2

31
X-673

X-672
4

X-675

X-674

DIODE MODULE

75.00 Ohms

ENGINE
POWER TAP

2 1

3X-710

PRESSURE
SWITCH

2

1
X-101

NOx
SENSOR

1

2

X-606

5

WIRING REFERENCES

Section GND
Rotor/Walker

Grid Heater GND

Frame GND

Cab GND

Engine GND

Front GND

T4 Engine GND

GROUND LOCATIONS

UNSWITCHED POWER
SWITCHED POWER
STARTING SEQUENCE
24 VOLT SYSTEM
24 VOLT SWITCHED POWER

A
B
D
E
F
G
H
J
K
M
Q
R
S
W
Y

Electronics
Sensors
Diodes
Lights
Fuses
Generators
Audio
Outlets
Relays
Motors
Circuit Breakers
Resistive
Switches
Splice Blocks
Solenoids

Label
Prefix

Component
Type

COMPONENT LEGEND

SCHEMATIC SHEET INDEX

 
 

 

 

ACTIVE SPREADING 

POWER CAB ROOF
POWER CAB ROOF
POWER UCM-1

Page 1, Sheet 6
Page 1, Sheet 7
Page 1, Sheet 8

POWER UCM-2 Page 1, Sheet 9
POWER CAB Page 1, Sheet 10
POWER UCM-3 Page 1, Sheet 11
STARTER CHARGING Page 1, Sheet 13
CAB GOUND Page 1, Sheet 15
GROUND MAIN: LH + RH MAIN Page 2, Sheet 16
GROUND REAR + ENGINE Page 2, Sheet 17
ENGINE (OEM) Page 2, Sheet 19
ENGINE: ECU T4A Page 2, Sheet 20
ENGINE: T4A DENOX CONTROL Page 2, Sheet 21
ENGINE: T4B POWER Page 2, Sheet 22
ENGINE: ECU T4B Page 2, Sheet 23
ENGINE: T4B DENOX CONTROL Page 2, Sheet 24
ENGINE: ROTARY BRUSH /BLOW-OFF Page 3, Sheet 25
CHOP-DROP, RH SPREADER

 
  

Page 3, Sheet 27
SPREADER PLATE, FEEDER REV & GT Page 3, Sheet 28
LOSS SENSORS, SPREADER RPM Page 3, Sheet 29
SIEVE LIN AND CONCAVE ACTUATOR Page 3, Sheet 30
HEADER Page 3, Sheet 31
FEEDER Page 3, Sheet 32
FEEDER, THRESHER Page 3, Sheet 33
MECHANICAL STONE ROLL RPM (DSP) Page 4, Sheet 34

COMPONENT PAGE/SHEET COMPONENT PAGE/SHEET

Page 4, Sheet 35
UCM1-CLEANING Page 4, Sheet 36
UCM1 AND UCM2-HYDRAULIC OIL Page 4, Sheet 37
UCM1-SPREADER Page 4, Sheet 38
BACK UP ALARM Page 4, Sheet 39
UCM2-DRIVES Page 4, Sheet 41
UCM2-SIEVES Page 4, Sheet 42
UCM2-STEERING/NAVIGATION Page 5, Sheet 43
UCM2-VARIABLE MOTOR & FAN Page 5, Sheet 44
UCM1&2-GRAIN BIN/FUEL TANK Page 5, Sheet 45
UCM2-4SPEED TRANSMISSION/CCO BRAKE Page 5, Sheet 47
H-BRIDGE 1 AND 3 Page 5, Sheet 48
LIGHTS: CONTROL-UCM2 Page 5, Sheet 58
LIGHTS: ROOF Page 5, Sheet 59
LIGHTS: ROOF OPTIONS Page 5, Sheet 60
LIGHTS: HEAD & SIDES Page 6, Sheet 61
LIGHTS: FR. PLATFORM + MARKER ISO/NASO Page 6, Sheet 62

LIGHTS: FR.PLATFORM + MARKER ISO/NASO Page 6, Sheet 63
LIGHTS: REAR WORK, UNLOAD & STUBBLE Page 6, Sheet 64
LIGHTS: BRAKES Page 6, Sheet 65
LIGHTS: BRAKES Page 6, Sheet 66
LIGHTS: HEADER MARKER/ FLASHING Page 6, Sheet 68
LIGHTS SERVICE: SHIELD, ENGINE & SIEVE Page 6, Sheet 69

Page 7, Sheet 70LIGHTS: BEACON & LICENCE PLATE
LIGHTS: FLIP-UP KIT Page 7, Sheet 71
WASHERS, WIPERS & MIRRORS Page 7, Sheet 73
RH CONSOLE Page 7, Sheet 74
ENTERTAINMENT Page 7, Sheet 75
SEAT CONTROL Page 7, Sheet 76
FIRST FRED 2- CAMERA - DGPS Page 7, Sheet 77
SECOND FRED 2 Page 7, Sheet 78
ACCESSORIES Page 8, Sheet 80
YIELD AND MOISTURE Page 8, Sheet 81
MOG OPTIONS Page 8, Sheet 82
VARI WALKER ACTUATOR,3RD AXLE Page 8, Sheet 83
VARIABLE VANE & CONCAVE OPENING Page 8, Sheet 84
VARIABLE VANES RIGHT & LEFT Page 8, Sheet 85
SUSPENDED TRACKS,DISPLACEMENT
 SENSORS

Page 8, Sheet 86

HVAC & ATC CONTROL
Page 9, Sheet 89
Page 8, Sheet 88

HVAC POWER & CONTROL ATC 
CAN1: MAIN BUS Page 9, Sheet 91
CAN1:T4B Page 9, Sheet 92
CAN2 Page 9, Sheet 93
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and CR9.90 COMBINES

47798702
ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC, NORTH AMERICA
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SHEET 25 - ENGINE: ROTARY BRUSH/BLOW/DUST-OFF     

SHEET 29 - LOSS SENSORS, SPREADER RPM SHEET 28 - SPREADER PLATE, FEEDER REV & GRAIN TANK  

SHEET 32 - FEEDER SHEET 33 - FEEDER, THRESHER SHEET 31 - HEADER 

SHEET 27 - CHOP-DROP, RH SPREADER & UNLOAD TUBE LIN ACTUATORS  

SHEET 30 - SIEVE LIN & CONCAVE ACTUATOR 

   

X-905A

4B

X-1031

B15

AB8

X-905A

4A

X-905A

6B

X-001C4B

26

X-001C2B

5

X-001C3B

25

X-1040
19

5

10

SP-2142B

X-1030
BA1

X-1030
BA1

X-001C3B

17

X-1031

B15

AB8

X-1031
AB1

X-905A

6A

X-1040

19

5

10

X-1031
AB1

X-1048
AB3

X-1048
B15

X-1048
AB3

X-1048

B16

X-1048
B15

X-1048

B16

X-1036

L

N

X-419A

2

X-612

A

B

SP-166A SP-659CB

X-611A

A

B

X-1076

1

4

2

3

X-614

A

X-419B

2

X-1053B

1

2

3

4

X-1036

L

N

X-1053

1

2

4

3

X-1053C

1

2

4

3

X-1053A

1

2

3

X-1076
1

4

2

3

X-611B

A

B

X-612

C

SP-2142BA

X-418

2

X-419B

1

X-611A

C
SP-659CA

X-614

B

X-418

1

X-419A

1

X-611B

C

1ST ROTARY SCREEN BLOW-OFF LIN ACTUATOR
M-611B

UNI 20.0

F-204
1ST+2ND  ROTARY SCREEN BLOW OFF

21 A

M-614
DUST-OFF MOTOR

A BM

1 2

K-068
DUST OFF MOTOR

30
87A

87

86 85

SINGLE ROTARY SCREEN BLOW-OFF LIN ACTUATOR
M-611A

2ND ROTARY SCREEN BLOW-OFF LIN ACTUATOR
M-612

Y-419B
BLOW-OFF VALVE

IN OUT

Y-418
DUST-OFF VALVE

IN OUT

UCM-1
A-001

LIN 1 4B

3B

3B

2B

  SH35:A-4

Y-419A
BLOW-OFF VALVE

IN OUT

ROTARY SCREEN (BRUSH) LIN ACTUATOR
M-613

UNI

20.0

F-206
DUST OFF MOTOR

21 A

1 2

1 2

EN-061K  BK  2.0SH20: C-1

EX-1127  WH  2.0

EX-1128  WH  0.75

EN-166  WH  2.0

EN-LIN2142BA  YE  1.0

EN-1402  WH  0.75

ENT4B-4061K  BK  2.0SH17: A-4

BBAR30-A  RD  4.0SH13: C-4

CM-LIN2142B  YE  1.0SH28: B-4

EX-LIN2142D  YE  1.0SH28: D-4

BBAR30-C  RD  4.0SH13: B-4

CM-LIN2142  YE  0.75 SH28: B-4

CM-1402  WH  0.75

BB-166  WH  2.0

CM-2097  GY  0.75

EX-166  WH  2.0

EX-LIN2142BA  YE  1.0

EX-1402  WH  0.75

EX-LIN2142B  YE  1.0

EX-2097  GY  0.75

CM-1128  WH  0.75

BB-2144  OR  2.0

BB-2144AT4A  OR  0.75
BB-2144A  OR  0.75

BB-2144T4A  OR  2.0

BB-2097  GY  0.75
BB-2097T4A  GY  0.75

BB-1127  WH  2.0
BB-1127T4A  WH  2.0

BOD-659CB  BK  2.0

BO
D

-1
62

8B
E 

 B
K 

 0
.7

5

BO-659CB  BK  2.0

BO-1628BE  BK  0.75

GB-1136  BK  0.75SH17: A-2

GB-1130  BK  2.0SH17: A-2

BO-1402  WH  0.75

BO
D-

16
9  

W
H 

 2.
0

BOD-LIN2142BC  YE  1.0

BOD-166A  WH  2.0BOD-166  WH  2.0

BO-166  WH  2.0

BO-LIN2142BA  YE  1.0

DO-1127  WH  2.0

DO-1128  WH  0.75

DO-1130  BK  2.0

DO-1136  BK  0.75

BOD-1402  WH  0.75

GB-1127  WH  2.0

GB-1128  WH  0.75

BR-659DA  BK  2.0

BO
D-

LIN
21

42
BB

  Y
E 

 1.
0

BO-659CA  BK  2.0

BOD-659CA  BK  2.0

BOD-659DA  BK  2.0

X-613

X-613

M

M

M

M

BR-169  WH  2.0

BR-LIN2142BC  YE  1.0

A

B

C1 2

BOD-LIN2142BA  YE  1.0

      F-090
     UCM-1 POWER 

40.0A

40.0A

      F-091
 UCM-2 POWER 

      F-092
UCM-3 POWER 

40.0A

      F-094
FEEDER REVERSER

20.0A

30.0A

      F-095
GRAIN TANK

(CR OPTION ONLY)

X-1057B

8

X-1014
14

X-646

X-1014
14

X-903B

4A

1A

2A

3A

X-620

CX-1025
1

SP-544

X-903B

9B

3B

2B

1B

6B

5B

4B

7B

X-621

A

B

X-1057C
8

SP-2142F

X-1045
B4

B1

X-1057B

5

6

7

SP-546

SP-006A

X-1045

B4

B1
SP-057T

X-620

BBAR18

X-1025
1

BBAR17

X-647

X-621

X-1057
5

6

7
X-1057A

5

6

7

X-1057
8

X-1057A

8

X-1057C

5

6

7

30.0

F-093
H-BRIDGE 1

21 A

30.0

F-098
CHOP DROP
1 2A

FUSES 90-98
FB-903B

30.0

F-096

21 A

30.0

F-097
RH SPREADER PLATE

21 A

FTE-544A  RD  2.0

FTE-544B  RD  2.0

FTE-2142  YE  1.0

CM-029  RD  4.0 SH48: D-6

CM-2142F  YE  1.0 SH28: B-5

SH11: D-6

CM-002B  RD  5.0SH13: A-1

CM-002A  RD  5.0SH13: A-1

CM-546B  RD  0.75SH44: B-6
RMF-2032E  YE  1.0SH30: B-3

SH28: C-6

SH28: C-6

CM-006A  RD  10.0SH13: A-1

CM-006AB  RD  6.0 SH9: C-6

RMF-546  RD  3.0CM-546A  RD  3.0

CM-544  RD  4.0

CM-545  RD  3.0

CM-546  RD  3.0

LMF-544  RD  4.0 LMF-544A  RD  2.0

LMF-544B  RD  2.0

CM-006AA  RD  6.0

B
B

A
R

1
8
-C

  
R

D
  
4
.0

B
B

A
R

1
8
-B

  
R

D
  
4
.0

BBAR18-A  RD  4.0

BBAR17-C  RD  4.0

BBAR17-B  RD  4.0

BBAR17-A  RD  4.0

CM-006AC  RD  6.0

LMF-2142F  YE  1.0

SH8: D-6

LMF-057T  BK  2.0
SH16: C-6

RMF-058CB  BK  3.0 SH16: C-3

FTE-057T  BK  2.0FT-057T  BK  2.0

FT-2142FA  YE  1.0

FT-057TA  BK  2.0

FT-544B  RD  2.0

FT-544B  RD  2.0

M-621
CHOP DROP LIN ACTUATOR 

FT-544A  RD  2.0

RMF-545  RD  3.0

RMF-2142AC  YE  1.0SH28: C-1

RMF-058CC  BK  3.0 SH16: C-3

FT-2142FB  YE  1.0

M

C

C

A

B

C1 2

B

A

X-647

B

A

X-646

2

M-620
RH SPREADER PLATE ACTUATOR 

M-646
FOLDING TUBE ACTUATOR 

M-647
REMOTE CONTROLLED SPOUT 

M

FT-057TB  BK  2.0

1

M

M
1

1

2

2

FOLDING TUBE/REMOTE
   CONTROLLED SPOUT

FT-2142F  YE  1.0

SHEET 26 IS BLANK

BBAR17-B

(CR OPTION ONLY)

(CX OPTION ONLY)

MAXI

X-1020
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X-1032
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X-1020
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X-1026
31X-1026 31

X-1027
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19

X-1034
2

X-1016

B8

X-638

C

SP-2142

X-525

1

2

3

4

X-903B

5A

X-1020
18

12
X-1020

18

12

X-903B

6A

X-1025
4

X-1016 B3

X-102716

X-1034
2

X-1025 4

X-1033 1

SP-058EA

X-1034

1

23

X-1034

1

23X-1032 26

X-1027
16

X-1027

12

19
SP-2142A

SP-164

X-905A
9A

X-619

A

B

X-1016
B3

X-1016
B8

X-631

A

B

X-1033
1

X-1048
B10

X-1048 B1030.0

F-209
LH SPREADER PLATE

21 A

30.0

F-095
GRAIN TANK COVERS

21 A

20.0

F-094
FEEDER REVERSER

21 A

DIAGNOSTIC OUTLET LIN1 & LIN2
J-525

LIN 1

LIN 2

CM-050F  RD  0.75 SH29: A-1

CM-148F  BK  0.75 SH15: B-6

SH27: C-5

SH27: B-5

SH13: B-4

SHE-060C  BK  2.0
SH17: B-2

SH16: C-3 RMF-058CA  BK  4.0

FF-055R  BK  2.0 SH16: A-2

SW-060C  BK  2.0
SH17: B-2

CM-2032D  YE  1.0 SH30: B-6

RMF-2142AC  YE  1.0 SH27: A-2

CM-2142F  YE  1.0SH27: B-5

CM-LIN2142B  YE  1.0 SH25: C-5

CM-LIN2142  YE  0.75 SH25: C-6

SW/HE-2142D  YE  1.0

FE-338  BK  2.0

RMF-2142A  YE  1.0CM-2142A  YE  1.0

RMF-164  RD  4.0

RMF-2142AB  YE  1.0

CM-105  OR  2.0

GT-058EAA  BK  3.0

CM-2142D  YE  1.0

CM-2142C  YE  1.0

FF-105  OR  2.0

FF-2142C  YE  1.0

FE-105  OR  2.0

FE-2142C  YE  1.0

CM-164  RD  4.0

SH-060C  BK  2.0

EX-439  RD  3.0

GT-164A  RD  3.0

GT-2142AB  YE  1.0

GT-058EA  BK  4.0

SW/HE-439  RD  2.0

SH-439A  RD  2.0

SH-2142DA  YE  1.0

GT-164  RD  4.0

BB-439  RD  4.0

EX-LIN2142D  YE  1.0SH25: C-5

C

X-619

A

B

X-638

C

X-631

M-631
FEEDER REVERSER LIN ACTUATOR 

M-638
GRAIN TANK LIN ACTUATOR 

M-619
LH SPREADER PLATE LIN  ACTUATOR

1

1

1

2

2

2

SP-101

X-778

A

D

E

F

B

X-001C3B

22

19

X-903C

R3_86

R3_87

R3_87A

SP-050

X-001C2A

16

X-002C2B
20

X-1003
12

SP-103

X-002C1A

20

SP-543

X-903C

R2_85

R2_30

X-807

2

5

7

X-903A

9B

X-1031AB4

X-903A

6B

X-771

A

B

D

E

F

X-001C4B

29X-902A

17B

X-001C2B

2

X-004

1

X-771

C

X-1031
AB4

X-903A

9A

X-903A

7A

X-002C3B

24

19

SP-100

X-1003
12

X-778

C

X-002C1A

14

X-001C1A

20

X-001C1A

26

14

X-002C4B

20

X-807

3

1

6

4

9

X-001C4B

2

X-903A

6A

X-002C1A

26

SP-253

X-903C

R3_85

R3_30

X-903C

R2_86

R2_87

R2_87A

X-903A

7B

X-902A

17A

X-002C4B

2

SP-099

SIM-004

R1

K-024
UCM-2 POWER RELAY

86 85

30
87A

87

P N

L1

P N

10.0

F-039
HAZARD SWITCH

1 2A

11
UCM1-POWER CONTROL DIODES

V-778

R1

P N

P N

NP

P N

11

1
1.1

1.2

2
2.1

2.2

3 HAZARDS
3.1

OFF
3.2

UCM-2
A-002

  SH83:A-4

11.1

P N

1 2

F-078
MEMORY B+ AFTER BDS

7.5 21 A

P N

ACM
A-004

  SH91:C-6

UCM1-POWER CONTROL DIODES
V-771

P N

UCM-1
A-001

  SH35:A-4

SIM-025

HAZARD SWITCH
S-807

11

P N

20.0

F-075
UCM 1 POWER

21 A

L1

11

K-023
UCM 1 POWER RELAY

86 85

30
87A

87

11

11

F-076
UCM 2 POWER

20.0 21 A

CM-543D  OR  0.75SH9: C-6

CM-543  OR  0.75SH42: D-1

CM-543B  OR  0.75SH69: A-6

CM-543C  OR  0.75SH42: C-1

SH10: C-5

CM-090A  OR  0.75SH10: A-6

CM-099P  OR  0.75

CM-253A  RD  0.75

CM-103A  OR  0.75

CM-103  OR  0.75

CM-208  WH  0.75

CM-099N  OR  0.75

BBAR25-B  RD  3.0SH10: B-5

CM-240B  YE  0.75SH58: B-5

CM-250B  YE  0.75SH58: C-6

C
M

-0
99

A
  O

R
  0

.7
5

CRL-263C  VT  0.75SH63: C-6

CRL-052H  BK  0.75SH73: B-1

CRL-052J  BK  0.75SH73: A-1

CM-1224B  WH  0.75SH44: A-4

BBAR8-D  RD  2.0SH7: C-1

CRL-253  RD  0.75C
R

L-
10

09
  R

D
  0

.7
5

CRL-685  VT  0.75

CM-253B  RD  0.75

CM-253  RD  0.75

CRL-279AC  VT  0.75SH73: B-6

CRL-279AD  VT  0.75SH73: A-6

CM-099F  OR  0.75SH9: C-6

CM-099M  OR  0.75SH42: D-1

CM-099E  OR  0.75SH20: C-6

BBAR24-C  RD  3.0SH10: C-5

EX-099C  OR  0.75SH22: C-2

CM-099  OR  1.0SH10: A-6

CM-099B  OR  0.75SH13: D-3

CM-099C  OR  0.75

CM-099R  OR  0.75 SH11: A-6

CM-150C  BK  0.75SH15: C-6

CM-050D  RD  0.75 SH77: C-2

CM-101E  OR  0.75 SH48: A-3

CM-050F  RD  0.75 SH28: B-5

CM-050E  RD  0.75 SH91: D-6

CM-036  BL  0.75 SH6: C-1

CM-101F  OR  0.75 SH44: C-3

CM-101G  OR  0.75 SH44: D-3

CM-058G  RD  0.75 SH11: A-2

CM-543E  OR  0.75 SH85: B-4

CM-103B  OR  0.75 SH8: D-6

CM-101B  OR  0.75

CM-101C  OR  0.75

CM-101A  OR  0.75

CM-101  OR  2.0

CM-101D  OR  0.75

CM-100D  OR  0.75

CM-100  OR  2.0

CM-050C  RD  0.75

CM-050  RD  0.75 CM-050B  RD  0.75

CM-103C  OR  0.75

CM-543A  OR  0.75

CM-116  RD  2.0

CM-100B  OR  0.75

CM-100C  OR  0.75

CM-100A  OR  0.75

CM-115  RD  2.0

CM-150D  BK  0.75 SH15: C-6

C
M

-0
50

A
  R

D
  0

.7
5

UNI

UNI

(CR OPTION ONLY)

X-1004

B16

AD1

X-1032
28

X-1033

4

3

X-904A

F6_2

X-1033
4

3
X-905A

5B

X-1014
13

X-905A

2A

X-904A

F5_1

X-902A

19B

X-1031
B13

X-002C4B

26

X-000

A

X-902A

19A

X-1045

B12

B10

B5

X-1003
5

SP-2032 X-1031

B13

X-1045
B12

B10

B5

X-905A

5A

SP-2032B

X-905A

2B

X-1014
13

X-1003
5

X-1048
B5

B6
X-1048

B5

B6

X-1004
B16

AD1

SP-791A

CX-1035

J

P

X-1035

L

N

H

SP-790A

L

H

N

X-1035

J

P

X-1035
L

N

H

X-1035

J

P

X-1058

1

2

3

J

P

X-1004
B17

SP-2032BA

X-1032

28

X-1009

1

7

CX-1035
L

H

N

X-1004
B17

X-1058
1

2

3

X-1009
1

7

20.0

F-037
HGS TURNTABLE

21 A

LOWER SIEVE ACTUATOR 

UCM-2
A-002

  SH83:A-4

20.0

F-205
LOWER SIEVE

21 A

30.0

F-103
CONCAVE OPENING/ VARIABLE VANES FR

21 A

CONCAVE OPENING 47491719
M-633

UPPER SIEVE ACTUATOR
M-637

20.0

F-202
UPPER SIEVE

21 A

30.0

F-104
VARI VANES RR

21 A

EX-2032BB  YE  1.0 SH83: C-4

L
M

F
-7

9
1

  
R

D
  

4
.0

SW-792  WH  2.0

SHE-792  WH  2.0

SHE-139  WH  2.0

SW-139  WH  2.0

L
M

F
-7

9
0

  
R

D
  

4
.0

LMF-2032E  YE  1.0

RMF-2032E  YE  1.0 SH27: A-4CM-2032D  YE  1.0SH28: B-5

BBAR29-B  RD  4.0SH13: C-4

BBAR30-B  RD  4.0SH13: C-4

BBAR8-B  RD  2.0SH7: D-1

SH84: B-1

SH84: B-1

EX-2032BA  YE  1.0

CM-792  RD  4.0

EX-792  WH  2.0

EX-139  WH  2.0

CM-2032E  YE  1.0

BB-792  WH  2.0

CM-790  RD  4.0

CRL-663  RD  2.0

CRL-2032A  YE  1.0

EX-2032B  YE  1.0CM-2032  YE  0.75

CM-2032A  YE  1.0

CM-2032B  YE  1.0

BB-139  WH  2.0

C
M

-2
0

3
2

C
  

Y
E

  
1

.0

SH16: C-6

CRL-052A  BK  2.0 SH15: D-6

SW-060B  BK  2.0 SH17: B-2

SHE-060B  BK  2.0 SH17: B-2

SHE-060A  BK  2.0 SH17: B-2

SW-060A  BK  2.0 SH17: B-2

LMF-791A  RD  2.0

CRU-663  RD  2.0

CRU-2032A  YE  1.0

LFR-2032B  YE  1.0

LMF-790A  RD  2.0

SHE-2032B  YE  1.0

SW-2032B  YE  1.0 X-637

X-636

HGS TURNTABLE LIN ACTUATOR 47471148
M-642

X-1009

X-636

X-642

X-1009

LFR-2034  BK  2.0

LFR-2038  BK  2.0

EG-663  RD  2.0

X-633

LFR-2032C  YE  1.0

LFR-2032D  YE  1.0

EG-2032A  YE  1.0

X-633

A

LFR-139  WH  2.0

B X-642

LFR-792  WH  2.0

B

M

A

LMF-2032C  YE  1.0

C

C

LMF-790  WH  2.0

A

EG-052A  BK  2.0

B

CRU-052A  BK  2.0

X-637 M-636

LMF-057Q  BK  2.0

CX ONLY

2C 2

A

B

C1 2

NOT USED 

HEADER CCT: FOR INFORMATION ONLY> FOR DETAILS: CHECK HEADER SCHEMATIC

HEADER CCT

SP-3742

X-1110A

2

1

3

4
SP-742

X-1110
2

1

3

4

X-1016
AD4

AA8

AB4

AA6

AA5

AB1

AA7

AC2

AB6

AB5

AD7

AD3

AD5

AD6

X-3101

3

S37

X-3116

2

X-3106

C

B

X-1020
15

13

7

2

1

4

3

31

9

8

27

14

16

17

X-3001

B

D

E

S46

X-3120

2

3

X-3103

2

1

S36

X-3120

1

X-3101
2

1

X-3102
2

1

S34

X-3104

B

X-3104
C

A

X-1020

15

13

7

2

1

4

3

31

9

8

27

14

16

17

X-3121

2

3

X-3106

A

X-3121

1

X-3102

3

X-3107

C

B

X-3103

3

X-3107

A

X-3001

F

A

C

SP-743

X-3116

1

X-1000
15

25

23

6

5

7

2

10

1

4

3

31

9

8

12

29

11

27

13

14

16

17

X-1000

15

25

23

6

5

7

2

10

1

4

3

31

9

8

12

29

11

27

13

14

16

17

X-1016

AD4

AA8

AB4

AA6

AA5

AB1

AA7

AC2

AB6

AB5

AD7

AD3

AD5

AD6

X-001C3A

9

X-3442

1

X-3442

2

X-438

2

X-437

1

X-431

1

X-438

1

X-1016

AC5

AC4

X-440

2

X-437

2

X-1017

D5

D4

X-002C3A

10

X-439

1

X-431

2

X-1017
D5

D4

X-439

2

X-001C3A

19

X-1016
AC5

AC4

X-001C3A

8

25

X-1045

AB4

AB5

AB6

X-002C1A

8

X-001C2A

5

4

X-001C2A

19

6

X-440

1

X-002C3A

9

X-1019
J

G

X-001C3B

14

X-1045
AB4

AB5

AB6

X-1020

11

10

X-1020
11

10

X-1000

19

18

X-1000
19

18

X-1019

J

G

X-903D

R1_86

R1_30

X-903D

R1_85

R1_87

R1_87A

X-903D

R2_86

R2_30

X-001C3B

12

X-441

1

X-1016 B5

AC6

X-3441

1X-001C4B

17

X-001C2B

11

12

X-001C3A

10

X-001C1A

15

SP-714

X-441

2

X-000

A

X-001C3B

13

X-903A

11A

X-001C4B

8

X-903D

R2_85

R2_87

R2_87A

X-1016

B5

AC6

X-3441

2

SP-054HA

X-001C2B

33

X-1020

26

20

X-1000
26

20
X-1000

26

20

X-1020
26

20

UCM-2
A-002

  SH83:A-4

Y-3442
RH VERTICAL KNIFE SOLENOID

IN OUT

Y-431
HEADER HEIGHT ACCUMULATOR

IN OUT

Y-439
LATERAL FLOAT CW

IN OUT

K-030
REEL SPEED INCREASE

86 85

30
87A

87

UCM-1
A-001

  SH35:A-4

K-031
REEL SPEED DECREASE

8586

30
87A

87

10.0

F-089
REEL SPEED

21 A

Y-3441
LH VERTICAL KNIFE SOLENOID

IN OUT

Y-438
HEADER LOWER

IN OUT

UCM-1
A-001

2A

2A

3B

3B

3A

4B

2B

3A

4B

3B

3A

3A

3A

  SH35:A-4

Y-441
REEL SPEED/DRAPER HEADER

IN OUT

Y-440
LATERAL FLOAT CCW

IN OUT

1
2 1

2

Y-437
HEADER RAISE
IN OUT

12

GND-300?

B-3102
RIGHT HEIGHT/TILT

GND

OUT

PWR

B-3103
CENTER LEFT HEIGHT

GND

OUT

PWR

B-3121
STEERING SENSE RIGHT

OUT

GND PWR

B-3106
REEL HORIZONTAL POSITION

GND

OUT

PWR

B-3101
LEFT HEIGHT/TILT

GND

OUT

PWR

B-3120
STEERING SENSE LEFT

OUT

GND PWR

B-3107
REEL VERTICAL POSITION

GND

OUT

PWR

B-3104
CENTER RIGHT HEIGHT

GND PWR

OUT

HEADER TYPE MODULE
A-3001

B-3116
REEL RPM SENSOR

SIGGND

FE-501BC  BL  0.75 SH38: D-6

FE-502C  PK  0.75 SH38: D-1

FE-501BB  BL  0.75 SH38: D-6

FE-502B  PK  0.75 SH38: D-1

CM-738  YE  0.75

CM-780  YE  0.75

CM-2073  YE  0.75

CM-782  YE  0.75

CM-2072  YE  0.75

CM-459B  PK  0.75

CM-2036  YE  0.75

CM-779  YE  0.75

CM-783  YE  0.75

CM-739  YE  0.75

CM-774  YE  0.75

CM-752  YE  0.75

CM-1021  YE  1.0 SH38: B-1

HH-9779  YE  0.75
HH-9502G  PK  0.75

H
H

-1
30

  B
L 

 0
.7

5
H

H
-9

75
0B

  B
L 

 0
.7

5

FF-742B  PK  0.75SH83: A-3

FE-502D  PK  0.75SH38: D-1

FE-501BD  BL  0.75SH38: D-6

HH-742  PK  0.75

HH-742B  PK  0.75

HH-742A  PK  0.75

FF-736  YE  0.75

FF-779  YE  0.75

FF-752  YE  0.75

FF-737  YE  0.75

FF-743  BL  0.75

FF-742  PK  0.75FF-742A  PK  0.75

CM-736  YE  0.75

CM-737  YE  0.75

CM-743  BL  0.75

CM-742  PK  0.75

HH-9750A  BK  0.75

HH-9750C  BL  0.75

HH-9750  BL  0.75

HH-9752  YE  0.75

HH-9502F  PK  0.75

HH-9502E  PK  0.75

HH-737  YE  0.75

HH-743B  BL  0.75

FE-736  YE  0.75

FE-9779  YE  0.75

FE-752  YE  0.75

FE-737  YE  0.75

FE-743  BL  0.75

FE-742A  PK  0.75

HH-736  YE  0.75

HH-743A  BL  0.75

HH-743  BL  0.75

H
H

-5
02

D
  P

K
  0

.7
5

CM-501D  BL  0.75SH38: D-6

FF-1021  YE  1.0

FF-2036  YE  0.75

FF-739  YE  0.75

FF-738  YE  0.75

FF-783  YE  0.75

FF-782  YE  0.75

FF-774  YE  0.75

FF-780  YE  0.75

HH-9502D  PK  0.75

HH-2036  WH  0.75

HH-91103  YE  0.75

H
H

-9
50

1K
  B

K 
 0

.7
5

HH-9501L  BK  0.75

HH-9501H  BL  0.75

H
H

-9
50

1J
  B

K 
 0

.7
5

HH-9501M  BK  0.75

HH-9738  YE  0.75

HH-9739  YE  0.75

HH-9503E  PK  0.75

HH-9502B  PK  0.75

HH-9502J  PK  0.75

HH-9502C  PK  0.75

HH-9782  YE  0.75

FE-1021  YE  1.0

FE-2036  WH  0.75

FE-739  YE  0.75

FE-738  YE  0.75

FE-783  YE  0.75

FE-782  YE  0.75

FE-774  YE  0.75

FE-9780  YE  0.75HH-9780  YE  0.75

LMF-057H  BK  0.75 SH16: D-6

LMF-057J  BK  0.75 SH16: D-6

LMF-057K  BK  0.75 SH16: C-6

CM-0149D  BK  1.0 SH15: B-6

FV-055CC  BK  0.75 SH33: B-1

FV-055CD  BK  0.75 SH33: B-1

BBAR74    0.0SH10: A-1

CM-714C  RD  0.75

CM-711  WH  1.0

CM-710  GY  0.75

CM-714A  RD  1.0

CM-054HB  BK  1.0

LMF-766  WH  0.75

LMF-759  WH  0.75

CM-714D  RD  0.75

C
M

-7
12

  W
H

  1
.0

LMF-768  WH  0.75

FF-772  WH  1.0

FF-771  WH  1.0

HE-712  WH  0.75

FF-548  WH  0.75

FF-549  WH  0.75

VK-771B  WH  1.0

CM-713  GY  0.75

FV-549  WH  0.75

CM-548  WH  0.75

CM-549  WH  0.75

CM-759  WH  0.75

CM-772  WH  0.75

CM-771  WH  0.75

CM-714B  RD  1.0

C
M

-7
14

  R
D

  1
.0

HE-711  WH  0.75

CM-766  WH  0.75

CM-768  WH  0.75

FV-548  WH  0.75

CM-054HA  BK  1.0

FF-711  WH  1.0

FF-712  WH  1.0

VK-772B  WH  1.0

5  BK  1.0

FE-772B  WH  1.0

FE-771B  WH  1.0

FE-711  WH  1.0

FE-712  WH  1.0

6 
 B

K 
 1

.0

(CX OPTION ONLY)

(CR OPTION ONLY) JUMPER HARNESS

SHORT FEEDER ONLY

X-001C3A

X-001C2A

X-001C3B

4

6

7

X-1016

B17

AD2
SP-2119

X-115

2

X-162

1

X-1016

AB2

X-1020

25

X-001C4B

7

X-1016

AB2

X-115

1

X-1025

14

X-001CA

2

X-115

2

X-129

2

X-1016
B17

AD2

X-1025

14

X-1020

23

X-162

2

X-001C1A

X-1020

25

X-129

1

X-115

1

X-1020

23

X-1020A

25

SP-489

X-1020A

25

X-115A

1

X-115A

2

X-442

1

SP-055B

X-442

2

X-435

2

D3

D6

D7

X-1016

AA3

AA2

AB7

X-1019
F

M

X-1019

F

M

E

U

P

R

L

N

X-435

1

X-443

1

X-434

2

AB2

X-436

2

X-432

2

X-443

2

X-1045

AB2

X-433

X-432

X-1017

D3

D6

D7

X-434

X-436

X-433

1

AA3

AA2

AB7

X-1019

E

U

P

R

L

N

Y-434
REEL AFT (Retract)

IN OUT

UCM-1
A-001

3B

3B

3B

4B

3B

3A

2A

1A

3B

1B

  SH35:A-4

Y-442
REEL REVERSE SOLENOID

IN OUT

B-162

SENSOR FDR REVERSER DISENGAGED
GND SIG

STONE DOOR CLOSED (ASP)
SIGGND

FEEDER RPM
GND SIG

B-115
FEEDER RPM

GND SIG

Y-436
REEL DRIVE

IN OUT

Y-435
REEL FORE (Extend)

IN OUT

Y-432
REEL DOWN

IN OUT

SHORT FEEDER RPM
GND SIG

Y-443
LOAD SENSE SOLENOID

IN OUT

Y-433
REEL UP

IN OUT

FF-401BD  BL  0.75SH35: C-6

FE-501BE  BL  0.75SH38: D-6

FE-501BF  BL  0.75SH38: D-6

RMF-501CD  BL  0.75SH38: C-6

CM-2119B  YE  0.75SH33: B-6

SFE-2119A  YE  0.75SH34: C-6 CM-2119A  YE  0.75 CM-2119  YE  0.75

FR-489  YE  0.75

FF-489  YE  0.75

FF-833  WH  0.75

FF-2119A  YE  0.75

CM-833  WH  0.75

RMF-489B  YE  0.75

FE-2119A  YE  0.75

CM-489B  YE  0.75

FE-833  WH  0.75

CM-489  YE  0.75

FR-401BD  BL  0.75

CM
-4

89
A 

 Y
E 

 0
.7

5

FV-055A  BK  1.0 SH33: A-1

LMF-057G  BK  0.75 SH16: D-6

FF-055A  BK  0.75 SH16: B-2

FF-055B  BK  2.0 SH16: B-2

FV-556  WH  0.75

FV-834  WH  0.75

FV-560  WH  0.75

FV-559  WH  0.75

FV-558  WH  0.75

FV-557  WH  0.75

FV-055B  BK  2.0

FV-055BB  BK  0.75

FV-055BC  BK  0.75

FV-055BA  BK  0.75

FV-055BD  BK  0.75

FV
-0

55
BF

  B
K 

 0
.7

5

FF-556  WH  0.75

FF-558  WH  0.75

FF-557  WH  0.75

CM-559  WH  0.75

CM-560  WH  0.75

CM-834  WH  0.75

CM-556  WH  0.75

CM-557  WH  0.75

CM-558  WH  0.75

CM-749  WH  0.75

FF-834  WH  0.75

FF-560  WH  0.75

FF-559  WH  0.75

LMF-749  WH  0.75

FV-055BE  BK  0.75

10

18

14

22

18

B-115

B-115

B-129

X-1017 X-1019 1

1

2

X-1016 1

X-1045

Page 3 of 10

A3

A5
A4

A2

A1
X-688

Black
Blue
White
Gray
Orange
Yellow
Red
Violet
Pink

BK
BL
WH
GY
OR
YE
RD
VT
PK

Ground, Chassis
Printed Circuit Ground
Increasing Actuation
Decreasing Actuation
Power After Ignition
Signal Wires
Battery Voltage
Lighting
Reference Voltage

CONNECTOR

1B

1AX-686

FUSE

SWITCH WITH
PUSH BUTTON

CONTACT

SWITCH

GROUNDPOTENTIOMETER RELAY

JUMP FROM
ANOTHER

SHEET

JUMP TO
ANOTHER

SHEET

TEMPERATURE
SENSOR

RPM
SENSOR

SOLENOIDBATTERY

X-624

X-625

ALTERNATOR

G

R

G

+
X-706

X-707

X-197
2

1

X-713

ALARM

B

A

X-099
2

1

X-284

2

3 1 9 8

107
X-049

A

B

X-057

C

ELECTRIC
MOTOR

A

B

X-289

WB-148
SHEET 2

WB-697
SHEET 15

17

17

X-008

ASP
SENSOR

2

1
X-262

5 3

2

X-055

6

KEY SWITCH

1

3

X-068

2 6

5

TWISTED
WIRE PAIR
(NETWORK)

LIGHT

1

2

X-350

BATTERY
DISCONNECT

SWITCH

2

31
X-673

X-672
4

X-675

X-674

DIODE MODULE

75.00 Ohms

ENGINE
POWER TAP

2 1

3X-710

PRESSURE
SWITCH

2

1
X-101

NOx
SENSOR

1

2

X-606

5

WIRING REFERENCES

Section GND
Rotor/Walker

Grid Heater GND

Frame GND

Cab GND

Engine GND

Front GND

T4 Engine GND

GROUND LOCATIONS

UNSWITCHED POWER
SWITCHED POWER
STARTING SEQUENCE
24 VOLT SYSTEM
24 VOLT SWITCHED POWER

A
B
D
E
F
G
H
J
K
M
Q
R
S
W
Y

Electronics
Sensors
Diodes
Lights
Fuses
Generators
Audio
Outlets
Relays
Motors
Circuit Breakers
Resistive
Switches
Splice Blocks
Solenoids

Label
Prefix

Component
Type

COMPONENT LEGEND

SCHEMATIC SHEET INDEX

 
 

 

 

ACTIVE SPREADING 

POWER CAB ROOF
POWER CAB ROOF
POWER UCM-1

Page 1, Sheet 6
Page 1, Sheet 7
Page 1, Sheet 8

POWER UCM-2 Page 1, Sheet 9
POWER CAB Page 1, Sheet 10
POWER UCM-3 Page 1, Sheet 11
STARTER CHARGING Page 1, Sheet 13
CAB GOUND Page 1, Sheet 15
GROUND MAIN: LH + RH MAIN Page 2, Sheet 16
GROUND REAR + ENGINE Page 2, Sheet 17
ENGINE (OEM) Page 2, Sheet 19
ENGINE: ECU T4A Page 2, Sheet 20
ENGINE: T4A DENOX CONTROL Page 2, Sheet 21
ENGINE: T4B POWER Page 2, Sheet 22
ENGINE: ECU T4B Page 2, Sheet 23
ENGINE: T4B DENOX CONTROL Page 2, Sheet 24
ENGINE: ROTARY BRUSH /BLOW-OFF Page 3, Sheet 25
CHOP-DROP, RH SPREADER

 
  

Page 3, Sheet 27
SPREADER PLATE, FEEDER REV & GT Page 3, Sheet 28
LOSS SENSORS, SPREADER RPM Page 3, Sheet 29
SIEVE LIN AND CONCAVE ACTUATOR Page 3, Sheet 30
HEADER Page 3, Sheet 31
FEEDER Page 3, Sheet 32
FEEDER, THRESHER Page 3, Sheet 33
MECHANICAL STONE ROLL RPM (DSP) Page 4, Sheet 34

COMPONENT PAGE/SHEET COMPONENT PAGE/SHEET

Page 4, Sheet 35
UCM1-CLEANING Page 4, Sheet 36
UCM1 AND UCM2-HYDRAULIC OIL Page 4, Sheet 37
UCM1-SPREADER Page 4, Sheet 38
BACK UP ALARM Page 4, Sheet 39
UCM2-DRIVES Page 4, Sheet 41
UCM2-SIEVES Page 4, Sheet 42
UCM2-STEERING/NAVIGATION Page 5, Sheet 43
UCM2-VARIABLE MOTOR & FAN Page 5, Sheet 44
UCM1&2-GRAIN BIN/FUEL TANK Page 5, Sheet 45
UCM2-4SPEED TRANSMISSION/CCO BRAKE Page 5, Sheet 47
H-BRIDGE 1 AND 3 Page 5, Sheet 48
LIGHTS: CONTROL-UCM2 Page 5, Sheet 58
LIGHTS: ROOF Page 5, Sheet 59
LIGHTS: ROOF OPTIONS Page 5, Sheet 60
LIGHTS: HEAD & SIDES Page 6, Sheet 61
LIGHTS: FR. PLATFORM + MARKER ISO/NASO Page 6, Sheet 62

LIGHTS: FR.PLATFORM + MARKER ISO/NASO Page 6, Sheet 63
LIGHTS: REAR WORK, UNLOAD & STUBBLE Page 6, Sheet 64
LIGHTS: BRAKES Page 6, Sheet 65
LIGHTS: BRAKES Page 6, Sheet 66
LIGHTS: HEADER MARKER/ FLASHING Page 6, Sheet 68
LIGHTS SERVICE: SHIELD, ENGINE & SIEVE Page 6, Sheet 69

Page 7, Sheet 70LIGHTS: BEACON & LICENCE PLATE
LIGHTS: FLIP-UP KIT Page 7, Sheet 71
WASHERS, WIPERS & MIRRORS Page 7, Sheet 73
RH CONSOLE Page 7, Sheet 74
ENTERTAINMENT Page 7, Sheet 75
SEAT CONTROL Page 7, Sheet 76
FIRST FRED 2- CAMERA - DGPS Page 7, Sheet 77
SECOND FRED 2 Page 7, Sheet 78
ACCESSORIES Page 8, Sheet 80
YIELD AND MOISTURE Page 8, Sheet 81
MOG OPTIONS Page 8, Sheet 82
VARI WALKER ACTUATOR,3RD AXLE Page 8, Sheet 83
VARIABLE VANE & CONCAVE OPENING Page 8, Sheet 84
VARIABLE VANES RIGHT & LEFT Page 8, Sheet 85
SUSPENDED TRACKS,DISPLACEMENT
 SENSORS

Page 8, Sheet 86

HVAC & ATC CONTROL
Page 9, Sheet 89
Page 8, Sheet 88

HVAC POWER & CONTROL ATC 
CAN1: MAIN BUS Page 9, Sheet 91
CAN1:T4B Page 9, Sheet 92
CAN2 Page 9, Sheet 93

M
1 2

M
1 2

M
1 2

(CR OPTION ONLY)

(CR OPTION ONLY)

(CX OPTION ONLY)

EXPANSION FOR DSP OPTION

X-1006B

4

5

X-1019
V

X-1045

AB3

X-1045

AD5

X-903D

R5_85

R5_87

R5_87A

X-116

A

X-1045
AA5

X-135

2

X-818

2

5

X-1017
A1

X-819

6

2

X-170
A

B

C

SP-2118

X-818

3

6

X-1006A
6

7

X-1016

AC1

X-170A

C

X-116

C

B

X-1020

29

X-167

B

X-135

1

X-1006B

6

7

X-1045
AA5

X-1016

AC1

X-1017
A1

X-167

C

A

X-903D

R5_86

R5_30

29

X-1019
V

X-1006A
4

5

X-170A

B

A

X-902D

F1_5

X-819

5

3

SP-2112B

X-170

A

B

C

X-187

2

X-424

2

X-1045
AD1

AD8

X-001C4A

1

8

X-037A

4

X-165

1

X-1064
1

X-422

1

X-187

1

X-1019

A

C

B

X-001C2B

6

X-1045

AB3
X-1036

M

X-426

1

X-1064
2

X-424

1

X-423

1

BA6

X-1017

C8

D2

X-1019

A

C

B

X-165

2

X-1030

BA6

X-1045

AD1

AD8

X-1017

C8

D2

SP-055C

X-425

1

X-426

2

X-001C3A

6

X-001C4A

7

13

19

X-422

2

X-1064

2

X-1064
1

X-1045
AD5

X-037A

2

1

8

M

X-425

SP-2112

X-002C4A

1

8

X-423

2

SP-2111

X-037B

3

4

5

6

X-448

1

X-448

2

X-001C4B

30

31

33

S-819
THRESHER ENGAGE

IN2 OUT2

OUT1IN1

B-167
HEADER LIFT PRESSURE

GND

OUT

PWR

Y-422
FEEDER DECREASE SOLENOID

IN OUT

B-116
LATERAL FLOAT POT

GND

OUT

PWR

10.0

F-066
ASP POWER

1 2A

B-135
SENSOR RPM ROTARY SEPARATOR

GND SIG

B-170
FEEDER ANGLE

GND

OUT

PWR

ASP AMPLFIER
A-037

K-033
THRESHER LATCHING

8586

30
87A

87

UCM-1
A-001

4A

4A

4A

4A

4A

2B

3A

4B

4B

4B

  SH35:A-4

Y-426
FEEDER  INCREASE SOLENOID

IN OUT

Y-424
SOLENOID FDR JOG REVERSE

IN OUT

UCM-2
A-002

4A

X-002C4A-1

4A
X-002C4A-8

  SH83:A-4

B-187
LH BOTTOM ASP SENSOR

GNDSIG

Y-423
SOLENOID FDR JOG FWD

IN OUT

S-818
FEEDER ENGAGE

OUT1IN1

IN2 OUT2

B-165
RH BOTOM ASP SENSOR

GNDSIG

Y-425
STONE DOOR OPEN SOLENOID

IN OUT

Y-448
FEEDER CLUTCH

IN OUT

LMF-740  YE  0.75

RC-2111B  YE  0.75

FF-579  OR  1.0

FA-751  PK  0.75

LMF-722  YE  0.75

RC-2112B  YE  0.75

CM-741  YE  0.75

LMF-501AA  BL  0.75SH38: D-6

LMF-728  PK  0.75SH38: C-1

FE-501BA  BL  0.75SH38: D-6

FE-502A  PK  0.75SH38: D-1

SH15: B-6 CM-148D  BK  0.75

SH8: A-1

CM-2146B  OR  0.75SH8: A-1

SH8: B-1

LMF-401CC  BL  0.75SH35: C-5

CM-2119B  YE  0.75SH32: B-6

LMF-401CB  BL  0.75SH35: C-6

LMF-751  PK  0.75SH38: C-1

CM-2118  OR  0.75

CM-2118A  OR  0.75

LMF-2119B  YE  0.75

RC-2118C  OR  0.75

RC-2118B  OR  0.75

FA-401CB  BL  0.75

RC-2118  OR  0.75

RC
-2

11
2D

  Y
E 

 0
.7

5

RC-101F  OR  0.75

FF-741  YE  0.75FE-741  YE  0.75

CM-579  OR  1.0

R
C

-2
11

2C
  Y

E 
 0

.7
5

FA-740  YE  0.75

LMF-057B  BK  0.75 SH16: D-6

LMF-057C  BK  0.75 SH16: D-6

FF-055C  BK  2.0 SH16: B-2

GB-875  BK  0.75 SH17: A-2

FV-055A  BK  1.0 SH32: D-1

FV-055CC  BK  0.75SH31: C-1

FV-055CD  BK  0.75SH31: C-1

FV-055CE  BK  0.75SH83: A-3

FB-987  BL  0.75

CM-722  YE  0.75

CM-740  YE  0.75 FV-055CB  BK  0.75

CM-2115  WH  0.75

CM-2117  WH  0.75

CM-2112A  YE  0.75

CM-2112  YE  0.75

FV-579  OR  1.0
FB-984  YE  0.75

GB-876  WH  0.75

LMF-2117  WH  0.75

FB-986  YE  0.75

FV-561  WH  0.75

FV-055C  BK  2.0

FV-562  WH  0.75CM-562  WH  0.75

CM-2111B  YE  0.75

CM-2112B  YE  0.75

LMF-2115  WH  0.75

CM-876  WH  0.75

FF-561  WH  0.75

FF-562  WH  0.75

FB-985  BL  0.75

EX-876  WH  0.75

CM-561  WH  0.75

FV-731  WH  0.75

GV-876  WH  0.75

FV-732  BK  0.75

CM-2111  YE  0.75

CM-2111A  YE  0.75

GV-875  BK  0.75

FV-055CA  BK  0.75

CM-2146A  OR  0.75

X-1020

X-1030 X-1036

2

    CR6.80, CR6.90, CR7.90, CR8.90 
and CR9.90 COMBINES

47798702
ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC, NORTH AMERICA



SHEET 34 - MECHANICAL STONE ROLL RPM (DSP)   

SHEET 37 - UCM1 AND UCM2 - HYDRAULIC OILSHEET 36 - UCM1-CLEANING 

SHEET 41 - UCM2-DRIVES SHEET 42 - UCM2-SIEVESSHEET 39 - BACK UP ALARM 

SHEET 35 - ACTIVE SPREADING

SHEET 38 - UCM1-SPREADER
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A3

A5
A4

A2

A1
X-688

Black
Blue
White
Gray
Orange
Yellow
Red
Violet
Pink

BK
BL
WH
GY
OR
YE
RD
VT
PK

Ground, Chassis
Printed Circuit Ground
Increasing Actuation
Decreasing Actuation
Power After Ignition
Signal Wires
Battery Voltage
Lighting
Reference Voltage

CONNECTOR

1B

1AX-686

FUSE

SWITCH WITH
PUSH BUTTON

CONTACT

SWITCH

GROUNDPOTENTIOMETER RELAY

JUMP FROM
ANOTHER

SHEET

JUMP TO
ANOTHER

SHEET

TEMPERATURE
SENSOR

RPM
SENSOR

SOLENOIDBATTERY

X-624

X-625

ALTERNATOR

G

R

G

+
X-706

X-707

X-197
2

1

X-713

ALARM

B

A

X-099
2

1

X-284

2

3 1 9 8

107
X-049

A

B

X-057

C

ELECTRIC
MOTOR

A

B

X-289

WB-148
SHEET 2

WB-697
SHEET 15

17

17

X-008

ASP
SENSOR

2

1
X-262

5 3

2

X-055

6

KEY SWITCH

1

3

X-068

2 6

5

TWISTED
WIRE PAIR
(NETWORK)

LIGHT

1

2

X-350

BATTERY
DISCONNECT

SWITCH

2

31
X-673

X-672
4

X-675

X-674

DIODE MODULE

75.00 Ohms

ENGINE
POWER TAP

2 1

3X-710

PRESSURE
SWITCH

2

1
X-101

NOx
SENSOR

1

2

X-606

5

WIRING REFERENCES

Section GND
Rotor/Walker

Grid Heater GND

Frame GND

Cab GND

Engine GND

Front GND

T4 Engine GND

GROUND LOCATIONS

UNSWITCHED POWER
SWITCHED POWER
STARTING SEQUENCE
24 VOLT SYSTEM
24 VOLT SWITCHED POWER

A
B
D
E
F
G
H
J
K
M
Q
R
S
W
Y

Electronics
Sensors
Diodes
Lights
Fuses
Generators
Audio
Outlets
Relays
Motors
Circuit Breakers
Resistive
Switches
Splice Blocks
Solenoids

Label
Prefix

Component
Type

COMPONENT LEGEND

SCHEMATIC SHEET INDEX

 
 

 

 

ACTIVE SPREADING 

POWER CAB ROOF
POWER CAB ROOF
POWER UCM-1

Page 1, Sheet 6
Page 1, Sheet 7
Page 1, Sheet 8

POWER UCM-2 Page 1, Sheet 9
POWER CAB Page 1, Sheet 10
POWER UCM-3 Page 1, Sheet 11
STARTER CHARGING Page 1, Sheet 13
CAB GOUND Page 1, Sheet 15
GROUND MAIN: LH + RH MAIN Page 2, Sheet 16
GROUND REAR + ENGINE Page 2, Sheet 17
ENGINE (OEM) Page 2, Sheet 19
ENGINE: ECU T4A Page 2, Sheet 20
ENGINE: T4A DENOX CONTROL Page 2, Sheet 21
ENGINE: T4B POWER Page 2, Sheet 22
ENGINE: ECU T4B Page 2, Sheet 23
ENGINE: T4B DENOX CONTROL Page 2, Sheet 24
ENGINE: ROTARY BRUSH /BLOW-OFF Page 3, Sheet 25
CHOP-DROP, RH SPREADER

 
  

Page 3, Sheet 27
SPREADER PLATE, FEEDER REV & GT Page 3, Sheet 28
LOSS SENSORS, SPREADER RPM Page 3, Sheet 29
SIEVE LIN AND CONCAVE ACTUATOR Page 3, Sheet 30
HEADER Page 3, Sheet 31
FEEDER Page 3, Sheet 32
FEEDER, THRESHER Page 3, Sheet 33
MECHANICAL STONE ROLL RPM (DSP) Page 4, Sheet 34

COMPONENT PAGE/SHEET COMPONENT PAGE/SHEET

Page 4, Sheet 35
UCM1-CLEANING Page 4, Sheet 36
UCM1 AND UCM2-HYDRAULIC OIL Page 4, Sheet 37
UCM1-SPREADER Page 4, Sheet 38
BACK UP ALARM Page 4, Sheet 39
UCM2-DRIVES Page 4, Sheet 41
UCM2-SIEVES Page 4, Sheet 42
UCM2-STEERING/NAVIGATION Page 5, Sheet 43
UCM2-VARIABLE MOTOR & FAN Page 5, Sheet 44
UCM1&2-GRAIN BIN/FUEL TANK Page 5, Sheet 45
UCM2-4SPEED TRANSMISSION/CCO BRAKE Page 5, Sheet 47
H-BRIDGE 1 AND 3 Page 5, Sheet 48
LIGHTS: CONTROL-UCM2 Page 5, Sheet 58
LIGHTS: ROOF Page 5, Sheet 59
LIGHTS: ROOF OPTIONS Page 5, Sheet 60
LIGHTS: HEAD & SIDES Page 6, Sheet 61
LIGHTS: FR. PLATFORM + MARKER ISO/NASO Page 6, Sheet 62

LIGHTS: FR.PLATFORM + MARKER ISO/NASO Page 6, Sheet 63
LIGHTS: REAR WORK, UNLOAD & STUBBLE Page 6, Sheet 64
LIGHTS: BRAKES Page 6, Sheet 65
LIGHTS: BRAKES Page 6, Sheet 66
LIGHTS: HEADER MARKER/ FLASHING Page 6, Sheet 68
LIGHTS SERVICE: SHIELD, ENGINE & SIEVE Page 6, Sheet 69

Page 7, Sheet 70LIGHTS: BEACON & LICENCE PLATE
LIGHTS: FLIP-UP KIT Page 7, Sheet 71
WASHERS, WIPERS & MIRRORS Page 7, Sheet 73
RH CONSOLE Page 7, Sheet 74
ENTERTAINMENT Page 7, Sheet 75
SEAT CONTROL Page 7, Sheet 76
FIRST FRED 2- CAMERA - DGPS Page 7, Sheet 77
SECOND FRED 2 Page 7, Sheet 78
ACCESSORIES Page 8, Sheet 80
YIELD AND MOISTURE Page 8, Sheet 81
MOG OPTIONS Page 8, Sheet 82
VARI WALKER ACTUATOR,3RD AXLE Page 8, Sheet 83
VARIABLE VANE & CONCAVE OPENING Page 8, Sheet 84
VARIABLE VANES RIGHT & LEFT Page 8, Sheet 85
SUSPENDED TRACKS,DISPLACEMENT
 SENSORS

Page 8, Sheet 86

HVAC & ATC CONTROL
Page 9, Sheet 89
Page 8, Sheet 88

HVAC POWER & CONTROL ATC 
CAN1: MAIN BUS Page 9, Sheet 91
CAN1:T4B Page 9, Sheet 92
CAN2 Page 9, Sheet 93

X-1019A
A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

Q

R

T

U

V

S

X-1019A

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

Q

R

T

U

V

S

X-1020A

1

31

30

29

28

27

26

24

23

22

21

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

X-1019B
A

V

U

T

S

R

Q

P

O

N

M

L

K

J

H

G

F

E

D

C

B

SP-501BB

X-1020A
1

31

30

29

28

27

26

24

23

22

21

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

X-113

2

X-1020B
1

31

30

29

28

27

26

24

23

22

21

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

2

3

X-113

1

X-1019B

A

V

U

T

S

R

Q

P

O

N

M

L

K

J

H

G

F

E

D

C

B

X-1020B

1

31

30

29

28

27

26

24

23

22

21

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

2

3

B-113
MECHANICAL STONE ROLL RPM (DSP)

SIG GND

SFE-774  PK  0.75

SFE-055U  BK  1.0

SFE-741  YE  0.75

SFE-1052A  VT  1.0

SFE-752  YE  0.75

SFE-711  WH  1.0

SFE-270BA  VT  1.0

SFE-833  YE  0.75

SFE-1051A  VT  1.0

SFE-055UE  BK  1.0

SFE-712  WH  1.0

SFE-055R  BK  2.0

SFE-105  OR  2.0

SFE-742  PK  0.75

SFE-743  BL  0.75

SFE-736  YE  0.75

SFE-737  YE  0.75

SFE-1021  OR  1.0

SFE-2142C  YE  1.0

SFE-772B  WH  1.0

SFE-771B  WH  1.0

SFE-780  YE  0.75

SFE-779  YE  0.75

SFE-2036  YE  0.75

SFE-502  PK  0.75

SFE-783  YE  0.75

SFE-782  YE  0.75

SFE-739  YE  0.75

SFE-501BB  BL  0.75

SFE-738  YE  0.75

SFE-2119A  YE  0.75SH32: B-6

SFE-501B  BL  0.75

SFE-501BA  BL  0.75

SFE-561  WH  0.75

SFE-055G  BK  0.75

SFE-562  WH  0.75

SFE-055H  BK  0.75

SFE-556  WH  0.75

SFE-055A  BK  0.75

SFE-549  WH  0.75

SFE-055K  BK  0.75

SFE-548  WH  0.75

SFE-055J  BK  0.75

SFE-558  WH  0.75

SFE-055B  BK  0.75

SFE-557  WH  0.75

SFE-742B  PK  0.75

SFE-055E  BK  0.75

SFE-959  WH  0.75

SFE-055F  BK  0.75

SFE-834  WH  0.75

SFE-579  OR  1.0

SFE-409  WH  0.75

SFE-560  WH  0.75

(CR OPTION ONLY)

(CR OPTION ONLY)

(CR OPTION ONLY)

X-001C2B

29

32

X-1027
17

X-001C1A

17

X-001C3A

14

X-1027
13

X-126

2

SP-501CA

X-1027

17

X-1018

16

X-1027

9

X-001C2A

26

X-126

1 X-1037
10

1

9

X-125

1

X-190

1

X-1016

B16

X-191

2

X-001C2B

23

SP-401B

X-125

2

SP-401DB

X-1018

16

SP-401

X-1026
14

SP-4009

X-001C1A

16

X-1038
K

J

A

X-1026
30

X-191

1

X-001CA

16

X-1031
AD2

AD3

AD4

X-1027
9

X-1026
14

X-001C1A

25

24

23

X-1027
13

X-1038

K

J

A

X-001C3B

5

X-190

2 X-1026
30

X-1016

B16

X-1031

AD2

AD3

AD4
X-1037

10

1

9

X-1030AA6

BB4

X-1037

29

SP-401AA

X-206

B

X-1030

AA6

BB4

SP-401AB

X-1045
AD7

X-001C1A

9

X-001C3A

4

X-1037

29

X-001C3B

15

SP-401C

X-1032

11

X-206

A

X-001C3A

12

X-1045
AD7

X-1032
11

X-1064

5

X-451

1

X-1046
A3

B7

B5

A4

X-446

2

X-1037
4

14

7

2

11

X-1046

A3

B7

B5

A4

X-1030

BD3

BD1

BB6

AA5

BA8

BA7

X-447

2

X-450

2

X-451

2

X-452

1

X-1037

4

14

7

2

11

X-1064

6

SP-4009BA

X-1064

5

X-1036

S

X-1036

S

X-457

1

X-446

1

X-447

1

X-1030
BD3

BD1

BB6

AA5

BA8

BA7

X-450

1

SP-726

X-1064

6

X-452

2

X-457

2

X-1038

D

H

G

P

L

X-1038
D

H

G

P

L

Y-457
OPTISPEAD RPM CHANGE SOLENOID

IN OUT

B-191
GRAIN TANK COVERS CLOSED

SIGGND

B-190
GRAIN TANK COVERS OPEN

SIGGND

B-126
ACTIVE SPREADING RH RPM

SIGGND

M-623

Y-446
UNLOAD COVER SELECT SOLENOID

IN OUT

Y-451
UNLOAD TUBE IN SOLENOID

IN OUT

Y-450
UNLOAD AUGER SOLENOID

IN OUT

B-206
ACTIVE SPREADER FILTER BYPASS

2 1

ACTIVE SPREADING UP/DOWN ACTUATOR 
M-624

Y-447
CROSS AUGER CONTROL

IN OUT

B-125
ACTIVE SPREADING LH RPM

SIGGND

UCM-1
A-001

1A

1A

2A

1A

1A

1A

3A3A

2B

2B

3B

1A

1B

  SH33:B-3,  SH89:C-6,  SH31:A-3,  SH25:A-6,  SH38:B-3
  SH59:A-6,  SH64:C-6,  SH64:B-6,  SH36:C-1,  SH68:B-6
  SH8:B-2,  SH31:D-3,  SH91:C-6,  SH45:C-3,  SH37:B-2
  SH93:C-2,  SH32:B-4,  SH61:A-6,  SH81:C-6,  SH65:B-6
  SH42:B-2,  SH76:B-2,  SH44:C-2,  SH70:B-6,  SH29:C-1

  SH63:C-6(2),  SH63:B-6,  SH39:B-4,  SH58:C-5

Y-452
UNLOAD TUBE OUT SOLENOID

IN OUT

ACTIVE SPREADING LH ACTUATOR 
M-622

CM-040  WH  0.75

CM-4050  YE  0.75

CM-4070  YE  0.75

CM-010  WH  0.75

CM-573  WH  0.75

CM-574  WH  0.75

CM-568  WH  0.75

CM-4099  WH  0.75

CM-4049  YE  0.75

CM-726  PK  0.75

SHO-063F  BK  0.75 SH17: B-6

C
M

-4
01

A
  B

L 
 0

.7
5

EX-401AM  BL  0.75SH38: A-6

RMF-501CA  BL  0.75SH38: C-6

LMF-401CB  BL  0.75SH33: C-5

LMF-401CA  BL  0.75SH36: C-6

SHO-401DC  BL  0.75SH35: A-1

FF-401BD  BL  0.75SH32: C-6

LF-401BB  BL  0.75SH39: B-6

CM-4007  YE  0.75

GT-004  YE  0.75

AS-4007  YE  0.75

GT-501CB  BL  0.75

GT
-50

1C
C  

BL 
 0.7

5

GT-501CA  BL  0.75

GT-501CGT  BL  0.75
NON-HC ONLY>

SHO-4007  YE  0.75

SHO-4008  YE  0.75

RMF-435  YE  0.75

CM-401  BL  0.75

AS-401DD  BL  0.75 EX-4007  YE  0.75

EX-4008  YE  0.75

EX-401D  BL  0.75

AS-401DC  BL  0.75

CM-401B  BL  0.75

CM-435  YE  0.75

FF-401B  BL  0.75FF-401BB  BL  0.75

AS-4008  YE  0.75

AS-401DB  BL  0.75

CM-401C  BL  0.75

FF-401BCX  BL  0.75

CM-401D  BL  0.75

RMF-004  YE  0.75

CM-4008  YE  0.75

CM-004  YE  0.75

GT-435  YE  0.75

LMF-401C  BL  0.75

LMF-401CC  BL  0.75 SH33: B-6

SHE-401AD  BL  0.75SH36: C-6

SHE-401AE  BL  0.75SH45: C-6

SHE-401AB  BL  0.75 EX-401AB  BL  0.75

CM-4105  YE  0.75SHO-4105  YE  0.75

EX-401AA  BL  0.75

EX-4105  YE  0.75

SHE-401AG  BL  0.75SH36: C-5

EX-401AC  BL  0.75SH37: C-6

A
S

-4
00

9B
B

  B
L 

 0
.7

5

LMF-057M  BK  0.75 SH16: C-6

LMF-057L  BK  0.75 SH16: C-6

GB-601  BK  0.75 SH17: A-2

SH48: C-1

LMF-057V  BK  0.75 SH16: D-6

LMF-057W  BK  0.75 SH16: D-6

GB-568  WH  0.75

LMF-574  WH  0.75

SHO-4050  YE  0.75

LMF-010  WH  0.75

LMF-573  WH  0.75

LMF-040  WH  0.75

EX-4050  YE  0.75

GV-568  WH  0.75EX-568  WH  0.75 GV-601  BK  0.75

SH48: C-1

SH48: B-1

SH48: B-1

SH48: C-1

SHO-063E  BK  0.75 SH17: B-6

SHO-401DC  BL  0.75 SH35: C-6

SHO-4049  YE  0.75

SHO-726  PK  0.75

SHO-4070  YE  0.75

EX-4099  WH  0.75

EX-4049  YE  0.75

EX-726  PK  0.75

EX-4070  YE  0.75

SHO-4099  WH  0.75

AS-4009B  BL  0.75

AS-726  PK  0.75

SH48: B-1

X-624

X-622

X-623

X-624

X-622

X-623

M

AS-726B  PK  0.75

AS-4042  WH  2.0

AS-4047  GY  2.0

SH35: B-2

SH35: B-1

AS-4060D  WH  2.0

AS-4051  GY  2.0

AS-4060  WH  2.0

AS-4052  GY  2.0

AS-4009BA  BL  0.75

AS-4070  YE  0.75

A
S

-4
00

9B
C

  B
L 

 0
.7

5

AS-726A  PK  0.75

AS-726C  PK  0.75

AS-4050  YE  0.75

4

4

AS-4049  YE  0.75

2

2

5

3

3

1

5

5

4

1

1

2

3

M

1

1

2

1

2

M

2

1

1

1

2

2

2

ACTIVE SPREADING RH ACTUATOR 

FUTURE
OPTION

(CR OPTION ONLY)

(CX OPTION ONLY)

(CX OPTION ONLY)

X-1048

B7

AB1

X-164B

1

2

X-1018
7

X-1017
B6

X-1018
7

X-119

1

X-1017
B6

X-119

2

X-109

1

X-164B
1

2

X-1035
F

D

C

X-181

1

CX-164

1

X-109

2

CX-1035
C

D

F

X-1035

F

D

C

X-164A

1

2

X-181

4

2

X-1045
AC1

X-122

2

X-118

1

CX-164

2

X-1034
15

X-164A
1

2

X-1034

16
X-1034

15

X-1034

16

X-1045
AC1

X-122

1

CX-1035

C

D

F

X-164

1

X-118

2

X-164

2

CX-1066
1

X-905A

3B

X-1032

18

SP-061D

X-905C

R2_85

R2_87

R2_87A

CX-221A/2

1

CX-222/2

1

CX-1066
2

X-905C-T4A

R2_86

R2_30

X-905A

3A

X-905C

R2_86

R2_30

CX-221A/1

1

X-1034
20

X-1034
20

CX-221/2

1

CX-221/1

1

CX-1066
1

X-1032
18

X-905C-T4A

R2_85

R2_87

R2_87A

CX-1066
2

X-1048
B7

AB1

CX-222/1

1

X-1032

6

1

X-1026
12

X-001CA

3

X-001CA

14

X-1030
AB5

X-1121
1

X-1030
BC1

BD2

X-001C3B

21

X-1030
AB5

X-1031
AB6

X-001C1A

6

SP-784

X-002C3B

6

X-001C4A

24

X-1032

14

X-1031
AC6

X-1032

27

X-455

2

X-1026
12

X-1045
B3

X-1031
AC6

X-455

1

X-1031
AB6

CX-455

1

X-001CA

11

X-1121
2

X-1032
27

X-002C3A

18

X-639A

X-1032
14

X-1030
BB3

X-639B

X-1032
6

1

X-1045
B3

X-1030

BC1

BD2

X-1030
BB3

CX-455

2

X-1121
1

X-1121
2

X-002C1A

16

B-164
UNLOAD CRADLE

GND SIG

A BM

Y-455
CLEANING FAN DRIVE SOLENOID

IN OUT

B-118
CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR RPM

GND SIG

B-109
LEFT RETURN RPM

GND SIG

Y-455
CLEANING FAN DRIVE SOLENOID

IN OUT
K-067A

GRASS UNLOAD SHAKER MOTOR

8586

30
87A

87

K-067
GRASS UNLOAD SHAKER MOTOR

85 86

30
87A

87

UCM-2
A-002

3B

1A

3A

  SH83:A-4

B-221
STRAW WALKER PROTECTION SWITCH

12

B-164
UNLOAD CRADLE

GND SIG

GRASS SHAKER MOTOR 84221751
M-639

B-119
CLEANING FAN RPM

GND SIG

B-221A
STRAW WALKER PROTECTION SWITCH

12

B-222
CHOPPER PROTECTION SWITCH

12

B-181
SIEVE LOSS SENSOR

PWR

OUT

GND

B-122
SIEVE SHAKE RPM

GND SIG

UCM-1
A-001

1B

1B

4A

1A

1B

3B

  SH35:A-4

20.0

F-203
GRASS UNLOAD SHAKER MOTOR

2A

SW-431  YE  0.75

SW-412  PK  0.75

432  YE  0.75

SHE-412  PK  0.75

SHE-431  YE  0.75

CM-404  YE  0.75

EX-2100  YE  0.75

CM-450  YE  0.75

SW-498  YE  0.75

SHE-498  YE  0.75

LMF-233  YE  0.75

LMF-501AB  BL  0.75SH38: D-6

LF-511BE  BL  0.75SH39: B-6

LMF-401CA  BL  0.75SH35: C-6

SHE-401AD  BL  0.75SH35: B-6

SH-060HC  BK  0.75SH65: C-1

SWP-060HK  BK  0.75SH70: C-1

SW-401AD  BL  0.75SH35: B-6

SW-401AG  BL  0.75 SH35: B-6

BBAR29-C  RD  4.0SH13: C-4

SHE-401AG  BL  0.75 SH35: B-6

SHT-401AD  BL  0.75

SHT-498  YE  0.75

LFR-412  PK  0.75

VIR
T5

73
    

0.0

LFR-431  YE  0.75

VI
RT

53
9 

   
0.

0
VI

RT
53

5  
  0

.0

LFR-401AG  BL  0.75

SW-2100  YE  0.75SWP-060HC  BK  0.75 SWP-060HG  BK  0.75

LF-404  YE  0.75

BB-2060A  OR  0.75 BB-2061  OR  2.0

SWP-060HJ  BK  0.75

SWP-2100A  YE  0.75

SH-2100  YE  0.75

BB-2064T4A  GY  0.75

BB-2060T4A  OR  2.0
BB-2060AT4A  OR  0.75
BB-2060  OR  2.0

SH-401AD  BL  0.75

BB-2064  GY  0.75

FF-404  YE  0.75

SH-498  YE  0.75

LMF-450  YE  0.75

SWP-2100  YE  0.75

BB-2061T4A  OR  2.0

SH17: B-6

SHE-060  BK  0.75

RMF-058BB  BK  0.75 SH16: C-3

CM-2064  GY  0.75 SH42: B-1

EX-056D  BK  2.0 SH16: C-6

EX-412  PK  0.75

EX-431  YE  0.75

RMF-784B  WH  0.75

CM-431  YE  0.75

CM-2100  YE  0.75

GSM-2061  OR  2.0

EX-498  YE  0.75 CM-498  YE  0.75

CM-412  PK  0.75

CM-784A  WH  0.75

C
M

-7
84

B 
 W

H
  0

.7
5

CM-784  WH  0.75 SHE-784  WH  0.75

EX-2064  GY  0.75

CM-233  YE  0.75

EX-784  WH  0.75

GSM-1848D  BK  2.0EX-2061  OR  2.01

(CR OPTION ONLY)(CX OPTION ONLY)

X-218

B

X-202

A

X-1036
D

SP-683EA

X-203

A

X-1032
7

8
X-1032

7

8

X-001C3A

18

X-002C3B

14

X-1040
30

X-204

A

X-203

B

X-1030

AC3

AC8

AC7

AC6

BA5

AC4

X-202

B

X-001C3A

17

X-1036

A

E

C

B

X-218
A

SP-683EG X-1036
D

X-001C3B

1

16

X-1036
H

X-1040
30

X-1030

AC3

AC8

AC7

AC6

BA5

AC4

X-1036
H

X-173

A

X-175

B

X-173

B

SP-401AC

X-204

B

X-175

C

A

X-001C2A

10

X-1036
A

E

C

B

B-218
HYDROSTAT OIL RESERVOIR TEMP

N PT

B-204
GEARBOX FILTER BYPASS SWITCH

GND SIG

UCM-2
A-002

  SH83:A-4

B-203
HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR LEVEL

GND SIG

B-175
LOW CONTROL PRESSURE

GND

OUT

PWR

UCM-1
A-001

  SH35:A-4

B-173
GEARBOX TEMPERATURE SENSOR

N PT

B-202
RETURNS FILTER BYPASS SWITCH

GNDSIG

EX-401AC  BL  0.75SH35: B-6

SHE-060KC  BK  0.75SH17: B-6

GB-487  BK  0.75SH17: A-2

GB-683EC  PK  0.75SH42: A-6

GB-483EB  PK  0.75SH42: A-6

SW-060EC  BK  0.75 SH17: A-6

SW-060ED  BK  0.75SH17: A-6

EX-683E  PK  0.75SH43: C-1

SHE-060KB  BK  0.75 SH17: B-6

GB-446  YE  0.75

GB-683EA  PK  0.75

GB-683ED  PK  0.75

EX-447  YE  0.75

EX-448  YE  0.75

SW-447  YE  0.75
SHE-447  YE  0.75

SW-448  YE  0.75
SHE-448  YE  0.75

CM-424  YE  0.75

CM-423  YE  0.75

GB-424  YE  0.75

CM-447  YE  0.75

CM-446  YE  0.75

CM-442  YE  0.75

CM-448  YE  0.75

GB-422  YE  0.75

GB-423  YE  0.75

GB-401AE  BL  0.75

EX-683EA  PK  0.75

EX-683EG  PK  0.75

EX-423  YE  0.75

EX-424  YE  0.75

EX-446  YE  0.75

EX-422  YE  0.75

GB-401AC  BL  0.75

GB-401AD  BL  0.75

GB-411BB  BL  0.75 SH43: A-6

FUTURE

(CR OPTION ONLY)

(CX OPTION ONLY)

(CX OPTION ONLY)
(CR OPTION ONLY)

X-001C4A

20

X-1045

AA3

AD4

X-1026
3

8

X-1045
AA3

AD4

X-1045
AA4

X-1026

3

8

X-127

1

X-903A

13A

X-1016

AB8

X-001C1A

3

2

8

X-127

2

X-1030

BD4

AD3

AD4

X-1033

6

X-1016
AB3

X-001C2A

22

X-114

2

X-123

1

SP-401AM
X-001CA

10

18

X-1033
17

18

X-123

2

X-114

1

SP-501

X-1016

AB8

X-1029
B

A

C

X-128

2

X-903C

R4_85

R4_87

R4_87A

X-1033
6

X-1033

17

18

X-128

1

X-1029

B

A

C

X-001C1A

11

12

SP-501C

X-903C

R4_86

R4_30

X-1045
AA4

X-1016
AB3

SP-501A

X-1020

5
SP-501B

X-1020
6

X-1020
6

SP-502

X-1020

5

X-1030

BD4

AD3

AD4

K-028
3rd SWAP VALVE

8586

30
87A

87

B-123
CHOPPER RPM SENSOR

GNDSIG

B-114
RPM HEADER DRIVESHAFT SENSOR

GNDSIG

B-128
LH CHAFF SPREADER RPM

GNDSIG

UCM-1
A-001

  SH35:A-4

B-127
RH CHAFF SPREADER RPM

GNDSIG

10.0

F-087
3RD SWAP VALVE

1 2A

CM-2035  YE  0.75

CM-1309  YE  0.75

CM-1310  YE  0.75

CM-413  YE  0.75

CM-501  BL  0.75

LMF-501AA  BL  0.75SH33: C-6

LMF-501AB  BL  0.75SH36: D-6

FE-501BA  BL  0.75SH33: C-6

FE-501BB  BL  0.75SH31: A-1

FE-501BD  BL  0.75SH31: C-6

RMF-501CA  BL  0.75SH35: D-6

EX-401AM  BL  0.75SH35: B-6

FE-501BC  BL  0.75SH31: A-1

FE-501BE  BL  0.75SH32: D-6

FE-501BF  BL  0.75SH32: C-6

RMF-501CD  BL  0.75SH32: C-6

RMF-501CC  BL  0.75SH45: C-4

CM-501D  BL  0.75SH31: C-6

LMF-501AC  BL  0.75

SH44: D-1

RMF-501C  BL  0.75

RMF-413  YE  0.75

LMF-501A  BL  0.75

C
M

-5
01

C
  B

L 
 0

.7
5

CS-
401

AP 
 BL 

 0.7
5

CS-1309  YE  0.75

EX-1309  YE  0.75

EX-1310  YE  0.75

SHE-401AM  BL  0.75
SW-401AM  BL  0.75

C
M

-5
01

B 
 B

L 
 0

.7
5

RMF-501CB  BL  0.75

CS-
401

AN 
 BL

  0.7
5

CS-401AM  BL  0.75

SH-1309  YE  0.75
SW-1309  YE  0.75

SH-1310  YE  0.75
SW-1310  YE  0.75

CM-501A  BL  0.75

CS-1310  YE  0.75

FF-501B  BL  0.75FE-501B  BL  0.75

81  YE  0.75

LMF-728  PK  0.75 SH33: C-6

FE-502A  PK  0.75 SH33: C-6

FE-502B  PK  0.75 SH31: A-1

FE-502C  PK  0.75 SH31: A-1

FE-502D  PK  0.75 SH31: C-6

LMF-751  PK  0.75 SH33: B-5

SH10: A-1
CM-1021  YE  1.0 SH31: A-1

CM-728  PK  0.75

CM-751  PK  0.75

CM-1020  RD  1.0

CM-502  PK  0.75

CM-1023  BL  0.75

FF-502  PK  0.75

CM-1020A  RD  1.0

FE-502  PK  0.75

(CX OPTION ONLY)

(CR OPTION ONLY)

CX-1066

3

4

X-172

A
CX-757N

1

X-1030

AB7

BC8

X-172

B

X-1034
24

18

X-1018

26

X-001C2B

25

X-1018

26

X-315B

1

X-001C2B

16

X-1034

24

18

CX-1066

3

4

X-1032

13

4

X-757-POS
1

CX-1034

24

18

X-1030
AB7

BC8

X-1032

13

4

SP-511BF
CX-1034

24

18

X-315A

1

X-757-NEG

1

X-711

B

X-001CA

3

X-711

A

X-1017

A4

X-1017

A4

CX-757P
1

SP-184

H-757
BACK UP ALARM

P

N

H-757
BACK UP ALARM

P

N

UCM-1
A-001

  SH35:A-4
E-315

GRID HEATER INDICATOR

P N

B-172
HYDROSTAT MOTOR TEMP

NP T

R-711
GRID HEATER 2.4K OHM RESISTOR

NP

LF-401BB  BL  0.75SH35: C-6

LFS-511BD  BL  0.75SH48: A-1

LF-511BE  BL  0.75SH36: B-6

CM-085AB  OR  0.75 SH80: D-4

CM-085AC  OR  0.75 SH80: D-4

SH-030D  OR  1.0

SH-167  GY  1.0

LF-511BF  BL  0.75

SWP-167  GY  1.0

EX-030D  OR  1.0

EX-167  GY  1.0

LF-773  YE  0.75

SW/HE-030D  OR  1.0

SW/HE-167  GY  1.0
CM-167  GY  0.75

FF-773  YE  0.75

CM-184  WH  0.75 CM-184B  WH  0.75

CM-184A  WH  0.75

CM-773  YE  0.75

SH-030D  OR  1.0

SH-167  GY  1.0

SWP-030D  OR  1.0
SW-030D  OR  1.0

SW-167  GY  1.0

CM-030D  OR  1.0SH8: D-1

SHEET 40 IS BLANK

FOI ADAPTER

HYDRO PUMP ADAPTER

IS ONLY NEEDED ON
FUTURE ES/PS GEAR SHIFT

IS ONLY NEEDED ON
FUTURE ES/PS GEAR SHIFT

FOR GI BOSCH
HYDRO MOTOR/PUMP

X-174

A

X-111

2

X-1018

6

X-209B

1

X-403

1

2

3

4

SP-434

X-1030

BB1

X-403BB
CCO FORWARD (WHITE)

2

1

X-002C4B

11

19

X-002C3A

11

8

24

1

X-002C3A

17

12

S55

SP-065D

X-1036

U

X-1018

14

X-1017

A6

X-002C3A

19

6

X-210

1

3

X-1045

AA7

X-002C4A

13

X-002C2B

6

X-1017

A7

X-1017

A6

X-1036

U

X-1017

A7

X-002C2A

14

4

X-174

B

X-1045

AA7

X-002C4B

28

X-111

1

X-1030

BB1

X-210A

1

X-002C1A

17

X-407A

A

B

X-403AB
CCO REVERSE (BLUE)

1

2

X-407B

1

2

X-002C3B

17

25

7

X-209A

1

X-1018

14

X-211

1

3

X-002C3B

16

X-1018

6

X-1140

12

14

X-1140

12

14

X-1011
1

2

X-1011

1

2

3

14

X-1021

3

14

X-405B

B

X-1030
AB8

X-1103

A

SP-765

X-1032

15

X-1103

B

X-405A

B

X-402

2

X-1018
25

X-404

A

X-1030

AB8
X-404

B X-1035
B

X-1103
B

X-407

A

X-405A

A

X-402

1

CX-1035

A

X-405B

A

X-1018
21

27

13

X-1017
B8

A5

C1

X-1035

A

X-1032

15

X-1035
B

X-1017

B8

A5

C1

X-1035

A

X-1103

A
SP-762

X-1018

25

CX-1035

A

SP-765C

X-1018

21

27

13

X-407

B

X-1036
F

X-406

2

X-1017
B1

C6

A2

X-406

1

X-205

1X-1030
BC7

BB2

BB5

AB3

X-1064
7

3
X-1064

8

4

X-401

2

X-1018

8

29

9

X-1064

7

3

X-205

2
X-1036

W

O

R

X

X-403B

1

X-1064

8

4

X-1036
P

Q

X-403A

1

X-1030

AC1

AC2

X-401

1

8

29

9

X-1017

B1

C6

A2

X-449

2

SP-511EC

X-1036

F
X-1036

P

Q

X-403B

2
X-403A

2X-1030
AC1

AC2

X-1036

W

O

R

X

X-1030

BC7

BB2

BB5

AB3

X-449

1

Y-403
GROUND SPEED HYDROSTATE

1 2

3 4

RAISE

LOWER

B-205
CHARGE PRESSURE

SIG GND

Y-402
VARIABLE DISP MTR PROP CONTROL

IN OUT

Y-406
CCO VALVE

IN OUT

Y-407
PRESSURE RELEASE (FOOT INCH)

IN OUT

UCM-2
A-002

  SH83:A-4

B-174
GEARBOX CLUTCH TEMPERATURE

NP T

Y-401
PARK BRAKE DISENGAGE

OUT

Y-405B
RH DUAL RANGE SOLENOID

IN OUT

1 1.1

LH BRAKE WEAR SW
B-210

Y-449
THRESHING CLUTCH

IN OUT

RH BRAKE WEAR SW
B-211

1 1.1

Y-404
REAR WHEEL ASSIST

IN OUT

1

1.1

1 1.1

Y-405A
LH DUAL RANGE SOLENOID

IN OUT

B-209
BRAKE FLUID LEVEL

SIG GND

B-111
GROUND SPEED RPM

GNDSIG

CM-1435  WH  0.75

CM-1433  WH  0.75

CM-684  WH  0.75

CM-878  WH  0.75

CM-572  WH  0.75

CM-1504  WH  0.75

CM-569  WH  0.75

CM-879  WH  0.75

CM-880  WH  0.75

CM-575  WH  0.75

CM-762  WH  0.75

CM-2056  WH  0.75

CM-1436  YE  0.75

LMF-057P  BK  0.75SH16: C-6

LF-511BAA  BL  0.75 SH47: B-1

LF-065D  BK  0.75

SH41: C-2

GB-411BA  BL  0.75

SH43: A-6
LF-403  YE  0.75

FF-403  YE  0.75

PP-879  GY  0.75

PP-511ED  BL  0.75

PP-511EF  BL  0.75

PP-880  WH  0.75

LF-434C  YE  0.75

LF-434B  YE  0.75

LF-434  YE  0.75

LF-434D  YE  0.75

LF-434A  YE  0.75

EX-682  YE  0.75

CM-418  YE  0.75

CM-1434  YE  0.75

LF-065DB  BK  0.75

CM-434  YE  0.75

CM-578  YE  0.75

LF-065DA  BK  0.75

GB-682  YE  0.75

FF-434  YE  0.75

LMF-9578  YE  0.75

CM-403  YE  0.75

CM-682  YE  0.75

FOI-575  WH  0.75

FOI-765A  BK  0.75

CFL-418  YE  0.75

CFL-1434  YE  0.75

CRL-418  YE  0.75

CRL-1434  YE  0.75

SHE-060J  BK  1.0
SH17: B-6

FF-055L  BK  0.75 SH16: A-2

SW-060J  BK  1.0
SH17: A-6

LF-765E  BK  0.75

LF-765F  BK  0.75

DR-765CB  BK  0.75

EX-569  WH  0.75

DR-762  WH  0.75

LF-765  BK  0.75LF-765A  BK  0.75

LF-765C  BK  0.75

LF
-7

65
B 

 B
K 

 0
.7

5

SHE-569  WH  0.75

SW-569  WH  0.75

DR-765CA  BK  0.75

LFR-569  WH  0.75 LFR-1576X  BK  0.75

DR-765C  BK  0.75

LF-575  WH  0.75

DR-762A  WH  0.75

LF-2056  WH  0.75

DR-762B  WH  0.75

FF-762  WH  0.75

FF-2056  WH  0.75

FF-575  WH  0.75

LF-762  WH  0.75

LF-065D  BK  0.75SH41: C-6

GB-877  BK  0.75 SH17: A-2

GB-605  BK  0.75 SH17: A-2

GB-1505  BK  0.75 SH17: A-2

GB-765G  BK  0.75 SH17: A-2

EX-511EC  BL  0.75 SH43: B-6

GB-878  WH  0.75

GB-572  WH  0.75

GV-877  BK  0.75

GV-605  BL  0.75

FF-1436  YE  0.75

FF-1435  WH  0.75

FF-1433  WH  0.75

GV-878  WH  0.75

GV-572  WH  0.75

GB-684  WH  0.75EX-684  WH  0.75

EX-878  WH  0.75

EX-572  WH  0.75

EX-1504  OR  0.75

GB-880  WH  0.75

EX-879  WH  0.75

EX-880  WH  0.75

GB-879  WH  0.75

GB-511EF  BL  0.75

GB-511ED  BL  0.75

GB-511EC  BL  0.75

GB-1504  WH  0.75

(CR OPTION ONLY)

(CR OPTION ONLY)
(CX OPTION ONLY)

(CR OPTION ONLY)

(CX OPTION ONLY)

(CX OPTION ONLY)

X-1030
BC2

BC3

BC4

BC5

X-1046

B1

B3

X-1033
2

CX-1065
9

CX-179

1CX-1065

9

3

1

4

6

7

8

CX-179

4

2

X-1033

19

5

CX-1065
3

1

4

6

7

8
X-1033

2
X-1033

19

5

CX-1065

5

X-179

1

X-179

4

2

S3

X-1045
AA2

CX-1065
2

X-1033

11

10

12

14

SP-2550B

X-851

1

2

CX-1065

2

X-1033

11

10

12

14

X-1046
B1

B3

X-1032
3

SP-2550

SPX-511

X-1030
BB7

X-853

3

SPX-2550B

X-853

1

2

CX-1065
5

X-1032
3

X-1030

BB7

X-1045
AA2

X-852

3

X-903A

1A

X-852

1

2

X-134

2

X-1014
9

X-117

1

X-110

2

X-180

1

CX-180

4

X-182

1

CX-180

1

2

X-169

2

X-134

1

X-132

1

X-169

4

1

X-1036

K

J

X-1036
K

J

X-168

1

4

X-110

1

X-168

2

X-132

2

X-117

2

X-182

2

X-180

4

2

X-1014
9

X-002C3B

21

X-001C4A

18

X-1045
AB7

AB8

SP-539

X-133

2

X-1031

AA2

AA5

X-454

1

X-1031

AB2

AB3

X-002C1A

15

X-002C4A

7

19

X-002C4B

25

23

24

32
SP-540

X-002C4A

18

X-1025
15

SP-541

X-772

A

B

E

D

F

X-453

1

X-1025
6

25

X-133

1

X-454

2X-1026
29

9

SP-421

X-002C1A

6

SP-862

X-774

A

B

E

D

F

X-002C4B

33

X-1045

AC5

B15

X-1025
15

X-002C2A

21

X-1045

AB7

AB8

X-1025

6

25

X-1030

BC2

BC3

BC4

BC5

X-1026

29

9

SP-2139

X-1045
AC5

B15

X-002C1B

3

19

SP-2140 X-774

C

X-002C2B

31

X-453

2

X-772

C

X-002C1B

5

6

SP-542

X-1031
AA2

AA5

X-1031

AB2

AB3

11

Y-453
ROTOR/DRUM INCREASE SOLENOID

IN OUT

B-168
SENSOR HIGH PRESSURE REVERSE 84421822

GND PWR

OUT

11

11

UCM-1
A-001

  SH35:A-4

B-132
SWATH PLATE POSITION

GNDSIG

UCM-2
A-002

  SH83:A-4

11

5.0

F-070
MOMENTARY SWITCHES

1 2A

LOWER SIEVE REAR ADJUST SWITCH
S-853

UPPER SIEVE REAR ADJUST SWITCH
S-852

11

B-179
LH WALKER LOSS

OUT

GNDPWR

11

B-179
LH ROTOR LOSS

PWR GND

OUT

B-133
DRUM SPEED RPM

GNDSIG

B-134
STRAW WALKER RPM

GNDSIG

B-180
RH ROTOR LOSS

PWR GND

OUT

1

1

UCM2-POWER CONTROL DIODES
V-774

SWITCH CONCAVE CLEARANCE OPEN/CLOSE
S-851

11

1

1

Y-454
ROTOR/DRUM DECCREASE SOLENOID

IN OUT

1

1

B-169
SENSOR HIGH PRESSURE FORWARD 84421822

GND PWR

OUT

B-117
ROTOR RPM
SIG GND

11

UCM2-POWER CONTROL DIODES
V-772

1

1

11

1

1

B-180
RH WALKER LOSS

OUT

GNDPWR

11

B-110
RIGHT RETURNS RPM

GNDSIG
B-182

SPREADER/CHOPPER PLATE POSITION
GNDSIG

1

1

RMF-511CE  BL  0.75 SH43: B-6

LMF-532B  YE  0.75

EX-421A  PK  0.75

EX-410  YE  0.75

RMF-441  YE  0.75

EX-421A  PK  0.75

EX-410  YE  0.75

CM-1162  YE  0.75

RMF-421B  PK  0.75

RMF-421B  PK  0.75

RMF-402  YE  0.75

RMF-402  YE  0.75

EX-540  YE  0.75

EX-539  YE  0.75

EX-541  YE  0.75

EX-542  YE  0.75

LMF-862A  YE  0.75

RMF-415A  YE  0.75

LMF-511AB  BL  0.75

SH
43

: B
-6

EX-481  YE  0.75

EX-2088  YE  0.75

SW-511AH  BL  0.75SH43: D-5

SW-421A  PK  0.75EX-511EF  BL  2.0SH43: B-6

SH10: D-5

EX-511EG  BL  0.75 SH43: B-6

SW-2550BC  RD  0.75

SHB-540  YE  0.75

S
H

E
-5

40
  Y

E
  0

.7
5

SHE-2550BA  RD  0.75

SHB-2550BA  RD  0.75

LMF-2550A  RD  0.75

S
W

-5
40

  Y
E

  0
.7

5

SH
E-

53
9  

YE
  0

.75

SW-539  YE  0.75

SW-541  YE  0.75
SHE-541  YE  0.75

SW-542  YE  0.75
SHE-542  YE  0.75

SW-511EF  BL  2.0

SHE-2550B  RD  0.75

SH
E-

25
50

BC
  R

D
  0

.7
5

LMF-2139  YE  0.75

SW-2550BA  RD  0.75

SHB-401AE  BL  0.75

LMF-2140  YE  0.75

SHB-421D  PK  0.75

SW-2550B  RD  0.75

SW-511AE  BL  0.75

SHB-539  YE  0.75

SHB-541  YE  0.75

SHB-542  YE  0.75

CM-2550A  RD  0.75CM-2550  RD  0.75

CM-2550B  RD  0.75

EX-2550B  RD  0.75

SHB-2550BC  RD  0.75

CM-2550C  RD  0.75 SH85: C-6

RMF-511CF  BL  0.75 SH43: C-6

GB-683EC  PK  0.75SH37: B-6

RMF-511CL  BL  0.75SH43: C-6

GB-411BD  BL  0.75 SH43: A-6GB-483EB  PK  0.75SH37: B-6

SH43: C-6 RMF-511CB  BL  0.75

LMF-511A  BL  0.75SH43: A-5

RMF-511CF  BL  0.75 SH43: B-6

RMF-1162  YE  0.75

SW-410  YE  0.75

GB-2088  YE  0.75

GB-481  YE  0.75

SHB-410  YE  0.75

GB-411BC  BL  0.75 SH43: A-6

CM-421B  PK  0.75

CM-421  PK  0.75CM-421A  PK  0.75

CM-543  OR  0.75 SH29: B-4

CM-099M  OR  0.75 SH29: B-6

CM-543C  OR  0.75 SH29: B-4

CM-2139  YE  0.75

C
M

-2
14

0 
 Y

E 
 0

.7
5

CM-539  YE  0.75 CM-539A  YE  0.75

CM-541A  YE  0.75

CM-542A  YE  0.75

CM-540A  YE  0.75

CM-541B  YE  0.75

CM-541  YE  0.75

CM-542B  YE  0.75

CM-542  YE  0.75

CM-2139A  YE  0.75

CM-2140A  YE  0.75

CM-540  YE  0.75

CM-539B  YE  0.75

CM-540B  YE  0.75

CM-2139B  YE  0.75

CM-2140B  YE  0.75

CM-2064  GY  0.75 SH36: A-2

SH16: D-6 LMF-057F  BK  0.75CM-532B  YE  0.75 SH44: B-4

RMF-511CJ  BL  0.75 SH43: B-5

SH16: D-6 LMF-057E  BK  0.75

CM-415A  YE  0.75

CM-441  YE  0.75

CM-494  WH  0.75

CM-705  WH  0.75

RMF-862  YE  0.75

CM-2088  YE  0.75

CM-481  YE  0.75

CM-410  YE  0.75

LMF-705  WH  0.75

CM-862  YE  0.75

LMF-494  WH  0.75

CM-862A  YE  0.75

CM-402  YE  0.75

CM-862B  YE  0.75

    CR6.80, CR6.90, CR7.90, CR8.90 
and CR9.90 COMBINES

47798702
ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC, NORTH AMERICA



SHEET 43 - UCM2-STEERING/NAVIGATION   

SHEET 47 - UCM2 - FOUR SPEED TRANSMISSION/CCO BRAKESHEET 45 - UCM1 AND UCM2 - GRAIN BIN/FUEL TANK 

SHEET 59 - LIGHTS: ROOF SHEET 60 - LIGHTS: ROOF OPTIONSSHEET 58 - LIGHTS: CONTROL-UCM2 

SHEET 44 - UCM2-VARIABLE MOTOR & FAN

SHEET 48 - H-BRIDGE 1 AND 3

Page 5 of 10

A3

A5
A4

A2

A1
X-688

Black
Blue
White
Gray
Orange
Yellow
Red
Violet
Pink

BK
BL
WH
GY
OR
YE
RD
VT
PK

Ground, Chassis
Printed Circuit Ground
Increasing Actuation
Decreasing Actuation
Power After Ignition
Signal Wires
Battery Voltage
Lighting
Reference Voltage

CONNECTOR

1B

1AX-686

FUSE

SWITCH WITH
PUSH BUTTON

CONTACT

SWITCH

GROUNDPOTENTIOMETER RELAY

JUMP FROM
ANOTHER

SHEET

JUMP TO
ANOTHER

SHEET

TEMPERATURE
SENSOR

RPM
SENSOR

SOLENOIDBATTERY

X-624

X-625

ALTERNATOR

G

R

G

+
X-706

X-707

X-197
2

1

X-713

ALARM

B

A

X-099
2

1

X-284

2

3 1 9 8

107
X-049

A

B

X-057

C

ELECTRIC
MOTOR

A

B

X-289

WB-148
SHEET 2

WB-697
SHEET 15

17

17

X-008

ASP
SENSOR

2

1
X-262

5 3

2

X-055

6

KEY SWITCH

1

3

X-068

2 6

5

TWISTED
WIRE PAIR
(NETWORK)

LIGHT

1

2

X-350

BATTERY
DISCONNECT

SWITCH

2

31
X-673

X-672
4

X-675

X-674

DIODE MODULE

75.00 Ohms

ENGINE
POWER TAP

2 1

3X-710

PRESSURE
SWITCH

2

1
X-101

NOx
SENSOR

1

2

X-606

5

WIRING REFERENCES

Section GND
Rotor/Walker

Grid Heater GND

Frame GND

Cab GND

Engine GND

Front GND

T4 Engine GND

GROUND LOCATIONS

UNSWITCHED POWER
SWITCHED POWER
STARTING SEQUENCE
24 VOLT SYSTEM
24 VOLT SWITCHED POWER

A
B
D
E
F
G
H
J
K
M
Q
R
S
W
Y

Electronics
Sensors
Diodes
Lights
Fuses
Generators
Audio
Outlets
Relays
Motors
Circuit Breakers
Resistive
Switches
Splice Blocks
Solenoids

Label
Prefix

Component
Type

COMPONENT LEGEND

SCHEMATIC SHEET INDEX

 
 

 

 

ACTIVE SPREADING 

POWER CAB ROOF
POWER CAB ROOF
POWER UCM-1

Page 1, Sheet 6
Page 1, Sheet 7
Page 1, Sheet 8

POWER UCM-2 Page 1, Sheet 9
POWER CAB Page 1, Sheet 10
POWER UCM-3 Page 1, Sheet 11
STARTER CHARGING Page 1, Sheet 13
CAB GOUND Page 1, Sheet 15
GROUND MAIN: LH + RH MAIN Page 2, Sheet 16
GROUND REAR + ENGINE Page 2, Sheet 17
ENGINE (OEM) Page 2, Sheet 19
ENGINE: ECU T4A Page 2, Sheet 20
ENGINE: T4A DENOX CONTROL Page 2, Sheet 21
ENGINE: T4B POWER Page 2, Sheet 22
ENGINE: ECU T4B Page 2, Sheet 23
ENGINE: T4B DENOX CONTROL Page 2, Sheet 24
ENGINE: ROTARY BRUSH /BLOW-OFF Page 3, Sheet 25
CHOP-DROP, RH SPREADER

 
  

Page 3, Sheet 27
SPREADER PLATE, FEEDER REV & GT Page 3, Sheet 28
LOSS SENSORS, SPREADER RPM Page 3, Sheet 29
SIEVE LIN AND CONCAVE ACTUATOR Page 3, Sheet 30
HEADER Page 3, Sheet 31
FEEDER Page 3, Sheet 32
FEEDER, THRESHER Page 3, Sheet 33
MECHANICAL STONE ROLL RPM (DSP) Page 4, Sheet 34

COMPONENT PAGE/SHEET COMPONENT PAGE/SHEET

Page 4, Sheet 35
UCM1-CLEANING Page 4, Sheet 36
UCM1 AND UCM2-HYDRAULIC OIL Page 4, Sheet 37
UCM1-SPREADER Page 4, Sheet 38
BACK UP ALARM Page 4, Sheet 39
UCM2-DRIVES Page 4, Sheet 41
UCM2-SIEVES Page 4, Sheet 42
UCM2-STEERING/NAVIGATION Page 5, Sheet 43
UCM2-VARIABLE MOTOR & FAN Page 5, Sheet 44
UCM1&2-GRAIN BIN/FUEL TANK Page 5, Sheet 45
UCM2-4SPEED TRANSMISSION/CCO BRAKE Page 5, Sheet 47
H-BRIDGE 1 AND 3 Page 5, Sheet 48
LIGHTS: CONTROL-UCM2 Page 5, Sheet 58
LIGHTS: ROOF Page 5, Sheet 59
LIGHTS: ROOF OPTIONS Page 5, Sheet 60
LIGHTS: HEAD & SIDES Page 6, Sheet 61
LIGHTS: FR. PLATFORM + MARKER ISO/NASO Page 6, Sheet 62

LIGHTS: FR.PLATFORM + MARKER ISO/NASO Page 6, Sheet 63
LIGHTS: REAR WORK, UNLOAD & STUBBLE Page 6, Sheet 64
LIGHTS: BRAKES Page 6, Sheet 65
LIGHTS: BRAKES Page 6, Sheet 66
LIGHTS: HEADER MARKER/ FLASHING Page 6, Sheet 68
LIGHTS SERVICE: SHIELD, ENGINE & SIEVE Page 6, Sheet 69

Page 7, Sheet 70LIGHTS: BEACON & LICENCE PLATE
LIGHTS: FLIP-UP KIT Page 7, Sheet 71
WASHERS, WIPERS & MIRRORS Page 7, Sheet 73
RH CONSOLE Page 7, Sheet 74
ENTERTAINMENT Page 7, Sheet 75
SEAT CONTROL Page 7, Sheet 76
FIRST FRED 2- CAMERA - DGPS Page 7, Sheet 77
SECOND FRED 2 Page 7, Sheet 78
ACCESSORIES Page 8, Sheet 80
YIELD AND MOISTURE Page 8, Sheet 81
MOG OPTIONS Page 8, Sheet 82
VARI WALKER ACTUATOR,3RD AXLE Page 8, Sheet 83
VARIABLE VANE & CONCAVE OPENING Page 8, Sheet 84
VARIABLE VANES RIGHT & LEFT Page 8, Sheet 85
SUSPENDED TRACKS,DISPLACEMENT
 SENSORS

Page 8, Sheet 86

HVAC & ATC CONTROL
Page 9, Sheet 89
Page 8, Sheet 88

HVAC POWER & CONTROL ATC 
CAN1: MAIN BUS Page 9, Sheet 91
CAN1:T4B Page 9, Sheet 92
CAN2 Page 9, Sheet 93

SHEET 46 IS BLANK

CR ONLY

ONLY 1 USED/M/C

(CX OPTION ONLY)

CR ONLY

CR ONLY

CX ONLY

CX ONLY
CR ONLY

CX ONLY

X-1011

14

15

16

X-1003

36

37

X-160

C

B

SP-1163

X-002C3B

30

X-101

2

X-002C3B

5

2

X-1030
AA3

X-1033
16

X-1033
13

X-1030
AA3

X-002C1A

9

X-176

A

X-101

1

3

X-163
A

X-1045
B18

X-1046

A2

D2

X-1026
25

X-176

C

B

X-002C3B

13

X-1033
13

X-1045

B18

X-002C4A

17

X-160

A

X-163

C

B

X-1033
16

X-002C3A

5

X-1046

A2

D2

X-1026
25

X-1017

A3

SP-411B

SP-511A

SP-511E

X-1030

AA8

X-002C4A

20

X-1036

V

X-1040

14

X-1031
AC5

X-002C2A

26

X-1017
A3

X-1036

V

X-1040

14

X-1026
6

X-1045
AA6

X-1031
AC5

X-1045
AA6

X-002C1B

8

13

X-1026
6

SP-511B

X-1030

AA8

SP-511C

X-1011
3

8

SP-511

X-1011

3

8

SP-411

X-1023
6

2

1

SP-053K

X-468

1

SP-683

X-470

2

X-1045
B13

X-469

2

X-1023

5

4

3

X-470

1

X-1045
B13

X-469

1

X-468

2

X-1031
AB7

X-1023
5

4

3

X-1023

6

2

1

X-108

A

X-108

B

C

X-1021
25

26

17

18
X-1140

33

34

35

36

X-107

A SP-511HC

X-1021

25

26

17

18

SP58

X-1140

33

34

35

36

X-107

B

C

X-1003
36

37

X-1140
27

28

29
X-1140

27

28

29

X-1011
14

15

16

X-1021
19

20

21
X-1021

19

20

21

X-1031
AB7

B-163
RH FEED RATE SENSOR

PWR

OUT

GND

B-176
REAR AXLE ANGLE SENSOR

PWR

OUT

GND

B-101
STEERING WHEEL MOTION

PWR

OUT

GND

1 2

B-160
LH FEED RATE SENSOR

PWR

OUT

GND

UCM-2
A-002

  SH83:A-4

Y-470
STEER ENABLE SOLENOID

IN OUT

Y-469
STEER RIGHT SOLENOID

IN OUT

Y-468
STEER LEFT SOLENOID

IN OUT

B-107
LONGITUDINAL INCLINO SENSOR

B-108
LATERAL INCLINO SENSOR

CM-666  WH  0.75

CM-667  WH  0.75

CM-677  YE  0.75

CM-678  YE  0.75

CM-670  WH  0.75

CM-683  PK  0.75
RMF-511CA  BL  0.75SH81: D-1

RMF-511CK  BL  0.75 SH44: C-1

C
M

-5
11

D
  B

L 
 0

.7
5

C
M

-5
11

F 
 B

L 
 0

.7
5

RMF-511CH  BL  0.75

RMF-511CF  BL  0.75SH42: B-5

RMF-511CL  BL  0.75SH42: B-6

RMF-511CB  BL  0.75SH42: B-6

SW-511AH  BL  0.75 SH42: B-6

CM-2146C  OR  0.75SH8: A-1

RMF-2146DB  OR  0.75SH81: D-1

EX-109GB  OR  0.75SH6: B-3

SHE-511AH  BL  0.75 SH44: B-6

CM-1163A  YE  0.75

C
M

-1
16

3B
  Y

E 
 0

.7
5

CM-1163  YE  0.75

CM-607  YE  0.75EX-607  YE  0.75

SHF-109GB  OR  0.75
SW-109GB  OR  0.75

CM-675  YE  0.75

LMF-2146C  OR  0.75

RMF-1163  YE  0.75

SHE-607  YE  0.75
SW-607  YE  0.75

CM-082D  OR  1.0SH9: D-1

LMF-1163B  YE  0.75

LMF-511F  BL  0.75

EX-511EG  BL  0.75SH42: C-4

RMF-511CE  BL  0.75SH42: B-3

FF-511BA  BL  0.75SH47: B-1

LMF-511AB  BL  0.75SH42: A-3

EN-411A  BL  0.75SH45: B-6

GB-411BA  BL  0.75SH41: C-5

GB-411BB  BL  0.75SH37: B-2

CM-683C  PK  0.75SH43: C-1

RMF-511CG  BL  0.75SH45: B-4

FF-511BB  BL  0.75SH44: A-4

LMF-511AE  BL  0.75SH48: A-5

EX-511EA  BL  0.75SH44: B-6

EX-511EC  BL  0.75SH41: B-1

GB-411BC  BL  0.75SH42: A-4

GB-411BD  BL  0.75SH42: A-5

EX-511EF  BL  2.0SH42: B-6

RMF-511CJ  BL  0.75 SH42: A-1

LMF-511A  BL  0.75 SH42: A-5

RMF-511CF  BL  0.75SH42: B-4

FF-511BC  BL  0.75 SH83: A-3

CM-511H  BL  0.75SH43: B-4

RMF-511CC  BL  0.75SH44: C-1

CM-511H  BL  0.75SH43: B-5

FF-511B  BL  0.75

GB-411B  BL  0.75

EX-411A  BL  0.75

EX-411B  BL  0.75

EX-411  BL  0.75

EX-511E  BL  0.75

CM-511  BL  0.75

C
M

-4
11

  B
L 

 0
.7

5

CM-511B  BL  0.75

CM-511C  BL  0.75

CM-511E  BL  0.75 C
M

-5
11

A
  B

L 
 0

.7
5

RMF-511C  BL  0.75

LMF-511A  BL  0.75

EX-683E  PK  0.75 SH37: B-6

LMF-683A  PK  0.75 SH48: A-6

CM-683C  PK  0.75 SH43: B-4

CPL-053K  BK  1.0 SH61: B-6

AGV-053KA  BK  0.75

AGV-053KB  BK  0.75

AGV-053KC  BK  0.75

CPL-053KB  BK  0.75

CPL-053KA  BK  0.75

CPL-053KC  BK  0.75

AGV-667  WH  0.75

CM-683A  PK  0.75

CM-683B  PK  0.75

CPL-666  WH  0.75

CPL-667  WH  0.75

CPL-670  WH  0.75

AG
V-248  W

H
  0.75

AGV-61  WH  0.75

CPL-683CCA  PK  0.75 CPL-511HCA  BL  0.75

CPL-677  YE  0.75CFL-677  YE  0.75

CFL-678  YE  0.75

CFL-683C  PK  0.75

CFL-511H  BL  0.75

CRL-683C  PK  0.75

CRL-511H  BL  0.75

CRL-677  YE  0.75

CRL-678  YE  0.75

CPL-683CCB  PK  0.75 CPL-511HCB  BL  0.75

CPL-511HC  BL  0.75

CPL-678  YE  0.75

CPL-683CC  PK  0.75

CFL-666  WH  0.75

CFL-667  WH  0.75

CFL-670  WH  0.75

CRL-666  WH  0.75

CRL-667  WH  0.75

CRL-670  WH  0.75

(CR OPTION ONLY)

(FUTURE OPTION ONLY)

VARIABLE HYDR. MOTOR ONLY

GI PREBUILD ONLY

SA
U

ER
-D

AN
FO

SS
BO

SC
H

-R
EX

R
O

TH

FUTURE OPTION

SP-532

X-862

2

X-112

3

5

X-1045

AC2

X-1045

AC2

X-1032

22
X-124

2

SP-1995

X-1018

20

23

24

X-1032

22

X-112

4

X-1018
20

23

24

SP-1224

X-124

1

X-1030

BA4

AC5

AD7

BA2

SP-511EA

X-1016

AA4

AC8

X-1045

AC8

X-862

3

X-1016
AA4

AC8

X-1032

23

X-1045

AC8

X-1032

23

X-1018GI

29

X-1030
BA4

AC5

AD7

BA2

X-1025
21

26

22

X-002C1B

2

SP-1994

X-002C4B

9

8

SP-1993

X-002C1A

11

3

X-002C1B

18

X-1025

21

26

22

X-112_SA

3

5

4

X-1045
AC6

AC7

X-002C2A

16

X-002C2B

19

30

X-1045

AC6

AC7

X-112BO
LF CONNECTION

3

5

4

X-001C4A

17

X-112_BO

1

2

3

X-188

1

X-188

2

X-184

A

X-184

C

B

X-183

C

B

X-183

A

X-112SA
LF CONNECTION

3

4

5

SP-715P SP-715N

SP-R714P SP-R714N

S-862
CHOP DROP

IN OUT

B-124
PSD RPM SENSOR

GNDSIG

B-112
RPM SENSOR GROUND HYDRO MOTOR

PWR

OUT

GND

UCM-1
A-001

  SH35:A-4

UCM-2
A-002

  SH83:A-4

R-715
VARI MOTOR RPM BOSCH

2k7
P N

B-188
EARLY GRAIN EVACUATION RPM SENSOR

SIG GND

B-184
RH SIEVE LOAD DETECTION SENSOR

PWR

OUT

GND

B-183
LH SIEVE LOAD DETECTION SENSOR

PWR

OUT

GND

R-714
VARI MOTOR RPM SAUER-DANFOSS

1k2
P N

CM-532B  YE  0.75SH42: A-3

CM-1313  YE  0.75

CM-532A  YE  0.75

CM-1311  YE  0.75

CM-1312  YE  0.75

CM-1994  YE  0.75

CM-1995  PK  0.75

CM-1224  WH  0.75

FF-1995B  PK  0.75 SH48: B-1

FF-511BB  BL  0.75 SH43: B-6

EX-511EA  BL  0.75SH43: B-6

SHE-511AH  BL  0.75SH43: D-5

CM-1224B  WH  0.75SH29: D-6

CM-1224C  WH  0.75SH85: B-6

CM-546B  RD  0.75SH27: A-5 LMF-546B  RD  0.75

LF-1994  YE  0.75

LF-1993  BL  0.75

LMF-1224A  WH  0.75 CM-1224A  WH  0.75

SHE-532A  YE  0.75

FF-1995A  PK  0.75 FF-1995  PK  0.75

FF-1994  YE  0.75

EX-532A  YE  0.75

LF-1995A  PK  0.75

LF-1995AGI  PK  0.75

SHE-511EA  BL  0.75

SHE-511EB  BL  0.75

RMF-511CC  BL  0.75 SH43: B-6

CM-101F  OR  0.75SH29: C-1

CM-101G  OR  0.75SH29: C-1

LMF-501AC  BL  0.75 SH38: D-5

RMF-511CK  BL  0.75 SH43: C-5

CM-527  WH  0.75

C
M

-5
28

  W
H

  0
.7

5

CM-532  YE  0.75

LF_BO-1994  YE  0.75 LF_BO-1994A  YE  0.75

LF_BO-1994B  YE  0.75 LF_BO-1993B  BL  0.75

LF_BO-1993A  BL  0.75LF_BO-1993  BL  0.75

RMF-527  WH  0.75

RMF-530  OR  0.75

RMF-528  WH  0.75

LF_SA-1194A  YE  0.75

LF_SA-1993  BL  0.75

LF_SA-1195  PK  0.75

CM-526  WH  0.75

LMF-526  WH  0.75

LMF-101G  OR  0.75

LF_BO-1195  PK  0.75

LF_SA-1994  YE  0.75

(CR OPTION ONLY)

(CX OPTION ONLY)

(CR OPTION ONLY)

(CR OPTION ONLY)
(CX OPTION ONLY)

(T4B C11/13/16 FUEL PUMP ADAPTER)

X-1026
11

X-1030

AA4

AB2

AB4

X-1026

16

17

X-213

C

X-223

1

X-131

2

X-131

1

X-149

2

X-149

1

X-1026
11

X-903A

12A

X-223

2

X-1026

2

X-1034
27

X-1033

7

X-201

A

X-1034
29

X-200A

2

X-1040
21

8
X-1030

AA4

AB2

AB4

X-1033

7

X-213

A

B

X-1026

2

SP-411A

X-1034
27

X-1040

21

8

X-1034
29

X-200A

1

X-1027
1

2
X-214

A

B

X-1027
3

5
X-1027

3

5

X-1027

1

2
X-214

C

X-201

B

X-1032
17

X-002C1B

7

15

X-001C3A

1

X-001C3B

23
X-903D

R6_86

R6_30

X-652

2

X-1026

16

17

X-1030

BC6

X-1025

7

X-615

A

X-002C3B

1

X-001C2A

21

CX-456

A

X-615A

A

B

X-002C4A

22

SP-845

X-615

B

X-1030
BC6

CX-456

B

X-456

1

X-456

2

X-903D

R6_85

R6_87

R6_87A

X-001C2B

13

X-1025

7

X-652

1

X-1032
17

X-001C4A

UCM-2
A-002

  SH83:A-4

B-200
AIR FILTER SWITCH

GNDSIG

K-032
FUEL PUMP RELAY

2851 86

3 30
487A

5
87

UCM-1
A-001

  SH35:A-4

1 1.1

M-652
FUEL PUMP T4B 

A BM

Y-456
CHAFF SPREADER SOLENOID

IN OUT

B-201
FUEL CLOGGING SWITCH

GNDSIG

B-131
REAR LADDER SENSOR

GNDSIG

15.0

F-088
FUEL PUMP

1 2A

M-615
FUEL PUMP

P N
LOAD

Y-456
CHAFF SPREADER SOLENOID

IN OUT

B-223
FUEL TANK LEVEL SENSOR

GNDSIG

B-149
AUXILIARY FUEL LEVEL SENSOR

GNDSIG

B-213
GRAIN BIN 3/4 FULL

A

CB

B-214
GRAIN BIN FULL

A

CB

RMF-511CG  BL  0.75 SH43: B-6

EN-411A  BL  0.75SH43: A-6

CM-109D  OR  0.75SH6: B-3

BBAR135    0.0

BUSBAR
SH10: A-1

RMF-058BAB  BK  1.0 SH69: C-1

RMF-501CC  BL  0.75 SH38: C-6

SHE-401AE  BL  0.75SH35: B-6

SHE-060KA  BK  0.75 SH17: B-6

RMF-058BA  BK  2.0 SH16: D-3

RMF-058BA  BK  2.0SH16: C-3

SH17: A-6SW-060EB  BK  0.75

RMF-109BA  OR  0.75SH6: B-3

RMF-109BC  OR  0.75SH6: B-3

EX-576  WH  0.75

CM-445  YE  0.75

CM-400  YE  0.75

CM-576  WH  0.75

CM-205  RD  2.0
FP-058BAA  BK  2.0

RMF-570  YE  0.75

SHR-1317  YE  0.75

SHR-401AE  BL  0.75

EN-1137  YE  0.75

RMF-851  YE  0.75

RMF-856  WH  2.0

CM-864  YE  0.75

EX-1317  YE  0.75

CM-970  GY  0.75

EN-411E  BL  0.75

SW-576  WH  0.75

SHE-1317  YE  0.75

EN-864  YE  0.75

FP-856  WH  2.0

EX-1137  YE  0.75

EX-864  YE  0.75

CM-851  YE  0.75

RMF-058BAA  BK  2.0

GT-109BC  OR  0.75

GT-400  YE  0.75

RMF-445  YE  0.75

RMF-400  YE  0.75

EN-411C  BL  0.75

SHE-576  WH  0.75

CM-856  WH  2.0

CM-1137  YE  0.75

CM-1317  YE  0.75

GT-445  YE  0.75

GT-109BA  OR  0.75

CM-570  YE  0.75

BPA: CCO
BPB: NON-CCO

X-208

1

X-212B

1

X-207

2

X-1081

C

A

B

X-161

6

X-1018
10

11

12

18

28

X-208

2

X-1016
B6

B13

B14

B15

B18

X-002C2A

12

SP-053Q

X-002C4A

24

10

25

X-161

2

3

4

1

5

SP-482

X-1018

10

11

12

18

28

X-212A

1

X-002C2B

23

X-002C3B

11

X-207

1

X-1016

B6

B13

B14

B15

B18

X-002C4B

7

X-1140

22

23

X-1140

22

23

X-1011

10

11

X-1011

10

11

X-1021

11

16

X-1021

11

16

X-1018
5

X-1018
5

SP-511BA

X-1081

C

A

B

TRANSMISSION  SHIFT POSITION
B-161

1 2

UCM-2
A-002

  SH83:A-4

1 2

B-208
RH BRAKE (CCO) PRESSURE

SIG GND

1 2

1 2

1 2

B-207
LH BRAKE (CCO) PRESSURE

SIG GND

B-212
BRAKE PRESSURE SERVICE SWITCH

SIG GND

B
P

-0
53

Q
L 

 B
L 

 0
.7

5

BP-053QR  BL  0.75

CPL-053Q  BK  0.75SH61: B-6

FF-511BA  BL  0.75 SH43: B-6

LF-511BAA  BL  0.75 SH41: C-5

BP-482R  YE  0.75

BPB-480  YE  0.75

BPA-480  YE  0.75

BPB-053Q  BL  0.75

BPA-482  YE  0.75

LF-511BAC  BL  0.75

FF-405  YE  0.75

FF-407  YE  0.75

FF-414  YE  0.75

FF-416  YE  0.75

FF-419  YE  0.75

CM-482  YE  0.75

CM-405  YE  0.75

CM-407  YE  0.75

CM-414  YE  0.75

LF-405  YE  0.75

LF-407  YE  0.75

LF-414  YE  0.75

LF-416  YE  0.75

LF-419  YE  0.75

BP-482L  YE  0.75

CPL-480  YE  0.75

CPL-482  YE  0.75

CM-419  YE  0.75

CM-480  YE  0.75

CM-416  YE  0.75

CFL-480  YE  0.75

CFL-482  YE  0.75

CRL-480  YE  0.75

CRL-482  YE  0.75

LF-511BA  BL  0.75

B
P

-0
53

Q
S

  B
L 

 0
.7

5

BPA-053Q  BL  0.75

CR ONLY

CX FIXED SHOE ONLY

CR ONLY

M

X-1045

B8

B2

X-031CN2

C1

C2

C3

X-1017

B7

SP-694

X-031CN3

B1

C1

C2

X-1045
B14

SP-029B

X-189

C

B

X-1016

B1

SP-695

SP-716

X-1016
B9

B10

X-189

A

SP-461

X-1016

B9

B10

X-031CN1

26

9

11

13

SP-715

SP-029A

X-031CN3

C6

C7

C8

X-002C3B

12

X-002C2B

32

X-905A

1B

SP-055S

X-1016
B1

SP-055T

X-1017

B7

SP-029

X-031CN2

A2

A3

A4

A5

A6

A7

X-905A

1A

SP-709

X-031CN2

C5

C6

C7

X-1045
B14

X-1018

1

15

4
X-1018

1

15

4

X-1018

22

19

3

X-1018
22

19

3

X-1048

B8
X-1048

B8

X-031CN3

A2

A3

B3

A7

A8

B7

B4

B5

C5

X-1037
30

X-033CN3

B1

C1

C2

X-033CN1

26

13

9

11

X-1045
B8

B2

X-1017
A8

X-632

B

SP-063B

X-634

B

X-635

D

A

SP-4047

X-1037

13

12

X-635

C

E

B

SP-4042

X-1037

13

12

X-630

A

X-630

B

X-033CN2

C6

C5

C7

SP-109GA

SP-4052

SP-4051

X-033CN3

A2

A3

B3

A7

A8

B7

B4

B5

C5

X-634

A

SP-4060

X-033CN3

C6

C7

C8

SP-461A

X-632

A

X-1037
30

SP-461B

X-1017
A8

X-033CN2

A2

A3

A4

A5

A6

A7

SP-063C

X-033CN2

C1

C2

C3

X-1038
C

B

F

E

M

N

X-1018

2

17

X-1018

2

17

X-1038

C

B

F

E

M

N

1 1

SHOE LEVELLING 
M-635

H BRIDGE 3
A-033

NP

H BRIDGE 1
A-031

NP

M-630
TRANSMISSION SHIFT MOTOR

A BM

H BRIDGE 3
A-033

30.0

F-201
H-BRIDGE 3

2 1A

M-634
CLEANING FAN ADJUST MOTOR

A BM

M-632
CONCAVE CLEARANCE MOTOR

A BM

B-189
CONCAVE POSITION
SENSOR

PWR

OUT

GND

1

X-088-D

H BRIDGE 1
A-031

UCM-2
A-002

3B

  SH83:A-4

FF-055M  BK  0.75 SH16: A-2

FF-055N  BK  0.75 SH16: A-2

FF-055P  BK  0.75 SH16: A-2

LFF-694D  GY  2.0

FF-716D  WH  3.0

EX-461A  RD  2.0

EX-461B  RD  2.0

FF-101E  OR  0.75

LFS-721  YE  0.75

LFS-709  GY  3.0

LF-716  WH  3.0

LF-715  GY  3.0

LFF-695D  WH  2.0

LFS-511BD  BL  0.75 SH39: B-6

FF-715  GY  3.0FF-715B  GY  0.75

FF-715A  GY  0.75

CM-029  RD  4.0SH27: C-5

FF-055T  BK  3.0 SH16: A-2

FF-055S  BK  3.0 SH16: A-2

FF-055SA  BK  1.0

FF-055SB  BK  0.75

FF-055SC  BK  0.75

CM-695  WH  2.0

CM-694  GY  2.0FF-694  GY  2.0

FF-694A  GY  0.75

FF-694D  GY  2.0

FF-694B  GY  0.75

FF-694C  GY  0.75

FF-029BA  RD  1.0

FF-029BB  RD  1.0

FF-029BC  RD  0.75

FF-029B  RD  2.0

FF-695A  WH  0.75

FF-695B  WH  0.75

FF-695C  WH  0.75

FF
-6

95
D

  W
H

  2
.0

FF-695  WH  2.0

EX-461  RD  4.0

FF-029AB  RD  0.75

FF-029AA  RD  0.75

FF-029AC  RD  0.75

FF-029A  RD  2.0

FF-055TA  BK  0.75

FF-055TB  BK  0.75

FF-055TC  BK  1.0

FF-029  RD  4.0

BB-461  RD  4.0BBAR29-A  RD  4.0SH13: C-4

LMF-683A  PK  0.75SH43: C-1

FF-721  YE  0.75

CM-456  YE  0.75

LM
F-

45
6 

 Y
E 

 0
.7

5

FF-716  WH  3.0

FF-716A  WH  0.75

FF-716B  WH  1.0

FF-716C  WH  0.75

FF-715C  GY  0.75

FF-709C  GY  0.75

FF-709A  GY  0.75

FF-709B  GY  0.75

CM
-7

21
  Y

E 
 0.

75

FF-709  GY  3.0

LMF-511AE  BL  0.75 SH43: A-6

SHO-4052A  GY  0.75

SHO-4052B  GY  0.75

SHO-4052  GY  2.0

AS-4042  WH  2.0 SH35: C-2

AS-4047  GY  2.0 SH35: C-2

AS-4052  GY  2.0 SH35: B-2

SHO-063B  BK  3.0 SH17: C-6

SHO-063C  BK  3.0 SH17: C-6

SHO-4042  WH  2.0

SHO-4047  GY  2.0

SHO-461BA  RD  1.0

SHO-461BB  RD  1.0

SHO-461BC  RD  0.75

LMF-695  WH  2.0

LMF-694  GY  2.0

SHO-063BA  BK  1.0

SHO-063BB  BK  0.75

SHO-4047C  GY  0.75

SHO-4047A  GY  0.75

SHO-4047B  GY  0.75

SHO-4042C  WH  0.75

SHO-4042A  WH  0.75

SHO-4042B  WH  0.75

SHO-461A  RD  2.0

SHO-461B  RD  2.0

SHO-461AA  RD  0.75

SHO-461AB  RD  0.75

SHO-461AC  RD  0.75

SHO-063CA  BK  0.75

SHO-063CB  BK  0.75

SHO-063CC  BK  1.0

SHO-063BC  BK  0.75

AS-4051  GY  2.0 SH35: B-2

AS-4060D  WH  2.0 SH35: B-2

AS-4060  WH  2.0 SH35: B-2

CM-101E  OR  0.75 SH29: C-1

SHO-063A  BK  0.75 SH17: C-6

SHO-063D  BK  0.75 SH17: C-6

EX-109GA  OR  1.0 SH6: B-3

SHO-4060D  WH  2.0

SHO-4060  WH  2.0

SHO-4051  GY  2.0

SHO-109GB  OR  1.0

SHO-109GC  OR  1.0

LFS-716D  WH  3.0

LFS-1995B  PK  0.75

SHO-109GA  OR  1.0

SHO-4052C  GY  0.75

SHO-4051B  GY  0.75

SHO-4051C  GY  0.75

SHO-4051A  GY  0.75

SHO-4060A  WH  0.75

SHO-4060B  WH  1.0

SHO-4060C  WH  0.75

FF-1995B  PK  0.75 SH44: A-4

2

SHEETS 49 THROUGH 57 ARE BLANK

DISTANCE 
LIGHTS

ROAD 
LIGHTS

NOTE: L= RIGHT TURN
             R = LEFT TURN

X-1140
16

9

17

18

21

X-1004

B15

X-901A

5B

X-901D

R2_85

R2_87

R2_87A

X-1003

29

X-751A

1

X-901B

R1_86

R1_30

X-751B

1

X-001C2B

24

27

X-002C1A

13

X-901B

R3_86

R3_30

X-002C1B

33

X-901A

3B

X-901A

6B

X-1003

25

26

X-901A

6A

X-813

2

7

X-901B

R1_85

R1_87

R1_87A

X-901B

R3_85

R3_87

R3_87A

X-1003
10

X-1003
10

SP-1010

X-901A

5A

X-1003
3

X-002C2B

2

SP-240

X-1003
25

26

X-901D

R2_86

R2_30

X-901A

3A

SP-230

X-1003

29

X-1003
3

SP-250

X-1140

16

9

17

18

21

X-1021
1

X-1021
1

X-901C

R2_85

R2_87

R2_87A

X-901C

R2_86

R2_30

X-901C

F6_6

X-901C

F6_2

X-902A

13B

X-813

9

3

6

X-349

2

X-380

1

1

X-1005L

1

X-1004
B15

X-1005R

1

X-789
5

4

2

X-902A

13A

X-1004

B13

X-349

1

SP-230B

X-380

2

SP-453

X-1004

B13

SP-052B

X-1140
8

X-1140

8

SP-186

X-902A

11A

SP-244B

X-1007

5

4

2

10

9

7

6

11

X-902A

11BX-1007
1

12

8

3

X-1007

5

4

2

10

9

7

6

11

X-1007

1

12

8

3

X-1142
W

X

X-1142

W

X

X-848

31

31B

49A

56

56A

56B

R

56D

L

10.0

F-043
HORN

21 A

E-349
FAR DISTANCE LH

P N

30.0

F-009
LONG DISTANCE LIGHTS 84127708

21 A

K-001
ROAD LIGHTS (HIGH BEAM)

8586

30
87A

87

20.0

F-005
LOW BEAM

1 2A

H-751
HORN

N

P

K-002
ROAD LIGHTS (LOW BEAM)

8586

30
87A

87

K-013
LONG DISTANCE LIGHTS

8586

30
87A

87

20.0

F-006
HIGH BEAM

1 2A

1

S-848
SWITCH STEERING COLUMN

LEFT

RIGHT

HI BEAM

LOW BEAM

MOMENTARY 
HI BEAM

HORN

1

E-380
FAR DISTANCE RH

P N

UCM-2
A-002

1A

2B

1B

  SH83:A-4

UCM-1
A-001

2B
X-001C2B-27

2B
X-001C2B-24

  SH35:A-4

INDICATOR LIGHTS 
V-789

10.0

F-045
FLASHER
1 2A

K-007
FAR DISTANCE LIGHTS

8586

30
87A

87
30.0

F-023
FAR DISTANCE LIGHTS 

21 A

S-813
FAR DISTANCE LED LIGHT (OPTIONAL)

P N

IN

1

2

CFL-263BC  VT  0.75SH63: C-4

CRL-052L  BK  0.75SH73: C-4

CRL-052K  BK  0.75SH73: A-1

CRL-2041A  RD  0.75

CRL-185  VT  2.0

CRL-230B  VT  2.0

CFL-1010B  GY  0.75

CFL-250  YE  0.75

CFL-240  YE  0.75

CRL-305  WH  0.75

CFL-246  GY  0.75

CFL-186  VT  2.0

CRL-264C  VT  0.75SH63: B-4

BBAR1-B  RD  2.0SH6: D-4

CPL-053L  BK  0.75SH61: B-6

BBAR1-C  RD  2.0SH6: D-4

CRL-279  VT  1.0 SH59: A-3

CM-240B  YE  0.75SH29: C-6

CM-250B  YE  0.75SH29: C-6

BBAR2-C  RD  2.0SH6: C-4

CRL-279AF  VT  0.75SH73: C-6
CRL-279AE  VT  0.75SH73: A-6

BBAR6-B  RD  2.0SH6: A-4

CRL-052WB  BK  0.75 SH70: B-6

CRL-2006A  RD  0.75

CRL-230  VT  3.0

CRL-230FAR  VT  0.75

CM-1010  GY  0.75

CPL-305  WH  0.75

CRL-1010A  GY  0.75

CRL-2041  RD  2.0

CM-250A  YE  0.75

CM-240A  YE  0.75

CRL-246  GY  0.75

CRL-2040  RD  2.0

CM-279  VT  1.0

CRL-250  YE  0.75

CRL-240  YE  0.75

CRL-2040A  RD  0.75

CRL-230A  VT  2.0

CRL-186  VT  2.0

CRL-1010B  GY  0.75CRL-1010  GY  0.75

CRL-2009  GY  0.75CM-2009  GY  0.75

CM-240  YE  0.75

CM-250  YE  0.75

CRL-2006  RD  3.0

CRL-2010  RD  2.0

CRL-186A  VT  2.0 SH61: D-6

C
R

L-
18

6B
  V

T 
 0

.7
5

CFL-185  VT  2.0 SH61: D-6

SH7: C-1BBAR8-H  RD  2.0

CFL-052B  BK  0.75 SH15: D-4

BBAR8-K  RD  2.0

SH7: B-1

CRU-051L  BK  2.0 SH15: C-2

CRU-051N  BK  2.0 SH15: C-2

CFL-244BB  RD  0.75 SH63: C-5

SC-025  RD  1.0

SC-244B  OR  0.75

SC-56D  WH  0.75

CRU-453A  VT  2.0

SC-638B  BK  0.75

CRU-230BL  VT  2.0

CRU-230B  VT  2.0 CRU-230BR  VT  2.0

SC-263C  VT  0.75

SC-247B  VT  0.75

SC-264C  VT  0.75

CRL-025  RD  0.75

CRU-453  VT  2.0 CRU-453B  VT  2.0

CRL-052BA  BK  0.75

CRL-052BB  BK  0.75

CRL-244B  RD  0.75

CFL-244BA  RD  0.75
CFL-244B  RD  0.75

CFL-025  RD  0.75

SC-305  WH  1.0

SC
-5

6 
 W

H
  0

.7
5

SC
-56

A 
 W

H 
 0.

75

SC
-2

50
  Y

E 
 0

.7
5

SC
-2

40
  Y

E 
 0.

75

UNI

UNI

UNI

ROOF
LIGHTS 
ENABLE

OFF

DOOR OPEN ON
ON

X-902A

18A
SP-632

X-1005R

11

X-901D

R4_86

R4_30

X-1003

1

20

X-1005L

11

10

5

X-1003
1

20

X-001C3A

11

X-901A

4B

SP-237

X-1004

B10

B11

B9

X-1005R

5

X-901D

R4_85

R4_87

R4_87A

X-1005R

10

X-1005R

5

X-314

2

X-146A

1

X-901A

2B

X-1005R

10

X-902A

18B

X-301

A

SP-028

X-001C1A

13

X-901D

R5_85

R5_87

R5_87A

X-314

1

X-146B

1

SP-227

X-901A

1A

SP-229

X-901A

1B

X-1005R

11

X-901D

R1_86

R1_30

X-301

B

X-901A

4A

X-316B

2

1

X-901D

R5_86

R5_30

X-901D

R1_85

R1_87

R1_87A

X-316A

1

X-901A

2A

SP-235

X-1140

25

X-1140

25

X-1004

B10

B11

B9

DOME LIGHT
E-316

K-009
MID RANGE LIGHTS

8586

30
87A

87

UCM-1
A-001

  SH35:A-4

1 2
20.0

F-038
DOME LIGHTS/ AUX POWER

21 A

E-301
CENTRAL MODULE 

P N

K-012
CENTRAL/SHORT RANGE LIGHTS

8586

30
87A

87

20.0

F-008
WIDE HEADER LIGHTS

21 A

20.0

F-004
CENTRAL/SHORT
RANGE LIGHTS

21 A

20.0

F-007
MID RANGE
LIGHTS

21 A

K-010
WIDE HEADER LIGHTS

8586

30
87A

87

1

1.1

1.2

1.3

2

2.1

2.2

2.3

E-314

RH CONSOLE PROJECTION

P N

B-146
DOOR JAM SWITCH

SIG GND

CL-237A  VT  0.75 SH60: D-3

BBAR2-B  RD  2.0SH6: C-4

BBAR2-A  RD  2.0SH6: D-4

BBAR1-A  RD  2.0SH6: D-4

CFL-052AB  BK  0.75 SH15: D-4

CRL-052E  BK  0.75 SH15: D-6

BBAR8-C  RD  2.0SH7: D-1

CL-229RA  VT  2.0 SH60: C-3

CRL-632C  RD  2.0SH80: A-6

CL-235A  VT  0.75 SH60: D-3

CRU-051AG  BK  0.75 SH15: D-1

CRL-279  VT  1.0SH58: B-4

SH73: B-5 CRL-279A  VT  1.0 CRL-052F  BK  0.75 SH73: B-1

CRL-632  RD  2.0 CRL-632B  RD  0.75

CRU-235A  VT  0.75

CRL-227B  WH  0.75

CRL-236  RD  2.0

CRL-227  WH  0.75

CRL-028B  WH  0.75

CRU-235B  VT  0.75

CRU-237B  VT  0.75

CRU-229B  VT  2.0

CM-227  WH  0.75

CM-028B  WH  0.75

CRU-237A  VT  0.75CRU-237  VT  2.0CRL-237  VT  2.0

CRL-235  VT  2.0

CRL-229  VT  2.0 CRU-229A  VT  2.0

CRU-235  VT  2.0

CRU-229  VT  2.0

CRL-236B  RD  0.75

CFL-028A  WH  0.75

CRU-235C  VT  0.75

CRL-028A  WH  0.75

CRL-028  WH  0.75

CRL-228A  RD  0.75

CRL-227A  WH  0.75

CRL-227C  WH  0.75

CRL-234  RD  2.0

CRL-234B  RD  0.75

CRL-228  RD  2.0

CRL-052N  BK  0.75 SH15: D-6

X-307

A

SP-051AC_HID

X-309

A

X-305

A

X-310

B

X-310HID

C

X-304

A

X-310HID

B

X-319HID

C

X-307

B

X-319HID

B

X-305B

B

X-309

B

X-308

B

X-305

B

X-1005L

2

3

4

6

X-318

A

X-306HID

B

X-306

A

X-319

B

SP-230_HID

X-318

B

SP-051AM

X-311

A

SP-229R

X-306HID

C

X-310

A

X-319

A

X-308B

A

X-304

B

X-305B

A

X-308

A

SP-051AB

X-308B

B

X-306

B

SP-051AC

X-311

B

X-1005L

11

10

5

1

SP-230L

SP-230BR

E-309A
SHORT RANGE 

P N

E-319HID
E-318HID LONG RANGE HANGING 

P N

E-318
RH HANGING LONG RANGE 

P N

E-310HID
E-311HID LONG RANGE 

P N

E-305A
E-304A WIDE HEADER 

P N

E-307
RH MID RANGE 

P N

E-308A
E-309A SHORT RANGE 

P N

E-306HID
E-307HID MID RANGE 

P N

E-306A
E-307A MID RANGE 

P N

E-305B
E-304B WIDE HEADER 

P N

E-304
RH WIDE HEADER 

P N

E-319
E-318 LONG RANGE HANGING 

P N

E-310
E-311 LONG RANGE 

P N

E-308B
E-309B SHORT RANGE 

P N

E-311
RH LONG RANGE 

P N

CL-051AE  BK  0.75 SH15: D-3

CL-230BR  VT  2.0

CL-229RA  VT  2.0SH59: B-2

CL-051AJ  BK  0.75 SH15: D-3

CL-051AB  BK  2.0 SH15: D-3

CL-051AM  BK  2.0 SH15: D-3

CL-237A  VT  0.75SH59: C-2

CL-235A  VT  0.75SH59: D-2

CL_HID-051ACA  BK  0.75

CL_HID-051ACB  BK  0.75

CL
_H

ID
-0

51
AC

  B
K 

 2
.0

CL-229  VT  2.0

CL-051ACA  BK  0.75

CL_HID-230A  VT  0.75

CL-229AA  VT  0.75

CL_HID-230B  VT  0.75

CL_HID-051AN  BK  0.75

CL-051AF  BK  0.75

CL-051AN  BK  2.0

CL
-0

51
AC

  B
K 

 2
.0

CL_HID-051AF  BK  0.75

CL-051AK  BK  0.75

CL_HID-051AK  BK  0.75

CL-229AB  VT  0.75

CL-237  VT  0.75

CL-051ACB  BK  0.75

CL
_H

ID
-2

30
  V

T 
 2

.0

CL-051ABB  BK  0.75

CL-051AMA  BK  0.75

CL-230BRA  VT  2.0

CL_HID-237  VT  0.75

CL-230A  VT  0.75

CL-230B  VT  0.75

CL_HID-235  VT  0.75

CL_HID-229  VT  0.75

CL-235  VT  0.75

CL-051ABA  BK  0.75

CL
-2

30
  V

T 
 2

.0
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